oALIKN
Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine(for Flaps)
AEEBTEREE (75 v FHiFEE)

APW-195

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01”7 and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the hottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=YYAMIFHIZERLT

L YURARR=—VD#OL, #02 FOHE, A—ITFTO"ER" ORBLI2RT I v,

2 BEMOBFIE, EHEXL, 01, 25%OKMIZ, KX (BLA—-PMV) 2RLET,

3 HEMo () B HEREBALTWSTHMRTHI I eBKRL E7., [
445 R V=g p————— Bk, MR THE L EEKLET, '

29292802
No.1164-01




9.BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTINGDEVICE . ......oovnieeienannn.n. 37
TR ERAIEE

10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT . ... ittt et et e e 39
Y AN AT

11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..\ @ttt ittt e e e e et 40
ST IEE R

12. OPRATION BOX COMPONENT . ...\ttt e et et e e e et e e e e e e 41
BlERy 7 ZAM%

13. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS .. o0ttt ittt e e e e e et e e 43
TRy 7 2AM&

14. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (OPTION) .\ vvetteeit et e et oe e e e e e e e aee e 45
ik - HA-EE (AT vay)

15. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (L)OPTION) ...ttt et e 47
LG (1) (AT 3)

16. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (2)OPTION) .. ..ottt ettt e 49
EAMHBEG (2) (A7v3v)

17. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (3)(FOR DOUBLE WELTYOPTION) ................, 51
LA #ELGER (3) mEMLR (A 73 y)

18. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (4)(FOR SINGLE WELT RIGHT)(OPTION) .......... 53
EffBs (4) AR EsR (72 y)

19. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (5)(FOR SINGLE WELT LEFT)(OPTION) ............ 55
FAAMEGRIR (5) KN Elbsk (X7 ay)

20. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (BOPTION) . ... .oriiternniisiieis eenannanes 57
EAMFHERNEG (6) (ATV3)

2L SA=THAUKILIARY PLASING BASE(OPTIOMNY: ©usvnmaumommisamieamismiiniisiae e mimss 59
HBES (A7 ay)

22.SA-83:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT(LEFTYOPTIONY ...t ve i e ee e 61
77y 7THBHGRE () (A7vay)

23.SA—83:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT(RIGHT)(OPTION) ... ouviiina e, 63
75y 7THBHGER () (A7vay)

24. SA—84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) . ..o\ ottt et e e 65
H—YEIELERE (AT ay)

25. SA—85:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION) ...ttt it e et e e e et e e e 66
FEE (73 )

26.SA—86:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE (OPTION) ..... e 67
St EE G EE (A 7Y a )

27.8A-87:POCKET BAK CLAMP UNIT(OPTION) . .\t e e 69
Aoy VRIS ZEE (XA 7vay)

28.SA—88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK(OPTION) . .. o0ttt et et e 71
VAEEAR YR (A 7al)

29. SA—89:SMALL WELTING UNIT(OPTION) ... .. 0iuntirintoe it iee st e snensaeneeannnns 72

MhE#GEE K7 ay)




CONTENTS
H K

MECHANISM COMPILATION
A '

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS ...\ttt et ettt e 1
N PAR T

2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS . . .t e ettt ettt et ee e et e e e e et e e e et e 3
BEAT v FHER

3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONEN TS (1) ottt ittt e et it et e as et e et on e nae e nennns b
KiE ZBIR (1)

4. CLAMP FOOT (LEFT SIDE} COMPONEN T S (2) ..ottt et e et eee e e eeeie i ieeeee 7
KXz (@) Bk (2)

5. CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS (3) . . ..o e e e eae et 9
A & (EM) BEE (3)

6. CLAMP-FOOT FEED COMPONENTE . ..ot baioinis s b st s s sos et o0 51ais 8 5 st aslaimsiss o 11
KX 2% ) PR

T.CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS: :iiimivsammasvsisasnhiiesiey e v et i e s 13
J—+— A ZAHE

EEIRDEE COMBONERTIIE o s i sn s s s s e s e s s (s s 15
PSA U H—BIR (1)

G- BINDER COMPONENTEART i s el o s woisim o semins v s Daiiiies i 17
AU —BR (2)

10. FLAP PHO’I‘OTUBE COMPONENTS ....... G R SRR SR 5 R S 19
75y FHEERE
SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
VU

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ..ot iiiiaeniiieens 21
e S ST ‘

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS . . ... ... .t 23
il - KPEBIGR

3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS i« ¢ oivivs s v i o s« sis i s m e i 25
AR RN

4, NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONEN TS .. .. ittt ittt et ete e ee e e 27
L&Y B

5. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et e e e ee e e 29
Th2hAHEE

6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... .. .uouttineeeneeneeneenieinanin 31
% - THIMG

1. UPPER KNIFE COM P ON EIN T S ..ttt s eeeesssseaansansee ey e e e enesenn 33
EA ABGR

B.LUBRICATION COMP ONEN TS ..ottt ettt ettt et et e ee e e et et et e aaaee s enn 35
b iSpliiES [



REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. 1 PESCRIPTION __________ [ T S (R Qty _
| G8503-195-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. PAVINS - I & 1
2 GPK-71002040 PEDAL BASE ASM., 71 AR A3 T (D
3 GPK-2600304A PEDAL A5 W (1)
4 GPK-12005000 PEDAL LINK PIN AR RIS Y (1)
5 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyarvh M4 (1
6 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 n¥hr+9h M4 (1)
7 G1010-195-000  BRACKLT ¥ Va-ABKT (1)
8 SM-4030801-SN  SCREW M3 L=8 FATIFF M3 L=8 (1)
g G10I1-195-000 LINK B Va-Avy (1)

10 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 bt 29% At 23 M3 L=6 (2)

11 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ H 3% FaT %Y N4 L=6 (3)

12 SL-4031691-SC  SCREW M3 L=16 ¥ 9 29% AT 337 M3 L=16  (4)

13 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE T{INIAVF 14 (2)

14 GPK-14013000 PEDAL SPRING AT RN R (1)

15 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP -7 4097 (1)

16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $ B 3Y% FATa53° N4 L=8 (1)

17 G1012-195-000  GUIDE ASM. N S A A SEE (1)

18 SL-4040891-8C  SCREW M4 L=8§ ¥ b 3% FaT 3%y M4 L=§ (2)

19 SL-4042591-SC  SCREW M4 L=25 BT RYF PAT 3R M4 L=25 (1)

20 GPK-26004000 SWITCH PEDAL GUIDE COLLAR ZAYEN ALY 4N 35 (1)

21 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nyhrIvh M4 (1)

22 G1013-195-000  SWITCH COVER A 9FIn -84 (1)

23 GB530-195-0A0  CABLE ASM. ZLyn & -7 0 23 (1)

24 SM-1030501-SC  SCREW M3 L=5 #7333 M3 L=5 (4)

25 GPK-26023000 BUSH A I-F 7931 A (1)

26 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 V34 4 % 4.3X9X0. 8 (N

27 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 k3% 7 % 4.3X9X0.8 (1)

28 GI015-195-040  PEDAL ASM, AR (1)

29 G1016-195-000  SPRING N4 (1)

30 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 1=§ Bh AR FaT %3 M4 L=8§ (2)

31 GPK-26008004 THREAD CUTTER SWITCH STOPPER,W {MEVZ9F Abyn- W (1)

32 G1017-195-000  SWITCH LEVER AA-D 2L 9 FLn - (1)

33 GPK-26009000 SWITCH BASE 15024958 1 (1)

34 GPK-26011000 SWITCH SPRING AV ALIEN 3 (1)

35 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 AR AT 3Ry M4 L=8 (1)

36 SS-4111215-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=12 LI

37 GPK-26010000 SWITCH SHAFT {5V ES 7 (1

38 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 AN 3%Y M4 L=12 (1)

39 GPK-26028000 SWITCH BASE COLLAR TRFVAL9FA" D5~ (1)

40 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4,3X9X0 .8 v b 3 4.3X9X0,8 (1)

41 NM-6040003-SC  NUT N4 oyhZ3yh M4 (N

42 SL-4040891-5C  SCRLW M4 L=8 BT R0E FaT 239 M4 L=8 (1)

43 WT-0430002-KN  WASHER M4 MRS B 7 M4 (1)




|

3.CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
R ZB% (1)




|

REF.NO_ NOTE _  PARTNO. _________ 1 BESCRIEDLON. . ou sws sun R R | Qty _
1 252-99405 FULCRUM BASE YFYN' =2 1
2 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 myHITHE M 2
3 169-07701 SHAFT IFYF 4 1
4 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 ARy M5X0.8 L=6 2
5 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS IFvE A 2
6 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 OYHI7HE Ah 4
7 169-081056 COLLAR vyhI- 4
8 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 M2y M5X0.8 L=6 4
9 252-98100 PRESSER ARM,LEFT B ATFI7-A(A D) 1

L0 252-98209 PRESSER ARM,RIGHT A AF¥I7-A(3%) 1

11 252-99306 CYLINDER STAY YUV -%7- 1

12 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYRrTHE Ab 2

13 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER N DTG M4 2

14 252-99207 COLLAR h- 1

15 169-60205 ROD END Oyh IVh 1

16 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 ayhs7HE b 1

17 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEP T3 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

18 G5132-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE VAVE b 2

19 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oyh77HE Ah M4X0.7 L=10 4

20 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3 M4 4

21 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 k3% 5 2 2 AN M4 4

22 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 ayhy7HE Wb 2

23 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyhzFyh M3X0.5 132 2

24 G5119-116-C00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT FVIZYIVE 739 kA ) 1

25 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyhITHE b 2

726 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nyhITHE bh 1

27 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyhsFYh M3X0.5 132 1

28 G5119-116-D00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT Fazsyyva 7 FYh 3% 1

29 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyRITHE Ih 2

30 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nIhs7HR Lb 1

31 NM-6030001-5C  NUT M3 myH7FYh M3X0.5 132 1

39 G5129-116-C00  SPRING FVa3f4 esn 3 C 2

33 #01 252-98308 FOLDING PLATE,LEFT AUIIAA(LA ) I

34 #01 252-98506 FOLDING PLATE,LEFT AVafa(esa V) 1

35 01 252-98407 FOLDING PLATE,RIGHT AVa3{R(3¥ ) 1

36 01 252-98605 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT AVIZ{A(3E ) 1

37 185-59005 SHEET NIy I=h 2

38 G5402-116-0A0 WELTING PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM AVazyvy - 73 2

39 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT ILAYS MIFF=97 ) 2

40 PV-0100120-00  VALVE T4vE N AT 1

41 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nyhs7HE L M4X0 .7 L=6 2

42 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER N R R M4 2

43 PV-0151180-00  VALVE TAVH N AT 2

44 SM-6044002-TP  SCREW oyh#7 k" bh 4

45 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oyhrFeh M4 4

46 PA-1601512-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFYIVA 1

47 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER v -h aybp-3 2

48 PV-0100110-00  VALVE TLVH N AT 2

NOTE (7 3d) #01....SELECTIVE PART FE IR




4. CLAMP FOOT (LEFT SIDE) COMPONENTS (2)
AHxz (2R BiR (2)




|

REF,NO__ NOTE___ PART NO. _ ___ __ __ ] NFESGRIPTEON. .- o S L S Qty |
1 G5109-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, LEFT AL 3 T-h vx Y 1
2 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 pYho7HE M M6 L=20 1
3 G5146-119-A00 SLIDING SHAFT A I I A 1
4 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhs7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 1
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N® 3 6, 1X9.2X1.3 1
f GH108-119-000 WASHER TyvY A 1
7 G5124-117-A00 SLIDING METAL T34 42 bt 1
8 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 wIHITHE Ab 1
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 h 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

10 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 o7 HE b M6 L=50 1

11 NM-6060001-5C NUT N6 oyhrIYh ME 132 1

12 G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER $3" 7-A AbYN 1

13 NM-6050001-5C NUT M5 nyhsFeh M6X0.8 132 1

14 #01  168-09204 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=8-14 32003y (k4 1)6=8-14 1

15 201 168-09402 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=16-20 1307y 7 (ki 1)6=16-20 1

16 I168-07109 PIN ER T VYA ] 1

17 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayRsTHE b 1

18 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 h G M4 1

19 §5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAYTFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

20 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k54 " 3 4.5X10X0. 8 1

21 16778409 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT 33 047YT I A(L) I

22 G5126-117-000 SPACER a0 ¢ 1

23 #01  G5131-116-C0D FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT FYa314 ApYAT - k4 1

24 #01 G5131-116-D00 STOPPER, LEFT FIAAH AP - L&) A 1

25 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 pIRsTHE b 1

26 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NAT R N 1

27 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 b5 4 3 ab Avh M4 1

28 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE 7397 AN 1

29 SM-5040451-8C SCREW M4XD .7 L=4 N AYR 233 N4 L=4 2

30 G5847-116-000 ENOB SCREW YY33y 2

a1 G5123-117-000 FLAP STOPPER A 7597 AbIN A 1

32 SN-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0,5 L=4 a7 335" M3X0.5 L=4 1

33 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 E39 7 ah A3A M3 1

34 G5150-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 7597 AHIT-A AT 1

35 SM-B030502-TP SCREW M3 L=6 F#453° M3X0.5 L=5 2

35 GH161-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER FULCRUW SIAFT TIET AIL Srvy 7 1

37 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyhr7HE M 2

8 WP-0430800-8C WASHER M4 b4 P 3 abt avh M4 2

39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR R G M4 2

40 G5108-119-000 WASHER VI A 1

1] SH-6041002-TP SCREW N4 L=10 R 7TF Ak MAX0.7 L=10 1

42 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR R N4 1

43 G5147-116-C00 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 7797 ART IV 7 FIh 1

44 SH-6051202-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 myHs7+E" Ab MGX0.8 L=12 2

45 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NEF T E 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

a6 SM-G6031002-TF HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 nyh777H Ah N3XD.5 L=10 1

47 NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 myhsFyh M3X0, 6 132 1

48 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ayhsTHE b M4X0 .7 L=25 1

49 NM-8040001-SC NUT M4 a9 M4 1

50 G5148-116-C00 PIN 7797 H¥T By 1

51 167-01005 SPRING 7797 EN TIIN T 1

52 G5143-116-A00 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7397 AL 20 4 (1)

53 G5164-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 7797 A1 bl 1

54 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 o7 HE A M4X0.7 L=10 2

55 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR T3 M4 2

56 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 3 5 % an Avh N4 p)

57 301  252-98704 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT 7397 AT -2 (e ) 1

58 #01  253-32107 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT 77977 A =2(e4 1) 1

59 SH-1040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 #3333 M4X0.7 L=6 2

60 252-99108 SCALE SEAL r-Ay-N 1

61 GHA10-116-AA0 CYLINDER T73I7 FRLIVVE R 1

62 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2k <hrayhe-7 1

NOTE (iE&2) #01....SELECTIVE PART R S




5.CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS (3)
Rz (H) Bk (3)




i

REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION, civinn s Lo Boadlond® cnma suiasd Qy
1 G5110-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT T 3V T-4 I 1
2 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 uyhsTHE Abh M6 L=20 |
3 G5146-119-A00 SLIDING SHAFT A A7 {37 A 1
4 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhr7HE b M5X0.8 L=12 1
5 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NMadhta 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
] G5108-119-000 WASHER 7IIY A l
7 G5125-117-A00 SLIDING METAL A1 A8 3¥ 1
8 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=30 2Tt hb 1
9 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER NMAFA R 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

10 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 I¥A27HE Lbh M6 L=50 1

11 NM-6060001-8C NUT M6 nyArvh M6 132 1
2 G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER ¥ 7-h AN 1

13 NM-6050001-8C NUT M5 oyhytyh MBX0.8 132 1
14 #01  168-09303 GARMENT CLAMP, G=8-14 31 1777 (3% )6=8-14 l
15 201  168-09501 GARMENT CLAMP, RIGHT G=16-20 31 093v7 (3% )G=16-20 1
16 168-07108 PIN 0TI ITVE Y 1

17 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 o¥HrTHE Ab I

18 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER (S 4 B 38 © 1
19 §5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vhe3Ey 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

20 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 E7% 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 1

21 167-78508 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 317 m777 10 AMR) 1

22 G5126-117-000 SPACER AN -3 1

23 #01  G5130-116-C00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER RIGHT FVa344 Apont - ¥ 1

24 #01  G5130-116-D00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A AVIZAR AN - 32X A 1

25 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayHITHE" M 1

26 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NaPF 3 M4 1

a7 WE-0430800-5C WASHER M4 L% 4 3 b avd M4 1

28 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE 7797 -k 1

29 SM-5040451-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 NAYD 373 M4 L=4 2

30 5847-116-000 KNOB SCREW VIR’ 2

31 G5124-117-000 FLAP STOPPER B 7797 AN B 1

32 SM-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Far 333" M3X0.5 L=4 1

33 WP-0320500-58C WASHER M3 b33 d 3 b A M3 1

34 G5148-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT ITYT AL T-4 IY 1

35 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=56 kA7 M3X0,5 L=5 2

36 Gb151-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT TINT AL ST Y 1

a7 SK-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 pYAsTHE L 2

38 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 eI AT 3 3h AN N4 2

a8 WS-0410002Z-KN SPRING WASHER MR G M4 2

40 G5108-119-000 WASHER U¥IY A 1

41 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhr7HE b M4X0,7 L=10 1

42 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER LS i L 1

43 G5147-116-D00 CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT TI47 ART FUAA 77k 1

4 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhr7+E Ab MBX0.8 L=12 2

45 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NE i boIX9 2K1.3 2

46 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 ayh77FE A ¥3X0.5 L=10 1

47 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 udastyl M3X0.5 132 1

48 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 o¥asTHE Kb M4X0.7 L=25 1

49 NM-6040001-8C NUT M4 oyhsFYh M4 1

50 (G5148-116-C00 PIN 1797ty by 1

51 167-01005 SPRING T797 Eh YIAUN 3 1

52 G5143-116-A00 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7797 T 3T A (1

53 G5141-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT 7797 A I I

H4 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ayHy7HE Ak M4X0.7 L=10 2

55 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR H R N4 2

56 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 b33 b 2 2 a3l M4 2

57 701  252-58803 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 7797 A" -R(3¥% ) 1

58 #01 253-32206 FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT 7797 A =R(3Y) 1

59 SK-1040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $7233° M4X0.7 L=6 2

il 252-99108 SCALE SEAL Ar-Ai-r 1

61 Gb410-116-AA0 CYLINDER 7797 ARIIIVAT 93 1

62 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -pavho-3 1

NOTE (+E3d)

g01. ... SELECTIVE PART

—_ 10 —

B G




6. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS
K 2350 PG

= T -




REF. NO_  NOTE PARE M. . s oo s DESCRIPTION _________ . LN I S Qry _
1 253-02100 STAND, REAR IFay(hya) 1
2 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 DUYOAL 3 0k MARS" 4
3 W5-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.5 NI h NG 4
4 185-85208 BEARING FATIEAT TS 2
5 253-02209 RAIL FITTING RRACKET L-A R EBKT 2
[} SH-G06200Z-TP SCREW W6 L=20 UYAFTFE Ak W6 L=20 [
7 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N E DR M6 6
8 253-03751 GUIDE FITTING BASE ASM. LMA" b W I9a8 £ (23) 1
9 253-03702 GUIDE FITTING BASE LMo b R U9rae 1 (1)

10 253-03801 GUIDE LMA {1 (1)

T SH-605Z00Z-TP SCREW NG =20 nyA777% Ak MGX0. 8 [=20 4

12 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 1=20 oyhriHE Ak M6 L=20 4

13 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEE AR M6 4

14 WP-0641601-SC WASHER &5 0 i S5 0 8 TG 4

15 PS-0500302-KH SPRING PIN 5X30 70y ety 6X30 4

TG 753-02407 SLTOE BASE TR~ X )

17 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 AghyTHE A M5X0.8 L=20 4

18 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MR A2 5.1X9.2X1.3 4

14 WP-0531001-5C WASHER B R 3hR9L M5 4

20 253-02506 CYLINDER BRACKET 34 -BKT 1

21 SH-GOGTE52-TP SCREW N5 =15 oyRiTIE Ak

22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NMAFh 3 5.1X9.2X1.3

23 WP-0531001-8C WASHER E3t I % 3hE9A M5

24 169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK ¥avan7 vl

25 169-34200 SHAFT A9k Yy

76 SH-8020802-TP SCREW M4X0_7 I=6 FAFsT

27 253-02704 SHAFT Iy T7h

28 B1820-246-004 WASHER A RS A I Y

29 253-02803 DRIVING PULLEY PR -1-

30 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 hAZT M5XD.8 L=6

k| Z53-02902 TINTNG PULLEY(AD T 7 —U-[A)

32 SM-8050802-Tp SCREW M5X0 .8 L=8 FAZY" MBX0.8 L=8

33 186-68006 TIMING PULLEY(N) 3% 7 -V-(N)

34 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bAZY

35 169-34507 BELT AT LR

35 Z53-02605 MOTOR FITTING BRACKET T-5-FU9FBKT

a7 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 o¥aYTHE Ab M5X0.8 L=20

18 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NEF R 5.1X9,2X1.3

39 WP-0531001-8C WASHER EF% i 3 3h F94 MS

SM-6031002-TP

HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10

aYhr74E Ah M3X0,5 L=10

WS-D3T000Z-KN
253-02001
SH-6063002-TP
WS-0610002-KN
253-03108

SPRING WASHER W3

STAND, FRONT

SCREW M6 L=30

SPRING WASHER 6, 1X12 2X1.5
FULCRUM BRACKET

R R I IR K0T
¥F20(vL)

TR 3 Ry bARd
NI E R N6

J7uBKT

NM-610000T-5T
WS5-1020002-KN
WP-1052001-8C
SM-6054502-TP

NUT NTOXT. 5

SPRING WASHER M10
WASHER 10,5X21X2
SCREW M5X0.8 L=45

wra7dh W1 133
ot M10

b7 A % 3h 370 M0
avhai e Ah M5X0.8 L=45

LSS R B TVl S ST (S-S T, (18
e a2 O W 00 =1 TYun e L0 ES el

NM-6050001-5C NUT M5 uyhrtdh M5X0.8 132
I T85-50400 TOLLOW PULLEY F A gy -y
2 167-20005 BEARING NV
RC-2421211-Kp RETAINING RING Clyyr
253-20805 TIMING BELT EEEVEI N
i) 167-25905 WASHER A
5h SH-TO5T00T-5C SCREW W5 L=10 7035 W5 =10
57 253-03207 PULLEY COVER 7 =-hn -
58 SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F73%Y M4X0D.T L=6
59 253-03306 BELT CLAMP PLATE A ANIFYT 14
50 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyAZ7HE A MoX0.8 L=10
Bl WS-05TO00Z-KN SPRING WASIER NI¥F T F 5.1X0.2%1.3
62 253-03405 SENSOR BRACKET Y #-BKT
63 SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }5233%3 M4X0.7 L=6
64 SN-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=§ uyhryE Ah M3X0.5 1=8
65 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N h 3 3.1X5.9%0.7
56 753-03504 SENSOR PLATE, TS
67 SN-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 b72273° M4X0.7 1=6
68 253-03603 TOP COVER ¥ amr hn -
69 SM-0050801-8C SCREW A3 M5 L=8
70 PA-2501002-A0 CYLINDER, LEFT I7-3us
T SN-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0. 8 L=10 BRITHE AR
72 PA-2501003-40 CYLINDER, RIGHT I7-3Yva
73 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 mhITHE b
74 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL -h ayho-5
75 HM-0013100-00 SERVO MOTOR ACH-¥ £-4
76 G8GI6-165-0A0 CABLE ASN. RVl
77 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR EER S
78 G8517-155-DA0 CABLE ASM. TUIVYNIIYFE-T N 03
79 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR TAREE
80 253-05905 PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (1) JXRAAE {MYEFBRT(1)

- 12—

_.-.a_-_q.—gxm»—-m.-.-.hn--m-—‘mm.pmmm-—m—-——-——wl\:'—'—‘—-——'—-—-‘*h‘—‘&bNPQN——M'—'J—Nﬂm—ﬁNN@**




7. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS
J—F— X A%
. 80




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _______| DLESCRLET LN oo e | JR S (S| Qty _
1 253-00401 CORNER KENIFF FITTING BRACKET A-F AP BET 1
2 SM-6D62002-TP SCREW MG L=20 nyasTiE Ab M6 L=20 4
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2X1.5 MR A MG 4
4 WP-0641601-5C WASHER b F 3 ETH MG 4
5 253-20102 BEARING YR 23Ny 4 1
[ 253-0T607 BOLL SCREW  -Aiy T
7 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 nehsiHE Ak M5X0.8 L=20 4
g WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P b6.1%X9.2X1.3 4
9 SBR-1100001-00 BEARING AFURE A 1

10 RC-093101]-KP RETAINING RING CH" 4 A7 1
I I55-017006 = COLLAR FypAnh7- 1
12 253-21605 NUT Tr{vltub I
13 253-00211 MOTDR BRACKET £-4-BKT 1
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 urhy7HE AL M5X0, 8 L=12 2
15 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER a3 5.1X9.2X1.3 L
16 753- 18809 COUPLING EEAEZA |
17 253-00500 PLATE R 1
18 SM-6063D02-TP SCREW M6 L=30 NYIAL T o0l MARY 2
19 253-00609 SUPPORT PLATE 7 U Tl 1
20 SM-6061552-TP SCREW MG L=15 HIHITHE Ab 2
Z1 253-00708 SUPPORT BRACKET #& -1BKT 2
22 SH-G0G1202-TP SCREW ¥6 L=12 a¥Ho7HE A MG L=12 4
23 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 nehr7HE Ab 2
24 WP-0651646-8C WASHER [SE2 Al 6
25 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6, 1X12,2X1.5 NAE R ME f
0 253-0T805 SLTDE SHAFT ESE R Z

27 SK-BOBOGD2-TP SCREW MG6X6 pARY MG L=6 2

28 SK-BOG1002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 FAZI" MG L=10 2

29 253-01102 FIXED LIFTING BRACKET 170" P 1BKT 1

a0 SM-5061552-1P SCREW MG L=15 IR Ab 2

= 3 NG WASHER 6. [XTZ.2XT.5 NIRRT NG 2z

32 253-01003 MOVING LIFTING DRACKET {b* 9333 yBKT 1
33 167-25004 LINEAR BUSHING =77 ¥¥2 4
34 253-01201 COLLAR #7- 2
35 SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 b7A3ES M4X0.7 L=6 2
35 T60-08006 VETAL T 3
37 253-01300 LIFTING SHAFT(A) FavativIh(A) 2
38 253-01409 LIFTING SHAFT(E) Fanaryy T (R) 2
39 251-48008 SCREW MAFF M=B L=12 4
40 253-01508 LIFTING BRACKET Yat 0BT 2
£ SN-G062002-TP SUREW W6 L=20 orEr R Ay N6 L=20 -]
42 169-06703 CYLINDER BRACKET I8 -BKT 2
43 253-03408 SENSOR BRACKET Y #-BKT 1
44 SM-6040802-TP SCRER M4XD_7 L=8 nEy TR AR 2
45 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER PR M4 ]
48 WP-04308071-5C WASHER 4, 3X9X0. B P 7 4.3X9%0.8 Z
47 253-00306 SENSOR DOG TN 1
48 SK-0040601-5C SCRER M4X0.7 L=G hFATRy M4X0.7 L=6 2
49 PA-2Z506502-00 CYLINDER 17-7945 2
50 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyHrTHE A MGX0.8 L=12 4
ol SH-605Z002-TP SCREW KG L=20 ¥R AR M50, 8 [=20 T
52 PX-5000530-00 DAND vk 4
53 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C A azy ¢ 4
54 PJ-3080400-04 ERANCH UNION 7* FyE1zd Yo 2
55 201 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al J-F-42 Al (£33%%) 2
56 =01 T66-07400 CORNER ENITE A2 3-F-AZ(AZI(R7387) 2
57 201 166-07500 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) 3-F-47 Bl (£33%%) 2
58 201 166-0T608 CORNER ENIFE (B-2) I-#-47 B2 (EF3rd) 2
a9 =01 166-07707 CORNER KNIFE (C-1) 1-F-47 C1 (&5349) 2
60 201 166-0T806 CORNER KNIFE (C-2) J-F-47 CL (k7347) )
3] 166-06007 KNTFE ROLDER BASE AZFA B Ao 2
62 58-T111120-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 FALFRS 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
63 L66-07004 KNIFE GUIDE LEy 2
64 §8-4080620-1F SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fn §7 1/8-44 L=6 2
5 166-07103 KNIFE HOLDER A AZEAR A 2
[ SS-GNaT210-5F SCREW 178-24 L=12 iy 1/8-44 L=12 2
67 166-07202 KNIFE HOLDER B ArEAa B 2
G8 55-6080210-8P SCREW 1/8-44 [=2 L33 2
69 G5279-117-000 ECCENTRIC PIN AZIF{ L¥EVE Y 4
70 463-22256 SENSOR CABLE ASM. 1-F-ATAF{E TIAVFEE-T M 1
71 I53-22355 SENSOR CABLE I-F-AAAF OF GrareFr-7 k I
72 253-22454 SENSOR CABLE ASM, I-+-423F4Y TITFVEE-T' M 1
73 463-22551 SENSOR CABLE T-F ATV Bh UITAEE-T A 1
7 G8519-195-D4A0 SENSOR ASM. N ANTE-RY YFuhYE IR !
75 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR TAMEY 1
T8 R2520-205-A8A Y STEPFING MOTOR (B ASH. Y37Y A70C 47 -1 BIs I
77 254-45803 COLLAR( CORNER KNIFE) #3- (3-F-47) 2
78 WP-0531001-8C WASHER EF R I ETMMS 2
79 WS-0510002Z-KN SPRING WASHER MY b2 5.1XD.2XK1.3 Z

a0 SM-605T052-TN HEXAGONAL -HOLE BOLT oah#TIE b 2

NOTE (iEdc)

201, ...SELECTIVE PART

= 14~

EREE




8. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
N H—BtR (1)

= 18 _




ol |

REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. __ _______| DESCRIPTION _____.__.. Vool B s samnid Qty _
1 253-04007 BINDER BRACKET N A¥4 -BKT 1
2 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 nIhI7HE bh 4
3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NE¥F 3 56, 1X9.2X1.3 3
4 2563-04106 BINDER BRACKET COVER N Ay -BKTHN - 1
5 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 b7A3%Y" M4X0.7 L=6 2
6 TA-1450404-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 MAtY D=14.5 L=4 1
7 253-04205 CYLINDER BRACKET ¥)va -BKT 1
B SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=10 pyh77HE L M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

10 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 Y75 b 2

11 NM-6050001-SC  NUT Mb oyH72h M5X0.8 132 2

12 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ME W F 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

13 253-04304 FULCRUM PIN(A) ¥rve v(A) 1

14 NM-6100001-5C  NUT M10X1.5 uHrrse M10 132 1

15 253-04403 LEVER 2 f2An - 1

16 253-21407 NEEDLE BEARING S s VY 2

17 (5324-119-000  THRUST NEEDLE BEARING Z7Ah =-h R N T 4

18 G5325-119-000  THRUST WASHER ZIANTIIY 8

19 253-21100 ROD 154 S 7] i 1

20 SM-6103502-TP  SCREW M10 L=35 oyhr7+e Wb M10 L=35 1

21 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 AR H F MIO 1

22 253-04502 FULCRUM PIN(B) y7vem v(B) 1

23 169-11612 COLLER tybha- 2

24 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 pPAZY ME L=8 4

25 253-04601 COLLER 33 3 1

26 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 FAZ¥" M6 L=10 2

27 253-04700 LEVER & 41N - 1

28 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oIHITHE bk 4

29 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER Atk M4 4

30 253-21308 CAM BATADT - 1

31 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER N R N4 1

32 253-20706 WASHER 793 1

33 253-05509 CAM YA I

34 SM-1040852-TP  DISH SCREW 737" M4 L=8 4

35 253-16803 CAM COVER VAN - 1

36 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 hF23%3° M4X0.7 L=6 g

37 253-04809 BINDER FITTING BASE(1) N AYE =N £(1) 1

38 SM-6062202-TP  BOLT nIHI7FE b 1

39 SM-8044002-TP  SCREW M4X0.,7 L=40 pAFS 1

40 SM-8041552-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 pAZY 2

4] NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyHRzHYh M4 3

42 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 nYRr7HE Mh 2

43 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N FPHF 5.1K9.2X1.3 2

44 WP-05631001-5C  WASHER &5 o Sy 2 T 2

45 253-05103 BASE VN A4 1

46 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 OYR77+E Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2

47 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP3 M4 2

48 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW IRTER - buriay 1

49 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oYyhsyh 3/16-32 1

50 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b7¥ i 4 4.8XRB.4X0.8 1

51 WS-0611302-KS  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 NRE A 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

52 253-056202 PLATE 7Uh AMA 1

53 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 RYh2THE A M4X0.7 L=10 2

54 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER R G M4 2

55 PA-2504501-A0  AIR CYLINDER Iy 1

56 168-02209 ROCKING HOLDER METAL agh wurhrs 1

57 PC-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak ay 2

58 PX-5000530-00  BAND Ny 1

b9 PJ-3080451-01  BRANCH 7 70F 1

60 253-22157 CABLE ASM. N AV -haunyE-7 b 23 1

— 16 -




9. BINDER COMPONENTS (2)
N T -k (2)

- 17—




REF. N0 _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________] R RN Sl S S — IS SO SN, S, Qty
I 253-04908 BINDER FITTING BASE(2) NAYE -PEEE 4(2) 1
2 253-05004 BINDER FITTING BASE(3) N AYE -pIIEE 4(3) 1
3 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oY#27+% Lb M5X0.8 L=10 2
4 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER nAE % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
5 166-71703 GUIDE PIN ANV EY I
6 SM-8031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 pAZY" M3X0.5 L=12 1
7 (+5329-116-000  WASHER D=8 ¥ 1
8 SM-3030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 Tha3¥ M3 L=6 1
9 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NRE R 3.1X5.9X0.7 1
10 166-71802 ARM BUSHING 7-AAAN 2
11 167-66610 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT - n A 7-Aex V) 1
12 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 ayhITHE Lb 1
13 167-66511 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT ¥ AANT-ARY) 1
14 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 oyho7HE" b 1
15 5321-119-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER 1 aA9F v AN 1
16 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oYh77+% Mb M3X0.5 L=8 1
17 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 At T3 3.1X6.9%0.7 1
18 SM-8041552-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 hAR* 4
19 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oyhsFdh M4 4
20 #01 G5328-116-000  WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ¥OMANM A R 1
21 #01 Gh328-116-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A VWA N R 1
22 SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 a3y M3X0.5 L=8 1
23 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 N % 3.1X5.9X0.7 1
24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 L33 b 3 3 Al M3 1
25 166-97104 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT ¥ 0 AN vy 1
26 §8-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $3%¥" 3/32-56 L=b.5 2
27 166-97005 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT ¥ A ¥ 1
28 S8-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ¥54%3 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
29 201 253-05301 BINDER BASE,LEFT N AV =Fn v (ed )) 1
30 %01 253-05400 BINDER BASE, RIGHT NAYE X0 v (3%) 1
31 253-21506 CLAMP LEVER 7 ISy T b - ]
32 169-20100 MARKER BASE Y-H-pIPIE A 1
33 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 RIH77HE" Ab 2
34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NFER G M6 2
35 169-12602 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT T-H-bIPEI T 1
36 SM-B0O60B02-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAFYT M6 L=8 1
37 169-12701 LIGHT BRACKET (1) 7-#-BKT(1) 2
38 SM-6051552-TF  SCREW M5 L=15 nypITHE Wb 2
39 169-12800 REGULATION SHAFT Y-h-Fave4I¥7h 2
40 SM-6051552-TF  SCREW M5 L=15 mYHT7FE b 2
41 169-12909 LIGHT BRACKET (2) v-H-BKT(2) 2
42 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 WIHI7FHE bh 2
43 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 pAFS” 1
44 G5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT YAYTE W 1
45 177-58954 CROSS MAKING LIGHT A ASM. A9y I-F0 3{pI3 2
46 253-11101 RULER 10G 4.3X4.3 AvAJ2¥ 2% 10G 4.3X4.3 1
47 (G5333-118-000  SCREW M2 L=4 AYAIRN v PARY s

NOTE (&)

#01,...SELECTIVE PART

- 18

R




10. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS

77y TREEER

— fO—

|



1

REF N0 NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. .. PESBERIPTION . cv e s S S, (R Qty _
1 253-03900 FLAP SENSOR BRACKET,LEFT 7537 ¥v¥-BRT(L4" V) 1
2 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mIAITHE hh 2
3 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 3 b & 2T AvL M4 2
4 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER S A A 3 | 2
5 SM-4031201-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 " 233" M3X0.5 L=12 2
6 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 b7¥ 4 % 18 Al M3 2
7 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 N FE b & 3.1X5.9%0.7 2
8 185-51606 SENSOR BRACKET (1) RIGHT EY#-BKT(1)3¥ 1
9 $S-6091022-TP  SCREW b7 2

10 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 b3y 3 Al M4 4

11 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NS i S 2

12 SM-4031201-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 Fat 33y M3X0.5 L=12 2

13 WP-0320500-SC ~ WASHER M3 b7 % 3h' A M3 2

14 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NEE O F 3.1X5,9X0.7 2

15 253-23156 CABLE ASM. 7397 ky¥-h-7T N 73 1

16 253-26000 FLAP FIBER UNIT 7297 774N —12yh 2

= B




SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
IVVIR

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SRR - A2EEEMR




164-00400
88-7111810-5P
164-28518

DESCRIPTION

COVER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18
TUBE COVER

ARLFFIYLA AN -
e 11/64-40 L=18
YA{MIFa-7" N -

1 1
2 4
3 1
4 $8-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 L33 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 585-6150810-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=§ v33y" 15/64-28 L=8 4
[ 251-36003 TOF COVER FEEVEY T 1
7 88-7110910-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IhEFEIT 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
8 203 88-2110930-5pP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8.7 L4733 11/64-40 L=8.75 2
g TA-1871602-RD RUBBER PLUG Pty D=18.7 L=16 1
10 TA-4250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 }Aty D=12.5 L=4 1
TT TA-0750404-R0 PLUG 0=7.5 L=3.5 FA 7 D=T.5 [=3.5 )
12 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAty 2
13 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
14 201 164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASM. 10MM NIARLOMM 73 1
15 #01  164-01200 THROAT PLATE 10MM NIAA 10MM (1)
16 201 164-0T002 FTXED BLADE ELEE ¥ (@8]
17 88-6080320-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.5 v333 1/8-44 1=2.5 (2)
18 58-2110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 s3> 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
19 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F b7y F 1
20 88-7090610-SP SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 TALFRY 9/64-40 L=6 1
7T BIT3T-528-000 TELT TF77H AR 1
22 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 1h7e74 1
23 $8-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A¥939° 9/64-40 L=5 1
24 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C {37434 C 1
25 251-38660 THREAD TENSTON BASE COMPONENTS {hFATR 4 (Y903) 1
76 PA-TO00506-40 CYLTNDER SUE T
27 164- 24608 CYLINDER BRACKET LM FADTTVYE -7 T (1)
28 85-T090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IAEFFY Y/64-40 L=6 (2)
29 164-24202 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {haNALE (1)
30 SD-0470281-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2
1 75T- 38657 THRFAD TENSTON BASE ASN. TR { (73) B5]
32 B1124-804-000 THREAD GUIDE, SMALL 1}37 33- (2)
a 251-38603 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE {hFansd {44 (1)
34 PS-0200122-K0 SPRING PIN 2.0X12 A7 W ety 2.0X12 (2)
35 B3124-512-000 THREAD TENSION STUD {1F3-9F - (2)
RI T64-24301 THREAD GUIDE 7V 2
37 164-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD MM 33 7 {2}
38 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE {7y {2)
RE $8-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 533 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
40 B3127-051-000 TENSTON RELEASE PIN, SHORT fhakd by (2}
a1 B3TZ6-051-000 TERSTON TTST V735 ¥5 4)
42 B3132-061-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1hF3-345 f¥r (2)
43 a02 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {hF3-n" 3 A [2)
44 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOFPER {FFA-3%7 M4TFUE" A [2)
45 B3116-512-00RB TENSION NUT B {F#3-7 #¥+ B (2)
ETY S5-BOBDZZ0-SP SCREW 3/32-56 [= 2.0 Y533 3/32-56 =2 )
47 WP-0250516-5D WASHER 2. 5X6X0.5 ¥ b F 2. 6X6X0.5 (13
48 3S-7090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IAEIRY 9/64-40 1=6.8 (1)
49 G3197-116-000 INSULATING BUSHING FIA-942 ¥ 91y 7 932 (2)
50 164-24509 TAKE-UFP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE {hRUN FTUH{FA0EI1 4 (4]
51 BZZ13-0T9-000 LOOPER THREATT GUTDE () BA Avse3{ U 1)
52 $S-7090510-SF SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.6 TALS2Y 9/64-40 L=4 .6 (1)
53 164- 24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE b7y 12 (2)
54 164-24400 THREAD TENSION POST AhRIN b & o (2)
55 164-24806 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hhUn % {2)
ob 164-25100 SPRING ADJUSTING POST & RPN 3FITRYT T A [#)]
a7 164-25209 SPRING ADJUSTING POST B {hPIN FFADEYS X B (2)
58 S5-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 b733° 1/8-44 L=6 (2
59 §5-2090541-SL SCREW 0/64-40 1=5 533" 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
60 164-24004 THREAD GUIDE {7y H (1)
Bl GE50B6-110-000 CORD HOLDER -7 ¥ (2]
62 S8-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IIEIAIT 9/64-40 L=5 ()
63 WT-0480002-KR WASHER WITH TEETH M4 .5 NEE Bk MAL5 (1)
64 261-38751 SENSOR CABLE ASM, MELAYFER-T7" 1 23 (1)
65 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UN1ON IhF 21ty (1)
Gh 164-U2455 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT TONM DECESR I 1
67 201 164-02406 THROT PLATE RIGHT 10MM nI{E 3% LOMM (1)
68 01 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT I7447 IF (1)
69 #)1  $8-6080320-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v33° 1/8-44 1=2.5 (2)
70 PJ-2300042-00 UNION hrnEatazty 3
71 TA-T050604-R0 RUBEER PLUG 3 D=10.5 =5.5 pJ
T2 164-28609 GROMMET 2 OAyh 1
73 B1114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1My HE - 1
74 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 ayhrFh 3/16-32 1
75 252-97607 STUD 24y} 1
NOTE (iE&d) 201, . . GAUGE PART i =]
#02. . ,SELECTIVE PARTS WIS

#03.. . THIS GAUGE OF 8MM IS A USE

- 095 .

BMM — VRS O — B8




2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

i - RFEREGR

i s’ St S s



|

REF. NO_ A NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRLIPETILION. (oovucenus Booowe dowome wus Qty _
1 164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER i A 1
2 S8-8151550-S8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=15 1
3 B1907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FYE Y 34N IS 1
4 €Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.02
5 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUE Y M) 1
G CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.3
7 B1408-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NYE - 73urnYh 1
8 B1210-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NE - FFure 1
9 €Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK a2z 0.06

10 164-06209 COUNTER WEIGHT 27474 1

11 SS-B6816560-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 hAZY" 9/32-28 L=16 1

12 S§-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 whez3y” 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

13 $S-8680730-8P  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 MAZYY 9/32-28 L=T 1

14 88-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 bAZY" 9/32-28 L=4.5 1

15 103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT g7y 7 LA F3 1

16 SS-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T pAZY" 15/64-28 L=T 2

17 164-04204 MAIN SHAFT Vi 1

18 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER DYXTT 0hFh 1

19 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 2705y Vuye 2

20 55-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 hA%Y* 9/32-28 L=19 1

21 $5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 PARY" 9/32-28 L=16 1

22 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASM. RZT 3P AY 73 1

23 B1203-512-000  BUSHING, REAR guIT Y gyaat yy s (1)

24 251-36409 HAND WHEEL Y SV (1)

25 §8-8151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 hAFY" 15/64-28 L=1T7 1

26 38-81516560-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bAFZ" 15/64-28 L=15 1

27 101-034086 TIMING BELT SEVEARN 1

28 B1303-512-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER JEAT b 1

29 251-38850 HINGE ASM. ,RIGHT by (3% 43) 1

30 106-17209 ROLLER SHAFT A n-7 4797 A (1)

31 SS-8110320-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 hAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2)

32 (G8214-119-000-A HINGE [ &34 (1)

33 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7AMYY D=8 W=8 (1)

34 S5-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2)

35 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK kvy ¥ (1)

36 251-38959 HINGE ASM. ,LEFT kvt (ed 173) 1

37 105-17209 ROLLER SHAFT A -7 455" 7 A (1)

38 §8-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 hARY" 11/64-40 L=3 .2 (2)

39 G8214-119-000-A HINGE kv (1)

40 CS5-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A72h9Y D=8 W=8 (1)

41 S8-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 pARY" 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2)

42 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK ki ¥ (1)

43 S8-7680870-SP  SCREW 9/32 L= 8.0 YAkL733 8/32-28 L=8 4

44 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.03

45 TA-0290301-M0  RUBBER PLUG hAtY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1

46 167-24809 V VELTE, M TYPE VA" LR (MA &) 1

47 S8-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k74%y" 1/4-40 L=11 2

48 GSY-01000040 SY-1 COMPLETION. SY-1 hvtfey 1

49 101-25054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. Fyy39% $¥13° 7 I3 1

50 #01 MTS-G1122410 MOTOR 100-120V 100-120V 4yv9e-4 hotdfey 1

bl #02 MTS-G1162410 MOTOR 200-240V 200-240V 37928 hvifey 1

52 #03 MTS-G3162510 MOTOR 200-240V 3-PHASE 200-240V 3y9%-1 hvtfLy 1

53 704 MTS-G3192510 MOTOR 380-440V 3-PHASE 380-440V 3y9%-4 hyfey 1

o4 169-34002 V BELT VAt L (Mh" &) 1

NOTE (i:&d) #01., .FOR 100 TO 120V, 1-PHASE HAH100~120VH
#02., .FOR 200 TO 240V, 1-PHASE B FH200~240VH
#03...FOR 200 TO 240V, 3-PHASE =fH200~240VH
#04...FOR 380 TO 440V, 3-PHASE =fH380~440VH

w odia




3.NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

SHPERT B 4R

- 25—



REF.NO_ _NOTE __ PARTNO. ________ | DESCRIBEION. o cnnvnnes E odlis Bol sain samnd ary
I PA-1002506-A0  CYINDER INE - 1
2 PJ-3040405-06  ELBOW UNION N e B 1
3 251-36102 WIPER CYLINDER BRACKET 74N =3Wva& BKT 1
4 S§-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Yty 9/64-40 L=6 2
5 251-36201 WIPER T nt= 1
6 B1430-526-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE MNF - 3-M -3 x4 1
7 55-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 PAFYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
8 164-06802 NEEDLE BAR S ) 1
9 B1411-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MF -8 % 1

10 B1412-051-000  FELT MEF -2 ¥ 710} |

11 S5-7000910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YhE7:7 8/64-40 L=8.5 2
12 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ep &hAT 7 1

13 164-06704 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT UVF b A A 1

14 164-06407 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A EVASSUE S .\ 1

15 G1411-118-A00 OIL WICK HOLDER ¥y A1 1

16 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK v 1

17 §8-5090420-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 h7Z33" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1

18 PS-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN 27 W e Yy 1

19 §5-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 bARY" 11/64-40 L=15.5 1

20 S88-7111310-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 k7R 11/64-40 L=12.8 2

21 164-06308 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER EFISE TR T 1

22 #01 G1402-116-BA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1OMM AR R 1030 23 1

23 $5-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 bARY" 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2

24 MMT-180B1600 NEEDLE MTX190 £16 n) MTX190 %16 2

25 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE AR SR ADAHFY 1

26 §5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIE3%y" 11/64-40 L=7 1

27 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4, 8X8.4X0.8 k75 b 7 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

28 S8-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=9.5 o¥hss” b 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

29 B1467-563-000  UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YYRTYE U AN 1

30 S8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 yhe73¥y" 11/64-40 L=8 5 2

NOTE (¥E7d)

Z201. . .GAUGE PART

- 926 -

A )




4 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

5 DAL

=



1

REF.NO__ NOTE _  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ E_ 9 3. o aty _
1 251-36607 THREAD KNIFE BASE YR VATN & A 1
2 251-36805 NEEDLE THREAD CYLINDER BASE VLR SAIVE SN 1
3 #01 251-37100 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE F TR EUAZF (8- 10MM) 1
4 #01 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A T bEIATA 1
5 201 164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B T7AbEIAZ B 1
3 201 164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE E 97{hEYAR E 1
7 251-36904 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE DILREIAZE A 1
8 #01  164-09806 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE D4RV IFA A 1
9 #01 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE T4 aT{AA 1

10 251-37001 THREAD KNIFE CYLINDER JOINT DY REIIIVA It afyh 1

11 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE YA RITYTI N A A 1

12 #01 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE YUY T 44 1

13 #01 164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A SI{ R IFYT LHA 1

14 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING FULNTTYTT N G 1

15 251-40658 CYLINDER ASM, TARFIIIVA (43) 1

16 #02 164-10607 SPACER 0,2 UI{ VAN -¥-0,2 1

17 #02 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 7 pFNATIA -¥-0.4 1

18 02 164-10805 SPACER 0.6 UL hEVAZZA -#-0.6 1
19 #02  164-10904 SPACER 0.8 T REUAZZA" -#-0.8 1

20 251-36706 CYLINDER BASE BRACKET VA -8 & {274 BKT 1

21 B1505-804-000 [INGE SHAFT THIOF eI Yy 1

22 SM-6035052-TN  SCREW yhy7 8" b 2

23 $§-6091022-TP  SCREW &k 2

24 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 k3% p % 3.7X7X1 2

25 $S-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IhLIEY 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

26 $S-9090640-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 oyArE hh 9/64-40 L=6 2

27 SS-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 k933 1/8-44 L=8 1

28 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ¥3%y 1/8-44 L=4 ]

29 §S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 yht73y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2

30 8S-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k3% 9/64-40 L=6 2

31 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3,7X7XI k7% 4 % 3.TXTX1 2

32 $8-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IR 9/64-40 L=13.5 2

33 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 o¥hr7EE Wb M3X0.5 L=6 2

34 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 ¥ A% ah 49k M3 2

35 PJ-3040405-01  ELBOW UNION 4XM5 ILb 1=y 4XM5 1

36 PJ-3040405-06 LLBOW UNION INF 21=%Y 1

37 251-38306 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER BKT AZEVHIYI YR BKT ]

38 251-39601 KNIFE CHANGING LINK A UTAZRUHLIYY A 1

39 S§-7110910-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 The7Fy 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

40 $58-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 b33y 3/16-28 L=12 1

41 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k3%y" 15/64-28 L=30 1

42 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhrdy 15/64-28 1

43 251-40351 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER ASM. PIRZEVHTTI VA (73) 1

44 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IVE 124y 2

NOTE (j¥3d) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS B
#02. . .GAUGE PART r— 5

- 28 —




A

5.BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
T2 ABEE

= 9D




BEN MIE, BN DESCRIPTION . _..... bs HoaPodBisvon Qy
I 251-37308 BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR(A) JALPIDIF D (A) 2
2 G5701-119-000-A UNDER KNIFE MOUNTING BASE IEAZNI ISR 4 1
3 SS-6161712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16,5 A7 HE Wb 15/64-28 2
i 164-13510 UNDER KNTFE FITTING BASE B IRATNYI A4 B 1
5 251-37506 CYLINDER JOINT IERZIVYE 3 a{vh 1
6 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN y7ESY Wurey 1
7 B3035-450-000  SNAP RING YIESY Vuhet v wAY 2
8 261-371407 KNIFE SUPPORTING PLATE FEARYY 14 1
9 SD-0640602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 B vx¥ D=6.35 H=6 1

10 G5708-119-000  JOINT CONNECTING PLATE AN EE 1

1, 164-13403 KNIFE PRESSER BASE IRATAY LA 4 2

12 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E7% h° 3 4.5X8X0.5 4

13 SS-T110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL72Y 11/64-40 L=7 2

14 8D-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 A viy D=4,5 H=4 3

15 5S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PARY" 11/64-40 1L=3.5 2

16 251-37605 KNIFE LINK ARM, RIGHT IBAZY 195t (3%) 1

17 251-37704 KNIFE LINK ARM,LEFT YBARY 297 (k&) 1

18 S8-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IIe7EY" 15/64-28 L=9 2

19 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 L7 H % 6.2X9.5X1 2

20 PA-1001527-A0  AIR CYLINDER eV 1

2] G5680-116-000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW 1=h - g 1

22 PJ-0320525-01 HOSE NIPPLE F-2=97" ) 2

23 BT-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE fi-7 0.66

24 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YLAYE-Z % 0.66

25 GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER VALV 5

26 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP F-7" LNy 7 1

27 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L7 3 6.5X11XI 3

28 8S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7 vAEIRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

29 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YLRVE-2 ¥ 0.66

- 30 -




6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

% - THhRR

|



T e e ———————

o
o WD

SM-6040802-SP
WP-0450000-SD
164-21109

SM-6040802-SP

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 "
WASHER 4. 5XBX0.5
NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

_____________ PARTNOL. oy ciesic e LB CR T ECT TN o o s B, B S o BRY
1 251-38504 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Sy 1
2 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT SAYt 1 oRIAN 23 1
3 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE YRV RY N R 2
4 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFF 1/4-40 L=8 4
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE FAY FFHAAN P 1
6 B1813-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING IRV h AT 1
7 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 bty 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
8 B1804-512-000 THRUST COLLAR 33" 4 AN 1
9 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY" 15/64-28 L=T 2

10 S5-8161150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 kA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

11 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BIV T ZY MR A 1

19 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 6

13 $S-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 MAZYT 15/64-28 L=20 |

14 S§-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2

15 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3,7X8X1 v3% 4t 3 3.7X8X1 2

16 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 3T 2

17 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN v 7Y ¥ 2 2

18 B1822-051-000  OPENING LEVER CRANK T Ty 2

19 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayiyFdh 11/64-40 2

20 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER Yy 4ATAhA U 2

21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER VY rA AR 34 2

73 164-21513 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE,LEFT By aat 4 (ks ) 1

23 S$S-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b33y 11/64-40 L=16 2

24 $8-6153012-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 O¥Rr7HE Wb 15/64-28 2

25 G1861-119-000 GASKET BRI IR A N YRy 2

26 G1860-119-AA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT BT IR ATH KR ) 23 1

27 §S-6081210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 k3%y" 9/64-40 L=12 20

28 226-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING TRy 2YAARN

29 SM-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 o¥hr7+E” A M8 L=20

30 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 bS8 b ¢ 8.5X18X1.6

31 SS-7T110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IWE7EY 11/64-40 L= 5

32 251-38405 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING Yy 2HLARN

33 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK i w7v IS

34 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD Hb Y Ty rause v

35 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.0

36 164-21760 HORTZONTAL ROTATING HOOK ASM. 2ANA Y (2%)

37 164-22065 BOBBIN CASE Frour-z (2)

38 G1831-116-00B  TENSION SPRING FI-IN % (2)

39 040-00001380 TENSION SPRING SET SCREW TN R MARY (2)

40 040-00000591 TENSTON SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW , TN F FI-EIRY (2)

41 164-28153 BORBIN ASM. ¥y (93)

P77 FE Ah M4X0.T L=8
b4 H % 4,5X8%0.5
TPIBIAIN § 3F
mYH7735 hh M4X0.7 L=8

L s S
w oo~

o

(==

WP-0450000-SD
164-22206
164-22404
G1860-119-BA0
G1860-119-BA0

WASHER 4.5X8X0.5

NIPPER SPRING, LEFT

OIL COVER,LEFT

HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT
HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT

k7% h" 3 4.5X8X0.5
AbIH3IEIA 2 (L)
773N -(L)
WY IR A7 3% 43
ITY 0474 IX 43

[ =g B g
[0 R

{42

i

|

SS8-8660720-SP
164-28401
101-09700
€Q-2020000-00

NOTE (itad)

SCREW 1/4-40 L=7
HOOK OIL GAUGE
THRUST WASHER, A
OIL WICK

#01. ., .SELECTIVE PART

= 32

IYA7E W 1/4-40 L=7
HIKANT =3
DIYPOTAAN ZFAMAA A
¥y

— b B | = = = = b b = B DO BB RS B B RS BS B0 B B |0 D RO

=
=

AR




i |

7. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
kA A&




B

REF. NO_  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by x A Qty

1 251-38009 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT DIAZIN W 1
2 103-13906 BUSHING UuRINYT F AN 2
3 251-37803 KNIFE DRIVING ARM PIARIN 05 1
4 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nyHr7FE bb 1
5 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyHr+y 9/32-28 1
6 251-37902 KNIFE DRIVING ROD TIAZZR Oy 1
7 B1702-012-000 OIL FELT 7INb 1
8 S§D-1021251-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10.20 H=12.5 A vzy D=10.2 H=12.5 1
9 D1450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASM. IIRIIAL 73 1
10 SS-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FAZY 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2)
11 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JINh F¥I 1
12 $5-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW FAZY 1
13 164-18709 UPPER KNIFE D (RIGHT) WIAZD( 3% ) 1
14 164-17412 UPPER KENIFE LINK A AIAZIYY A 1
15 $5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
16 SD-0791331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=13.3 & yx¥ D=7.94 H=13.3 1
17 §S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ay 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 164-17719 UPPER KNIFE LINK B BIAZYYT B 1
19 164-15911 HINGE SCREW A BLAZNYY & Uiy A 1
20 164-17800 UPPER KNIFE LINK D GYAZI VS D 1
21 SS-7151120-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IALF3¥" 165/64-28 L=11 1
22 164-17313 UPPER KNIFE LINK C GIAZIYY C 1
23 164-15218 LINK PIN GIAZYY IS Y 1
24 B1467-563-000  UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE guEINE 0B A 1
25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k74 b % 4.8X8,4X0.8 1
26 SS-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 }FAFY 11/64-40 L=8 1
27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR A2 T 1
28 164-15507 KNIFE BAR CLAMP AZE R % 1
29 §S-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ¥33y° 9/64-40 L=9 1
30 164-15002 KNIFE CHANGING SHAFT ¥hy o 1
31 164-15101 BUSHING ¥y 7ARD 2
32 SS-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A3y 11/64-40 L=8 2
33 164-15804 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D STAZRYY A 4 D ]
34 164-18600 UPPER KNIFE D HIAZD 1
35 164-15705 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE C UTAZINIY TR 4 C 1
36 §S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Thk733¥ 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
37 $5-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 b32y" 1/8-44 L=8 1
38 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 hAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 |
39 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 A7Zh9r D=11.11 W=10 1
40 $S-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MAZY 1/4-40 L=4.2 2
4] 251-37209 KNIFE COVER FITTING PLATE AZAN =NIYEAA 1
42 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 ¥ b 3 I AvE M3 2
43 SM-6030602-SP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nehr73E My M3X0.5 L=6 2
44 251-38108 KNIFE COVER, L AZpnt -(L) 1
45 251-38207 KNIFE COVER,R AZdn - (R) 1
46 SM-4030401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAT 33 M3X0.5 L=4 2
47 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.06
48 164-18204 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A, RIGHT UAZ MIYTA L A IF 1
49 164-18303 UPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE TYAZ PUYFA 4 3¥ 1
— 34—




1

8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
A BaER

B




1

REF.NO_ _ NOTE  _ _ PARTNO. __ _ _ _____|] DESCRIPTION __________ S A . S Qty _
1 164-25902 0IL TANK £2028Y I
2 164-27007 0IL GAUGE My -y 1
3 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YLAVE-Z % 0.21
4 £Q-2000000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.4
5 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW wLAavE-7 ¥ 0.15
5 BT-0400251-EC _ TUBE HOSE, YELLOW LAVE-Z X 0.07
7 164-26009 0IL TANK GASKET ERUNC VYIS EY, 1
8 251-40104 OIL TANK COVER %1928Y773 1
9 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK 2y 0.15

10 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1y 1

11 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TWt53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK a9y 0.2

13 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER K7 N VAR 1

14 SS-8090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b7%y" 9/64-40 L=6 4

15 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1

16 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND ITeUn Uk 2

17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN YN I

18 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP BT RIVYT 1

19 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IILFRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 1

20 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 F9YIN VR 150 2

21 251-39452 OIL RETURN FELT ASM. FYVIVTIRY (73) I

22 HX-0015000-0G  CABLE CLIP -7 b 20y 1

23 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP BT MYy 1

24 §S-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YIEFFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

25 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING WYRIFIX 5 |

26 PJ-0253000-01  PLUG 7 37 I

27 251-39155 OTL RETURN TUBE ASM. VAN 47" (23) 1

28 164-26850 1

— 36 —




1

9. BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTING DEVICE
FRBEEMRAEE

s S




REF.NO_ _MNOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] RESERLIRELION i, JHE N Y. S Qy
1 251-39908 DETECTING FIBER,RIGHT IR YFTTAN - 3% 1
2 251-40005 DETECTING FIBER,LEFT IEANTIFTTAN - €2 ) 1
3 251-40252 DETECTING AMPLIFER ASM. IBANYET YT 43 1
L 164-28302 FIBER BKT 774n" -BKT 2
5 PJ-0320390-01  CONNECTOR YLRYN -7 9% 7 2
6 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TIAIFIX 5 I
7 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LavE-Z Jn 0.28
8 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK gl avk-2 Jn 0.51
9 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YL EvE-% 20 0:3

10 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 At a3y A7 M3X0.5 L=6 4

11 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uynr74 bh M3X0.5 L=6 4

12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 k7% 4 & 3,2X7X0.5 4

13 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 ¥ 0 aY% PN 3350 M3 L=6 4

14 PV-1505090-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE OF -b7 v¥ XAty 1

15 252-55050 AIR CABLE ASM. b vkvy-x7-7%¥290305-7 1

16 PJ-3010605-03  HALF UNION n-7 1=}y 1

17 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 n-731zfy 4AXM5 I

18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAvE-2 f0 2.5

19 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE OLEE-F TR 148

- 38 -




10.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
NV b AN— - RBRE

REF, N0 NOTE ~ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ey 4 o4 Qry
1 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE AT RN - 74 1
2 88-7110710-Sp  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yheziy 11/64-40 L=7 1
3 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y733 11/64-40 L= 5 5
4 101-61503 BELT COVER AT RN - 1
5 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b7¥ 0t F 6.2X13X1 1
6 S§-7150740-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ThE743° 15/64-28 L=T7 1
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AN - FFa- 1
8 SM-4050801-5C  SCREW M5X0D.8 L=8 FAaT 373 M5X0.8 L=8 2
9 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER E7¥ 5" 3% 34 590 M5 2

10 228-37553 BOBBIN DEVICE , APRERYOF(IIT ) (ARY ¥) 1

11 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {hFI-7 I (2)

12 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {pF3-3 N 3 B (2)

13 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1hF2-3%5 (4)
14 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)

15 226-21056 TENSI1ON BAR BASE AbYXAbFR0IF 94 1 (FYa"9) (2]

16 110-77500 BOBBIN BASE Thykd 4 (1)

17 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE b 91 AFdzqR (1)

18 S§S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fnt 230 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

19 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE L (1)

20 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4,9 l=2.6 A viy D=4.9 =26 (1)

21 228-37504 BOBBIN PRESSER VAT (1)

22 S5-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 The339" 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)

23 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k59 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

= B




11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FRILHEBIR

1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, {haFYIf 73 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {RRFAPTYHL 43 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {RATHT 3R (4)
4 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrtyh M5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP AMATH -7 (1)
[i] 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ThATH 0 91 {1
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOLINT {paTE -9%" 7 (1
8 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 AT a3y Mb L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhs#yh M5 (2)
10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. Tha7 AP7VHL 07 73 (1)
11 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1oz fbTYHL 34 (1
12 S§5-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IALIRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
13 B3300-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM M7 M7 07 (1)
14 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ThTyH{0T" HAE - (n
15 SM-6053000-5E SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k73533 M5X0.8 30 (1)
16 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrFYh M (1)
17 111-85106 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1Fa7d" 9 74 (1)
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {h3¥% 7LH 2 (4)
19 BE3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN ThFP5E" 0 (4)
20 BE3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hvyosy (4)
21 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {pa707" (2)
22 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 o¥h7teh M5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT AFA7E - hAE [y
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2Z.6 L i ¢ (2)
25 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-p" AFI7 A (3)
26 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 ot 137 Mb L=14 (4)
27 B3317-704-000 NUT ThATE - pAFTH 1

- 40 -



12. OPRATION BOX COMPONENT

Be ARy 7 ABR

— 41 -

[l



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. | DEPCRIETLON, oo vac s - N ay
1 G1004-195-000  OPERATION PANEL YUEN I HA 1
2 NM-6030001-8C  NUT M3 mraryh M3X0.5 132 6
3 G1012-192-000  FITTING PLATE VOEN 3N MYV I
4 SL-4030891-8C  SCREW M3X8 FAT 3% tAZ M3 L=8 4
5 G1013-192-000  REAR PLATE YUIN 3N 95(4 1
6 G1014-192-000  SWITCH COVER AMyFAN - 1
i} GBO10-003-000  KNOB SCREW AT IIF 78 Y 2
8 GI1T15-192-000  CLAMP R 1
9 G1016-192-000  CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE ¥ 1 Yafx 2

10 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 1L=20 992745 Lk M6 L=20 2

11 WP-0641601-8C  WASHER EFH B 3 3 ¥ M6 2

12 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 LSl 2

13 G8602-195-0A0  PANEL BASE A ASM, N ORAEN VAT 1

14 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ #2% A 3330 M3 L=6 4
15 (G8525-192-0A0 LCD BASE ASM, LCD 0 w03 1

16 G1018-192-000  PLATE 77044 1
17 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 P RYR Fat 233 M3 L=6 4

18 CM-3001000-01  LED CORD ASM. LED #-7" 173 I

19 (G8533-192-0A0  STOP SWITCH ASM. FAIZIF 73 1

20 (G8522-195-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASM. N RNr-7 0 43 1

21 TA-0800504-R0D  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 hAtY D=8X4.5 2

22 HX-0022100-0E  BUSH Fa v 1

23 MI001-060-000  PLUG A7 951 1

- 42 -




13. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS
BRA Y 7 AR

- (.




REF_NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ __ _____|] DESCRIPTION _________. B el e e Qty _
1 G1001-182-000 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY FOUvnk 9 i A7 -hEvad 1
2 G1002-192-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL TR wIAN 3N 1
3 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }F5Z333° M4X0.7 L=6 7
4 G1003-192-000 CONTROL BOX COVER FUYRE y2274 1
5 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 233 €AZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
6 G8601-196-0A0 CPU BASE ASM. CPURN ¥ 73 1
7 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 333 bAZ M3 L=8 4
8 HX-0007900-00  SPACER y AR | 4
9 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 23y tAZ M3 L=8 4

10 G8510-196-0A0 POWER SQOURCE TRANSFORMER ASM. F bt YAV 23 1

11 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa°22¥ ¥AX M5X0.8 L=10 4

12 HK-0266500-80  TERMINAL BASE 8P 234 { 8P 1

13 HEK-0266500-20  TERMINAL BASE 2P A yyhr {4 2P 1

14 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FaT32¥ tAZ M4 L=12 4

15 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oyhrFyh M4 4

16 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER bI-Z" FAA - 1

17 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER ba-Z" A ~dnt - 1

18 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FA' ARy bAZ M3X0.5 L=14 1

19 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyHr+yh M3X0.5 132 1

20 E9629-252-000 FUSE 5A k21-72" 5A 1

21 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 B0 2Y% FA 337 M4 L=8 3

22 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-% -7 3

23 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7 uda 1

24 HX-0022200-0A  CABLE CLAMP Yty 43v7e 2

25 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 92 2

26 HX-0022100-0B  GROMMET 77 nAyh 1

27 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE -1 pAA 1

28 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 8T 22 EAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

29 G8512-192-0A0 POWER SWITCH CABLE ASM. FUF UIFr-T b I3 1

30 G8511-195-0A0 5V RELAY CABLE ASM. VFII15-7"h 73 1

31 CM-3001000-01  LABEL YT YTYr4223-0(31.5) 1

32 G1001-195-000  FAN HOLE COVER PLATE 77VTHAN 4% 1

33 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ hRY% FA 339 M4 L=8 2

34 M8602-511-0F0  PMDC BASE ASM. PMDCEN ¥V 73 1

36 HL-0159300-01 IC IC 1

_ 44 —



14. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (OPTION)

Ak AR (X TV a)




REF.NO__ NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | I | Qty

1 253-06705 COVER(A) avathn -(A) 1
2 SM-0050801-SC  SCREW F5233" M5 L=8 4
3 166-76207 COLLAR - _ 4
4 253-06804 COVER(B) KN - (B) 1
5 SM-0050801-SC  SCREW bF523¥" M5 L=8 5
6 166-76207 COLLAR B9- 5
7 253-06903 COVER(C) F¥a4hn - (C) 1
8 SM-0050801-SC  SCREW b32%3" M5 L=8 5
9 166-76207 COLLAR H7- 5

— 46 -



15.WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (1)(OPTION)
EAGRBIR (1) (F7v3>)

- AT =



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ __ PARTNO, ] DESCRIPTION ________._._ Ve BBt summ sed aty .
1 PA-2513502-A0  AIR CYLINDER by AN 1
2 PX-5000530-00  BAND N 2
3 PC-0151070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2 av 2
4 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2" -p avho-3 1
5 PA-1501510-A0 PIN CYLINDER A-PROIEIRE" VIIVA 1
6 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A SEI S 2
7 185-87709 CYLINDER NAVE =T VIR 1
8 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak® -h"avpo-z 2
9 253-19906 BAND b ECTANELS M 2

10 166-54907 PIVOT PIN XTI IR IFVET Y 1

11 185-55706 STOPPER S 1

12 5S-6151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 L33 15/64-28 L=12 1

13 166-54204 POSITIONING PIN 175 A Y 1

14 185-55904 SHAFT RECEIVING BASE 3 sk 4 1

15 166-55003 LIMIT GUIDE IzFITLMY (M 1

16 185-59302 LIFTING PLATE  EVEL L 1

17 169-60205 ROD END nyh’ IV 1

18 185-56100 CYLINDER BRACKET 39v4* -BKT 1

19 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 o¥hs7HE Ah M5X0.8 L=12 3

20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3$ ¥ % 5.1X9.2X1.3 3

21 185-58205 CONNECTING PLATE VUEI7 b=h 1

22 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 nYHI7HE Wb 2

23 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NAF P F 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

24 166-55508 COLLAR H3- 1

25 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 b3 b 3 34 90 MIO 1

26 166-56607 CYLINDER BRACKET (2) VA T IEIN2) 1

27 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 uYHI7HE Mh M5X0.8 L=20 3

28 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N h R 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

29 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 aypI7HE Wb 4

30 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER A Y M4 4

31 185-58106 BEARING CASE N 70T % 1

32 185-85208 BEARING MATIEA TV )

33 166-53503 LINEAR SHAFT V=7Y¥7h 1

34 167-25400 LINEAR BUSHING V=77 932 1

35 " SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 PARY 2

36 166-53602 BALL SPLINE ¥ -AXT 51v 1

37 167-21201 SPLINE NUT 27° {¥FIh 2

38 185-58007 SWING BASE LY A =7 1

39 $S-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 Yhe3Ry 3/16-28 L=7 1

40 185-56209 FULCRUM SHAFT YFVY 1

41 166-54006 BEARING PRESSER ISPV S 1

42 185-55805 COLLAR : H3- 1

43 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYhr7HE Ab 2

44 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyHr7+E Mh M3X0.5 L=8 4

45 185-89408 RODEND nypIvh’ 1

16 WP-1052001-3C  WASHER 10,5X21X2 LS & % I ¥4 NIO 1

47 166-55508 COLLAR H9- 1

48 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 oyHr$9 M5X0.8 12 2

49 SM-B053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 oyhITHE Wb 2

50 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 DYH77+E Mh M6 L=20 1

51 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 nyRITHE AL 1

52 WS-0510002-EN SPRING WASHER ni¥ h 2 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

53 SM-1051001-SF  SCREW M5 L=10 #5333 M5X0.8 L=10 1

54 253-23650 CABLE ASM. TN AR SRt IINYE-T 0 B3 1

55 253-23759 CABLE ASM. N AYE -¥30F29NY-7 N 43 1

56 253-23858 CABLE ASM. N AV AR IIWIHIINI -7 1

57 253-22959 SENSOR CABLE ASM. N AVR -9ThYEr-7 L F3 1

58 253-22157 CABLE ASM. N AV -BAINYE-T B 43 1



16. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (2)(OPTION)

EmERER (2) (AFV3v)

49 50 51

- 49 -



REF,NO_ _NOTE__ _PARTNO. _________| DESCRIPTION _________._ E_% & £ . 0 Qty _
1 166-55904 LIGHT INSTALLING ARM -3 MYIT-A 1
2 SM-6052002-TF  SCREW M5 L=20 oyhr7HE b M5X0.8 L=20 2
3 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ME¥ P % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
4 185-84706 MARKER SHAFT (RIGHT) 7-0- 2(3%") 1
5 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 bARY" M4X0.7 L=5 1
6 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) -0 7' 359 (1) 2
7 SN-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyhs7+E Ab M5X0.8 L=16 2
8 166-56209 LIGHT BRACKET (2) -0 79590 (2) 2
9 250-35957 LIGHT ASM, Y avy v-3vr 5{M3 2

10 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyhs7HE Ah M5X0.8 L=16 2

11 167-24403 WASHER : AN Y IV A 2

12 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=1 oyHr7HE Ak M5X0.8 L=12 2

13 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AP H 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

14 G5338-116-000 CLAMP BOLT YAIFE Wb 2

15 - 166-98409 STOPPER BOLT ARIn -k Ab 1

16 166-53107 GUIDE COLLAR AN h7- 1

17 166-53206 POSITIONING PLATE {F3 An Yy 1

18 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 nYHr7+E Vb M6 L=20 2

19 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NI R ME 2

20 187-24403 WASHER Y auh uy 2y bk 1

21 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 TYHI7FE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 1

22 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER A3 AR 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

23 166-53305 THRUST WASHER AFARTI T 1

24 166-52406 BINDER BRACKET NAVE T3 1

25 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 D¥h7HE Ah M5X0.8 L=20 3

26 G8516-231-0A0 BINDER CABLE ASM. N AYA -BLAFYFYFIR 1

27 166-52505 POSITIONING PIN 1% A v 1

28 185-51002 BINDER BRACKET COVER N A8 -BKTHnN - 1

29 SN-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 © M3y M4X0.7 L=6 2

30 166-52703 SENSOR BRACKET tv¥ 7 5h9h 1

31 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyAr7FE M N4X0.7 L=10 2

32 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 L34 B R ab ATh M4 2

33 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NG N4 2

34 SM-4031201-SN  SCREW M3 X 12 ' 33y M3X0.5 L=12 2

35 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 E3% 3 3 b Ak M3 yA

36 166-52802 BINDER SLIDE BASE N AVE AFN A -X 1

37 SH-8051402-TP  SCREW M5 L=14 FA%Y* M5 L=14 4

38 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyhsFIs M6 132 1

39 166-52901 BINDER SHAFT R 2 A 1

40 167-24502 . WASHER Ubbad 1

4] SM-6081542-CP  SCREW M8X1.2b L=15 oyhr7+5 bb M8 L=15 1

42 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MEF G OMS 1

43 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR AVINhT- 1

44 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 Y3273 AL M6 L=25 1

45 166-53008 STOPPER PIN yAS LS A 1

46 167-22902 KNOB J7° 1

417 167-23801 SPRING FIY2IALIN R 1

48 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyHrFye M6 132 1

49 253-23254 CABLE ASM. NAYE -pet 7VyavIary-7 b 1

50 253-23452 CABLE ASM. P AVE -AYR)9h3hadyayiay |

51 253-23353 CABLE ASM. IR TV EVAETVEU S U |

52 253-23551 CABLE ASM. N AYA -RRRJYRINI AR Ay 1

- 50 -



17. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (3)(FOR DOUBLE WELT)(OPTION)

EREMGBR (3) AELR ATV 3Y)

- 51—



REF_NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ _______1 DESCRIPTIDON. «onwvuuns oo e s nad ay _
1 253-69564 BINDER ASM. R e EIG EVE {2 b V9| 1
2 253-69653 BINDER ASH. N A =E3(Vans 13§ A1) 1
3 253-06608 BINDER PLATE [ E7 o AR TR B (1
4 166-T1406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE N YR BIPER o (1
5 SN-6062502-TP SCREW. M6 L=25 nyhy7HE Ah M6 L=25 @]
(i PA-T500G03-A0  PIN CYLINDER F-FAIIFIRC TIVIR @))
7 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B yIva 7759 B (n
8 166-55201 CYLINDER CONNECTOR Wur 1374 (n
9 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A VA T I A (n

10 SM-1041001-8C SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=10 47337 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
TT PI-3080400-02 QUICK COUPCTRG TRIY 7 6]
12 $5-5060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 FFR:Y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 (10)
13 166-70713 NEEDLE n7 L= (n
14 SH-1030601-8C SCREW M3 L=6 §733F M3XD.5 L=6 (4)
15 166-71109 CAP 7 (4)
16 166-71307 FIN ML AT Y (1)
17 166-71208 NEEDLE ny (40)
18 166-T0E07 NEEDLE GYIDE, RIGHT L) A (1)
19 253-05707 BINDER PLATE LAY W TASTEE | (1)
20 166-71000 SPACER PIN AN =% BTy (2)
T G5377-130-000 SCREW ¥4 [=8 NAVE FN YRR (2)
22 166-T06 14 NEEDLE PLATE MT - (1)
23 166-70408 NEEDLE GUIDE, LEFT MHE AR bRt (1)
24 SK-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 155 b e 2 18 (1)
25 $5-5060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b33 3/32-56 L=3.5 (6)
75 185-83252 NEEDLE COVER ASN. (R) AT PRRIAN <FE(R) [§))
27 185-83153 NEEDLE COVER ASM. (L) N A7 TRNAN -23(L) (1)
28 PJ-3090405-01 ELBOW UNION 45D ThE 2k (2)
29 58-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k333 11/64-40 L=8 4
30 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N33 3.1X5.9%X0.7 6
k3| SH-6030602-TF SCREW N3X0.5 =6 TIA777% BF W3K0.5 L=6 5
3z WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 LFh 3 b Ak N3 6
33 183-37501 STOPPER (C) Zhen =(C) 2
34 166-74103 RUBBER NISED ACHER 239 ) 1
35 167-05600 WELT PATCH STOPPER (B) 293/3byn —(B) 1
36 T6T-05700 CHANGE PLATE ¥Ry I
37 165-45105 BALL PLUNGER E R Mol 5 0 4
38 NM-8050001-5C NUT M5 n¥hrYh M5X0.8 132 1
39 §D-0450401-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 2 v3y D=4.5 H=4 1
40 166-72107 STOPPER BASE AhIN -4 o 1
r3| SW-5041002-TP SCREW W2 L=10 Oy R77 T+ Bk WaX0.T L=T0 I
42 RS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER S 1
43 £0] 166-72206 WORKPTECE GUIDE SPRING A ¥R A I
44 102 166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B ES A S S 1
45 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IR A M4 1
45 166-72503 WORKFIECE GUIDE, LEFT Ay ey I
417 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT S0 WS 1
48 §S-1060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 373 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
49 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) 0 A 7-AMea ) 1
50 SK-6031202-TP SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=12 oyHIrE Ab 1
51 T66-71703 GUTDE PIN TAFC Y T
52 166-71802 ARM BUSHING 7-AAah 2
53 166-71919 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT) ¥ 4 7-A(3%) 1
54 SM-6G031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nrArTHE Ak 1
55 65329-116-000 WASHER D=8 Y1 1
56 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER X3 NAF T § 3.1%X5.0X0.7 |
57 SM-4030601-3N SCREW K3 X 6 #a* 233" M3X0.5 L=6 1
58 SM-8040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nha7HE Ah M4X0,.7 L=8 1
59 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.3 L=16 u¥hr7HE Ah M5X0.8 L=16 1
60 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 o2ha74E A M5X0.8 L=20 2
[} W5-0510002-KN R N30 R D A z
62 166-56605 PIVOT SHAFT FIRIDILRITYY ¥ 1
63 166-56704 ARM AIZ/IHT-A 1
64 SM-6052502-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nyRITiE A 1
65 166-55805 POSITIONING PIN B 1F8 AV B 1
56 166-56506 BASE RZETEY T
67 167-25608 NUT {3 AL YR 1
68 166-56803 BRACKET DELARIIET SR 2
59 166-57009 ARM AR AT -4 1
70 SH-8050812-TF SCREW M5X8 }AF3" MBXO.B L=8 2
T T67-05808 BRACKET Y TAFVIERT{E] p)
72 #01  253-13800 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 433/% a0%" 8G 3.3%K3.3 1
73 #01  253-13909 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 2R3y 39% 106G 4.3X4.3 1
74 #01  253-14006 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 292y 39%° 126 5,3X5.3 1
75 #01  253-14105 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 432/¥ 39%° 146 6,3X6.3 1
ki #02  253-14204 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE BRA7Y 3% 166G 7.3X7.3 T
77 #02  253-14303 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AR/ 39% 18G B_3X8.3 1
78 #02  253-14402 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 4933 avk” 20G 9,.3X9.3 1
79 #01  G5333-119-000 SCRER M2 L=4 ARASEN Y pARY 1
80 N¥-6040001-SC NUT M4 oYz M4 4
B1 SE-30 - Wi =15 IS53 4
82 166-57108 POSITIONING PIN 7% Ay 1
23 166-73014 NEEDLE HOLDER RUBBER LY L 2o i N 2
84 55-6111140-SP SCREN 11/64-40 L=11 L33 11/64-40 L=11 4
85 183-37402 WELT PATCH HOLDING PLATE EXEIDLEE] 2
1] 167T-05501 WELT FATCH STOPPER (&) LS FASTEET0.Y) Z
NOTE (3%3) #01....FOR 8,10,12,14MK 8,10,12, 14MMfH

#02. .. FOR 16,18, 20MM

- 52—

16,18, 20MMF



18. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (4)(FOR SINGLE WELT RIGHT)(OPTION)

EhftalR (4) BRAEMAR (AT 3Y)

s Bl



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ____ _____|] DESCRIPTION _________._ B B vwas wad aty _
1 253-69752 BINDER ASN, N AV P33R P IR DAR) 1
2 253-69851 BINDER ASM, NAVR PRI DA T3IY AR) 1
3 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE LR 02 o N1 L 2o (1
4 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 uyhsTHE Ah M6 L=25 (1)
5 PA-1500503-A0 PIN CYLINDER F-bALIETRE VIV (1)
[ T66-71604 CYLTNDER BRACKET B YV 7 759 B (8D)]
7 166-55201 CYLINDER CONNECTOR YUvE 3374 (1)
8 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A oy T Y A (1)
9 SM-1041001-8SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #5337 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
10 253-05608 BINDER PLATE AV =n (e ) (1)
T SN-6042002-TF SCREW X0, 7 =20 IRITT% A% (2)
12 166-73410 PIN 7% Ay (1)
13 SM-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L=6 #5237 M3X0.5 L=6 (2)
14 166-T1109 CAP Hrr (2)
15 SH-6020452-TP HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT uyRITHE Ab (20)
L] T66-7T208 REEDLE Ny m
17 166-73600 GUIDE COVER AR AN - (1)
18 166-73303 NEEDLE GUIDE A Ah (n
19 253-05707 BINDER PLATE AV -0ty (3%) (1)
20 166-71000 SPACER PIN LR B (2)
21 GBITT-139-000 SCREW W4 L=8 E IR TR Z)
22 166-72107 STOPPER BASE AhEn -4 4 (n
23" $8-6110810-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=3 £539° 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
24 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYAIFIY 7 (n
25 185-83351 NEEDLE COVER ASM. (SINGLE,R) A {7 YENIAN - (23058 IR (1)
76 SS-50604T0-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.5 17237 3/32-56 L=3.5 [£3]
27 PJ-3090405-01 ELBOW UNION 45h" ThE 2zRy (1)
28 SK-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyhI7HE Ah M3X0.5 L=6 2
29 WP-0320500-8C WASHER M3 L3 b 4k M3 2
30 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N 2 3.1X5.9%0.9 2
31 T67-05600 WELT PATCH STOFPER (B} EIRAIATIN —(B) T
32 183-37501 STOPPER (C) Zhon -(C) 2
33 166-73014 NEEDLE HOLDER RUBBER NYFT A 1
34 KM-6040001-5C NUT M4 n¥hsI M4 4
35 167-05709 CHANGE PLATE FIhIn Y 1
i T65-45105 FALL PLURGER F KT Y- T
37 NM-6050001-5C NUT N5 oh74yh M5X0.8 132 1
38 $D-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 %3y D=4,5 H=4 1
39 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 myp7H b M4X0.T L=10 1
40 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT ¥4y el i
S| W5-04T0002-KN  SPRING WASHER DEEERL! )
42 $5-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ¥933° 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
43 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) ¥4V 7-alex ) 1
44 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ayAsTHE Ab M4X0.7T L=10 1
45 166-71703 GUIDE PIN FAr ey 1
15 T66-TT802 R T-0EE |
47 166-71919 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT) ¥y A 7-ARF) 1
48 SM-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 o497+ Ah MAXD.T L=10 1
49 G5329-116-000 WASHER D=8 LAl 1
50 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 MR d 3 3.1X5.9%0.7 1
51 SN-4030601-3N SCREWNEI X 6 FA33F M3K0.5 =6 T
52 £0] 166-72206 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A r4eaiA 1
53 166-56606 BASE P faat -2 1
54 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 FARY 1
55 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 oY47733° M M5X0.8 L=20 2
56 WS-0510002-kN SPRING WASHER NIF W F 5.1K0.2K1.3 z
57 166-56605 PIVOT SHAFT AR ATTY Y ) 1
58 166-56704 ARM ATR/9Y7 -4 1
59 SH-6040802-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ushrTHE Ah 4
60 166-55805 POSITIONING PIN B {f e v B 1
BT T67T-25608 NUT 7% AL VI RTTT 3]
62 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=15 bR 4
63 166-56803 BRACKET SE{RNIFE T S 1
64 167-05808 BRACKET {3192 BKT(B) 1
65 #01 253-15904 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 4R/ a0% 8G 3,3X7.3 1
[ #01 I53-16001 WELT PATCH RULER 10G 4, 3X0.3 AV any 106G 4.3%9.3 1
67 #01 263-16100 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE S3%/% a9% 126 5.3X11.3 1
68 #01 253-16209 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 479" 39% 14G 6.3X13.3 1
69 #02  253-16308 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 4973 39% 166G 7.3X15.3 1
70 402 253-16407 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 2323 av% 186G 8.3X17.3 1
! #02  253-16506 S E] 0 3X10.3 T
72 58-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YAL333" 3/32-56 L=5.5 5
73 %02  166-72305 WORKP1ECE GUIDE SPRING B ¥ ¥4nin 1
74 166-74103 RUBBER AR A(hRy van) 1
75 55-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v33y 11/64-40 L=1] 2
6 T83-37T402 WELT FATCH ROLDIRG PLATE EXETLLEL I
77 167-05501 WELT PATCH STOPPER (A) 23X TbN -(A) 1
78 65333-119-000 SCREW M2 L=4 ATZIEN Y VAR 4
NOTE (33) #01... .FOR 8,10,12, 14MH 8,10,12, 14MMF]

#02, ., ,FOR 16,18 20MM

— 54 -

16,18, 20MMF



19. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (5)(FOR SINGLE WELT LEFT)(OPTION)
gt (5) EAERAR (AT aY)

- 55 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ___ ___ __ _| DESCRIPTION _________. [ T T TN Qty _
1 253-69950 BINDER ASM. N Ay 7I(eR VAR TRA YRR 1
2 263-70057 BINDER ASM. N AR 3(ER VAR TS AR) 1
3 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 oyarTiE Ab (2)
4 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE N AYE NIPEE A (1)
5 SN-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 oyA77HE b M6 L=25 (1)
(i PA-1500503-40 PIN CYLIRDER F-FITFoE VI s @3]
7 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B 304 77349 B (n
8 166-55201 CYLINDER CONNECTOR JIVA 2308 ()
9 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A SUyE 7 559h A (1)
10 SM-1041001-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 +5233° M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
TT SH-T030601-5C SCREW W3 =6 ¥5a35° W3X0.5 L=6 €]
12 166-71109 CAP Y7 (4)
13 253-05608 BINDER PLATE WA XN y(e 1) (1)
14 166-71000 SPACER PIN N -4 ey (2)
15 G5377-139-000 SCREW M4 L=8 N AVE RN URARY (2)
T8 T6G-7T208 NEEDLE Y (207
17 166-74400 NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER L5 M LS | (1)
18 166-74210 NEEDLE PLATE M7 L=} (1)
19 SH-6020452-TP HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT uyhrTHE b (20)
20 $8-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IAL533 3/32-56 L=5.5 (5)
71 Z53-05707 BINDER PLATE W AVE —FN Y(3F ) m
22 166-73303 NEEDLE GUIDE N A (n
23 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING YLATFIY § (1)
24 185-83450 NEEDLE COVER ASM. (SINGLE,L) M A7 2EAEA - (23)hA80 3L ()
25 $8-5060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b5A%y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (3)
75 FT-3090405-01 ELBOW URTOR 5% IhE 187 @8]
27 §§-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k333" 11/64-40 L=11 2
28 183-37402 WELT PATCH HOLDING PLATE A3 )9h4% 1
29 167-05709 CHANGE PLATE F)hIn y 1
30 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N3 3,1X5.9%0.7 2
31 SH-6030602-TP SCREW W3X0.5 L=6 9557 7% Wk M3%0.5 L=6 z
32 166-74103 RUBBER nUSET A( B4R 737) 2
33 167-05501 WELT PATCH STOPPER (A) B33 )AbA - (A) 1
34 183-37501 STOPPER (C) Apyn —(C) 4
35 165-45105 BALL PLUNGER B a5 o 1
6 RW-6050001-3C NOT M5 9777 WoX0.8 131 ]
37 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 ¥y D=4.5 li=4 1
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 3 A0 A B I 2
39 401 166-72206 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A AN 3A 1
40 02 166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B ¥ AN EB 1
4] G5333- 1T9-000 SCREW W2 =2 TRAIEN ¥ WARY I
42 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT 5N ey 1
43 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT S5 MU S 1
44 $5-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 4533 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
45 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) AN AR ) 1
15 SN-G03120Z-TP SCREW W3X0.5 =12 uFRrTFR hh T
47 166-71703 GUIDE PIN AV ey 1
48 166-71802 ARM BUSHING T-AAIA 2
49 166-71919 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT) AR 7-MEF) 1
50 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 a¥psTHE Ab 1
51 GEI29-T15-000 WASTER D=8 i I
52 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N3 3.1X5.9%X0.7 1
53 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 #4237 M3X0.5 L=6 1
54 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4XD,7 L=8 uYarTHE bh M4X0,7 L=8 1
55 166-56803 BRACKET YALENIYT S b 1
56 T66-57009 ARN OEARTIT - & T
57 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 myAsTHE Ab 2
58 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oyh77HE Ak M4X0.T L=10 1
59 167-05808 BRACKET 9443} V¥ FBKT(B) 1
60 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 oyhiieh M4 1
BT SS-BITOSTU-TP SCREW I1/64-40 =8 Y535 11/64-40 L=8 z
62 701  253-15201 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE Y3/ av% 8G 7.3X3.3 1
63 #01  253-15300 WELT PATCH RULER 10G 9.3X4.3 2333 39% 10G 9,3X4.3 1
64 401  253-156409 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE A% 2% 126G 11,3%X5.3 1
65 #01  253-15508 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 3373 vk 146 13,3X%6.3 1
i 02 253-15607 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE Y%/ T 0% 166G 15.3X7.3 1
67 #02  253-15706 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 43373 9% 186G 17.3X8.3 1
68 #02  253-15805 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYy 30% 206G 19.3X9.3 1
69 166-72107 STOPPER BASE A -5 4 1
70 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=15 FAFY 4
1 WP-0320500-3C WASHER M3 ¥ 7 & 35 59k 43 Z
72 166-57108 POSITIONING PIN {F5 ALY 1
73 167-25608 NUT 1F% A VAL 1
74 166-74103 RUBBER MYET A(HES ¥39) 1
75 183-37501 STOPPER (C) Ahsn -(C) 2
NOTE (#:2) #01....FOR 8,10,12, 14MY 8,10,12, 14MMA]

#02....FOR 16,18,20MM 16,18, 20MMF




20.WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (6)(OPTION)
ERHGEER (6) (AT¥aY)

ol



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ __ PARTNO. __ ______.] DESCRUPTLON. o oy oo Eodlh clocede o Qy _
1 185-51507 SENSOR BRACKET (1) LEFT Y 4-BET(1)e& ) 1
2 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhr7HE b 2
3 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 k¥ B 3 3h AN M4 4
4 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMEF P M4 4
5 SN-3031000-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 1=10 vhaiy M3 L=10 4
6 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI BTk 2T A9k M3 4
7 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NMEF % 3.1X5,9X0.7 4
8 185-51606 SENSOR BRACKET (1) RIGHT tY#-BET(1)3% 1
9 $S-6091022-TP  SCREW 7Ry 2

10 253-23155 CABLE ASN. B 7797 kvd-r-7" k 43 2

11 253-26000 FLAP FIBER UNIT 7597 774N -2=9h 2




21.SA—73: AUXILIARY PLASING BASE(OPTION) |

— B9 -



REF KO NOTE PARTNO. _ _ _____ _ | DESCRIPTION_ _________. ) N S R —— Qty |
1 GSA-73000AA0  AUXILIARY PLACING BASE ASM.(L) B 3R (e )) 1
2 185-83708 AUXILTALY PLACING BASE ) 2 ab (1
3 185-83807 PLACING BASE METAL Ay 4y (1
4 SM-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #3513y M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
5 185-88202 WASHER 0y yhywdy (4)
6 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 n¥327+% Mk M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
i 168-04700 POCKET CLOTH BRACKET P AN YA T 1N (1
3 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ayAar7HE Mk M5%0.8 L=16  (2)
9 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEF P F 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

10 168-04908 POCKET BAG HOLDING L ROD 5 Fy b7 onyay Sl 0 (1)

11 GSA-T3000BA0  AUXILIARY PLACING BASE ASM.(R) B IR A(3%) 1

12 185-83708 AUXILIALY PLACING BASE B oakxy 4 (1)

13 185-83807 PLACING BASE METAL bELUES S oA (1)

14 SM-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #3313 M4X0,.7 L=10 (4)

15 185-88202 WASHER ot b7y Iy (4)

16 SM-6051202-TP _ SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nYA7IE AR M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

17 185-83906. L ROD FO¥ELE O ()

18 185-84003 BRACKET %% {BKT (1)

19 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT YAy bp (2)

20 GSA-73000CA0  AUXILIARY PLACING BASE ASM. (D) YAy 4(0avd v) 1

21 185-83708 AUXTLIALY PLACING BASE B arkR A (2)

22 185-83807 PLACING BASE METAL EZ Db (2)

23 SM-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #3313 M4X0.7 L=10 (8)

24 185-88202 WASHER ot yh7dvy (8)

25 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyHr7+& Ah M5X0.8 L=12  (2)

26 168-04700 POCKET CLOTH BRACKET ¥ rebEI7 FFh (n

27 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oy3273+5" Wb M5X0.8 L=16  (2)

28 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR h R 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

29 168-04908 POCKET BAG HOLDING L ROD F rybh 7 ook savli o (n

30 185-83906 L ROD MIPFLE (1)

31 185-84003 BRACKET A% {BKT (D

32 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT oyhr7HE Ab (2)



22. SA——.SS:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT(LEFT)(OPTION)
75y THBERER () (A7vay)

GSAB3000AAD( G=8~14)
GSAB3000BAD( G=16~20)

- 61 -



DESCRIPTION

1 166-58601 CYLINDER PIN A Iy yFve v A 1
2 166-58700 COLLAR B ¥Ih07- B 1
3 SH-2040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bARY 1
4 PA-1603501-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7Y 1
5 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -b avka-3 4
[ 168 -58804 KROCELE JOTRT FIIRY 219k !
7 166-57207 PIVOT BRACKET, LEFT IFVI I ey 1
8 SN-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 oyhrTHE A M6 L=25 2
9 WS-0610002-EN SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12, 2X1.5 NRE R ME 2
10 166-59005 CYLINDER PIN B Iy ¥Fve v B 1
11 RC-0560TTT-KP RETATNIRG RING Ci A9 T
12 167-28602 FLAP CLAMP CYLINDER FIITIFYT I (SA-26) 1
13 SN-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oihITHE Ab 2
14 166-58007 CLAMP SPONGE 237 AE VY 1
15 185-82601 FLAF CLANP B 7397" 4347 (B) 1
T8 16G-57T02 CTANF SET BRACKET, RIGHT F777 FOIFBET ¥ T
17 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAT3¥ 9/64-40 L=5 2
18 166-57405 CLAMP ARM B 25y7*7-4 B 1
19 SN-4030801-5C SCREW M3 X 8 #a° 33 M3X0.5 L=8 2
20 SN-6041802-TP SCREW N4 L=18 oyRITHE b 2
- = WASHER W3 eI A A I A M4 4
22 - W5-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER MR R R M4 4
23 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 o947 bh M4X0 .7 L=10 2
24 166-59203 SPRING FIITIEN BAON } 1
25 166-59104 ANCHOR O LA 2
75 WS-0GT0002-KK SPRTNG WASHER & TXTZ 2X1.5 ENE B AL T
27 NN-6080001-5C NUT M6 n¥RsHEh N6 132 4
28 166-58502 COLLAR A M- A 1
29 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 hAZ3 1
30 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Cl #}A7 4
31 T66-58908 FIR AT Y z
32 SN-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 o¥hsTHE M 1
33 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR M 1
34 167-24700 WASHER 7YY 1
35 166-58205 PIVOT PIN A Ty v A 1
16 T6G-57306 CLANP ARK A ¥5vT 7-h K T
37 167-05808 BRACKET Pr{ELIYIBKT(B) 1
38 §5-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 Fat 3y 9/64-40 L=8 2
39 ' 166-57801 CLAMP SET BRACKET, LEFT 7597 MIYYBET b 0 1
40 185-82502 FLAP CLAMP A 7397 95¥ T (A) 1
41 S5-5000610-5F SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 A9 5/64-40 L=6 z
42 166-18803 FLAP STOPFER TFIT ANIN 1
43 §5-5110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FFR33° 11/64-40 L=T 2
44 G5124-117-000 FLAP STOPPER B 7347 IhIN B i
45 G5123-117-000 FLAP STOPPER A I3H7° AN A 1
406 T66-59401T FLAP SET PLATE & T 05T 7 A T
a7 166-56803 BRACKET Yr{ANISAT SHY) 1
48 166-59302 FLAP SET ARM, LEFT I ANT-R kY 1
49 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 nyHr7HE AL M5X0.8 L=20 1
50 SH-8061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 FAFT 2
51 — S3-GII0STO-TP SCREW TT/64-40 =8 53y 11/64-40 =8 2
52 185-86900 MANIHOLD BASE Tzd-Mh AT -3 1
53 PJ1-3040405-05 ELBOW A3 azty 1
54 PV-1305180-00 SOLENCID VALVE FYF Aty 2
55 PV-1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE F UV Aty 1
56 PIT-2T00042-00 HALF URTGR EeVEES ¥ T
57 253-24153 CABLE ASM. TV H¥ILIITE-T A 23 1
58 253-24252 CABLE ASM, TR AL¥INATE-T A 43 1
59 253-24351 CABLE ASM, TR I I aRNAry-7 b3 1
60 PX-5000480-A0 SWITCH FITTING METAL A{ER VIR 1
[:1] T67-24403 WASHER AFTISE TS 3 3 T
62 168-06903 BRACKET (3) ¥-$-BKT(3) 1
63 253-23957 CABLE ASM. I AGTITIN-T N 43 1
64 166-97302 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT FIIT XYL L4 U B 1
65 166-57504 BUSHING A IFVIT AT ¥ A 1
66 166-57603 TULCRUK SHAFT BUSH B IV F 7 991 B T
67 166-58403 FULCRUM PIN B ¥Fve v B 1
68 166-13903 SPLIT COLLAR 75 - 1
69 S8-T111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TALF3T 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
70 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 FAZY” 1
1 #0017 166-00016 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT T5yT & A ek V)0=8-14 T
72 #02  167-01211 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT 4 597" A7 -Z(ky V)G=16-20 1
73 166-97401 SPACER AA -4 1
74 253-24054 CABLE ASH. TIHT A9NIE-T7" A N3 1
75 250-35957 LIGHT ASM, ¥ 28y N-Fvd F{b03 1
76 GH338-116-000 CLANF BOLT FAITE R I
77 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) -4 7 FrIp(1) 1
78 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=25 WIHRITHE M 1
79 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyRyTHE A M5X0.8 L=16 1
80 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 3% A3 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
31 T85-89101 KNURLING KNOE [BTIVES I
82 SK-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 . nyHr7HE Ab M5X0.8 L=12 2
83 185-82403 WORKPIECE GUIDE ¥4 (e ) 1
84 88-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $53¥ 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
85 185-65101 STOPPER BOLT Zban -% Ab 1
86 253-240555 CABLE ASN. T BT b IS T
NOTE (%) #01....FOR 8,10,12, 14MM 8,10,12, 14MMfH

402, ., .FOR 16,18, 208M

- 62—

16,18, 20MMfH



23.SA-83:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT(RIGHT)(OPTION)
77y 7HBEHGEE () (A7vav)

GSAB83000CA0( G=8~14)
GSAB3000DA0O( G=16~20)

- 63 -



REF,NO__ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ _______ | DESCRIPTION _________._ by Ao A4 Qty _
1 166-58601 CYLINDER PIN & WA IFVETY A 1
2 166-58700 COLLAR B t9hh7- B 1
3 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PARY" 1
4 PA-1603501-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7Yy 1
5 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -pavbn-5 4

- KNUCKLE JOINT FITRY 314F T
7 166-57207 PIVOT BRACKET, LEFT IFYT I Y 1
8 SH-6062502-TF SCREW M6 L=25 uyHrTHE M M6 L=25 2
9 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.5 MY M6 2
10 166-59005 CYLINDER PIN B I ¥Fve vy B 1
T TC-0560TTT-KP FETATNING RING CF AL A7 T
12 167-28602 FLAP CLAMP CYLINDER 7397 45Y 7 IV (SA-26) 1

13 SK-56041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 nyHrTHE b 2

14 166-58007 CLAMP SPONGE Lo bar: B 1

15 185-82601 FLAP CLANP B 7597 1307 (B) 1

6 T66-57702 CLANP SET BRACKET, RIGHT 597 WIIFERT 5% I

17 $8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A3y 9/64-40 L=5 2

15 166-57405 CLAMP ARM B F7v7 74 B 1

19 SM-4030801-8C SCREW M3 X 8 #a° 233" M3X0.5 L=8 2

20 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 n¥EP7HE Ab 2

B - - WASHER M4 YA E o AR E ]

22 WS-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER N R R M4 4

23 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uFhyTHE b M4X0.T L=10 2

24 166-59203 SPRING 7377 Eh YIPN 3 1

25 166-59104 ANCHOR : N RRTE Y 2

I8 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER & IX1Z_2X1.5 S AR S

a7 NM-6060001-SC NUT K6 nyhs3oe M6 132 4

28 166-58502 COLLAR A A7 A 1

29 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 pAFY 1

30 RC-0660711-KP RETAINING RING Ch" 4147 4

31 T166- FIN TVE AE ¥ I

32 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayyr7HE Ab 1

33 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR E O M4 1

34 167-24700 WASHER Iy 1

35 166-58205 PIVOT PIN A IFVE Y A 1

36 T66-57306 CLANP ARN K 77T T-% A T

37 167-06808 BRACKET Y (ALY PSBRT(B) 1

38 §5-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8§ AT RY 9/64-40 L=8 2

39 166-57801 CLAMP SET BRACKET, LEFT 357 MIIHBKT b5 Y 1

40 185-82502 FLAP CLAMP A 7397 4347 (A) 1

41 SS-5000BI0-SF SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 15437 9/64-40 L=6 b

42 166-18803 FLAP STOPPER 7597 ApIAT 1

43 88-5110710-8F SCREN 11/64-40 L=7 b323% 11/64-40 L=T 2

44 G5124-117-000 FLAP STOPPER B 75970 N B 1

45 G5123-117-000 FLAP STOPPER A 7747 AN A 1

] 166-59401 FLAP SET PLATE & T3IT 0IT 7 A I

47 166-56803 BRACKET DL RRIST T FhY) 1

48 166-59302 FLAP SET ARM, LEFT 7397 0hT-h ey Y 1

49 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 ny477+& Ah M5X0.8 L=20 1

50 SH-8061202-TF SCREW M6 L=12 FAFY 2

51 SS-GII0810-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=F Y73y 11/64-40 L=8 i

52 185-86909 MANTHOLD BASE L5 B AN 1

53 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW A 221y 1

54 PV-1305180-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUY Aty 2

55 PV-1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUR ATy 1

56 PJ-Z2100042-00 HALF UNTON n-71=%Y !

57 253-24153 CABLE ASM, 73897 $4 3203057 K 73 1

58 253-24252 CABLE ASM. PELEIRRCELTEE DR A A3 1

59 253-24351 CABLE ASM. YT O TVIIIVANE-T MO ]

60 PX-5000480-A0 SWITCH FITTING METAL bICeas by il 1

51 T67-24403 WASHER AT DT L 3 ) T

62 168-06903 BRACKET (3) 7-#-BKT(3) 1

63 253-23957 CABLE ASM. 7IIT ANTITIN-T A 4L 1

64 166-97302 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT IHT AT Y B 1

65 166-57504 BUSHING A YFYY T 91 A 1

60 T66-57603 FULCRUM SHAFT BUSH B J7vr 7 7934 B |

67 166-58403 FULCRUM PIN B WUy B 1

68 166-13903 SPLIT COLLAR VIhF- 1

69 §8-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IEFEY 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

70 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 bAR 1

! 1)1 ThG-99316 FLAP EASE PLATE, LEFT TF9T A ALY 1)G=B-14 T

72 t02  167-01211 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT A 7597° A" =Z(k& 1)G=16-20 1

73 166-97401 SPACER RIS | 1

74 253-24054 CABLE ASM. Fiiaat sUINTEV D B H 1

75 250-35957 LIGHT ASM, 328y Y-¥u8 34003 1

~T16-000 CLANF BOLT JRITE WL I

77 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) 3-4 7" I (1) 1

78 SM-6052502-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 ohr7HE Ab 1

79 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 u¥H27+E AL M5X0.8 L=16 1

80 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A3 A F5.1X9,2X1.3 1

BI T85-807101 )3 [RTIVES T

82 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 o427+ A M6X0.8 L=12 2

83 185-82403 WORKPIECE GUIDE aAr(ery) 1

84 $5-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $53% 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

85 185-65101 STOPPER BOLT Abent -F Ab 1

BN 753-24055 CABLE ASH. 7597 57 k 7= T

NOTE (i%ae)

#01. .. FOR 8,10,12, 14MM
#02....FOR 16,18,204M

i B

8,10,12 14MMH
16,18, 20MMA



24.SA—84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION)
H—VEEURE (A7 aV)

GSAB40000A0

- 65 -

N NE TN e D ERERIET L O i b T Bodlissnasrnio i aty
1 252-97706 CYLINDER BRACKET (A) ¥y -BKT(A) 1
2 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 oIyhryHE Wb 2
3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ~i$ b3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
4 PH-0400082-C0  PIN A{age _ 1
5 PH-0600123-C0  PIN Aa9k" ¥ A6 L=12 1
6 SM-8031002-TP  SCREW MARI" M3X0.5 L=10 2
7 252-97805 - CYLINDER BRACKET (B) ¥Vu4 -BKT(B) 1
8 252-97904 PRESSER PLATE hiad e 1
9 253-19708 HINGE Farxy 1

10 252-98001 CYLINDER EDGE ¥VE -y 1

11 2562-98902 ROD PIPE oyh™ n* 47" 1

12 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 kALY D=8X4.5 1

13 253-21001 CYLINDER SV 1
14 PJ-0420500-02 ELBOW 2z=p' -FlThF 1

15 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE 3-2zy7° MCI-5H-4 2

16 PX-5000480-A0  SWITCH FITTING METAL HoFh )0ty 1

17 PV-1405010-00  SOLENOID VALVE FYIATY 1

18 PJ-2100042-00  HALF UNION N-T73z}Y 2

19 253-22850 CABLE ASN. B -PIN IYIEyFS-T N 23 1

20 2563-22969 SENSOR CABLE ASM. N AVE -9IEvEF-7" b 73 1

21 2563-23056 CABLE ASM. LR VNS GEFDEV LR R VA 1

— T T TR




25.5SA—-85:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION)

BRER (A 7Va)

GSAB5000AA0( G=8~12)

GSAB5000BA0( G=14, 16)
GSAB5000CAQ( G=18, 20)

253-05905
253-06002
SM-60561002-TP
WE-0510002-KN
WP-0531001-5C

PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (1)
PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (2)

SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

YR8 APIITBKT(1)
%424 AMIPIBKT(2)
Yh271% Ah M5K0.8 L=10
N h' 3 5.1X9.2X1.3
b3 b & I VA M5

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

s
o W

#01 167-03506

#02 167-03605

#03 167-03704
SM-6051552-TP
WS-0510002-KN

PAVING PLATE BASE A
PAVING PLATE BASE B
PLATE BASE

SCREW M5 L=15
SPRING WASHER

IRARXA

PASE A |

TRAY A

BIHITHE Db

MA¥ Ik 5.1X9.2X1.3

(e e =
b 0 o —

169-17007
§8-56090610-SP
WS-0441040-KP
#04 252-99017
185-85109

PAVING PLATE

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1
SEWING TABLE

TAPE

pETE

}723¥" 9/64-40 L=6
A DR 4.4X7.4X1
B0 7-7" M(351433Y)
BV VRN IE-T

— —
e li= el B =t ]

#04 253-05814
88-5090210-SP

203 253-36009

#03 253-36306

NOTE (&)

PAVING PLATE GUIDE
SCREW 9/64-40 L=2
SEWING TABLE
PAVING PLATE GUIDE

#01....TOR B~12MNM
#02....FOR 14, 16MM
#03....FOR 18,20MM
#04. .. .FOR 8~ 16MM

— 66 -

PEEET RIS

b3223 9/64-40 L=2
F9247-7" b (I%15330)
PEE DY A AN

8~ 12MMH
14, 16MMA
18, 20MMF
8~ 16MMA

B o— O b= = o B B RS B = = = B B2 B —



26.SA—86:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE (OPTION)
SHABMHGRE (X7 aY)

GSAB860000A0( G=8~16)
GSAB6000AAQ(G=18, 20)

T ~Ly B



66 NM-805000T-5C — NUT NS

O¥RYFF WEXD.F 132

REF, NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ ____ _| DESCRIPTION_ __________ LSO T SRR ay |
1 253-07108 BASE A2 1
2 L77-99305 SCREW Fimdy MARY 1
3 167-17209 SCREW P EAMARY C 2
4 WS-0510002-XN SPRING WASHER ¥ d % 5.1K9,2K1.3 2
5 NN-6050001-5C NUT M5 n¥hrI ¥ M6X0.8 132 2
B I53-U9006 ROLLER -5~ T
7 SK-8030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=§ MART" 2
8 253-08305 STRIP M7 T) 1
9 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 BERITHE A M4X0.7 L=10 2

10 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER B h % Md 2
TT 25307901 FITTIRG STRIF BRACKET (L) F¥IRTTIBRITL) T
12 SKN-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=3 o¥sITHE Kb 2
13 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER L0 3 oF W 3 2
14 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4 _3X9X0.8 b7 43 4.3X9%X0.8 2
15 253 08008 FITTING STRIP BRACKET (R) ¥ I#BET(R) 1
T = BT A pi
17 W5-0410002- IN SPRING WASHER N NG R4 2
18 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3%9%0.8 k334§ 4. 3X0X0.8 2
19 253-07703 GUIDE A 4N (A) 1
20 251-49808 BOLT 027395378 A !
2T TE3-TEU0T GUIDE D A (1) I
22 253-09105 GUIDE € AP (C) 1
23 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oX4r7% Ah M4X0.T L=6 2
24 - W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Lo T 2
25 253-08404 STRIP NI T) 1
75 IR3-2T709 TOLL PLURGER TR I % T
27 253-07802 RETURN GUIDE £ 0 I d 1
28 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 orhr7 e Ap 1
29 WP-0430801-3C WASHER 4 .3X9X0.8 k3t 4 1 4.3X9%0.8 1
30 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER P i Rd 1
k3| Z53-08206 FIVOT FIN IV Y T
32 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5%0.3 P34 4% 3 8.5K12.5%0,3 1
14 C5-0800816-8H THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 37y D=8 W=8 1
34 253-08107 PIN Forhey 1
35 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1.5 MY i KB 1
‘JB—N‘R BOGG0D-3C NUT HE MRS TEEL (I P T
253-09907 CYLINDER BRACKET 9va -BET 1
33 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UIRI7E A 2
39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER L 0 T 2
40 253-07208 STAD Awp* 1
AT SH-B0GT0DZ-TP SCREW HG5X0. 8 L=10 TFT774 AF WoK0.8 L=10 T
42 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MYy R 5.189.2X1.3 1
43 WP-0531001-3C WASHER b3 43 I EAMS 1
44 253-07455 GUIDE ASM. (B} #4h (Bly2 1
45 253-07406 GUIDE (B) oAb (B} {1
L I53-07507 TIFG FEVEEIE [8)]
47 253-07505 FITTING PLATE MIP{R (n
48 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 uYHr7 A Ak M3X0.5 L=8 2
43 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 AIE N3 3, 1K5.9%0.7 2
50 253-07604 COVER hn - 1
51 SH-0030450-SW SCREW B3 =1 FFAay W3K0.5 =4 T
52 253-09808 FITTING PLATE 0-AXYPIPE{Y 1
53 HX-0033900-0A SPACER L=25 LTINS 2
54 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XQ.7 L=8 o¥LI7IE Ap 2
55 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NP G R4 4
o RE-G04U00T-SC ROT WA FEETERAT ) A
57 166-06404 S1DE PLATE YIN Y 2
58 253-09600 RETURN SFRING B S T 2
59 253-20408 SET COLLAR b i - 2

60 GTR-02014000 WING SCRER Fahiy 1

i1} Z53-09700 ROLL SHAFT -8 1

62 SM-6081552- TP SCREW M8 L=15 orar7E bk 1

63 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 MR AR M8 1

64 253-09402 SHAFT nt - 2

65 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 233 5.1%9.2%1,3 2

z
1
1
1
1
T
2
2
2
1
4
2
2
1
2
T
2
1
1
4
1
9
1
1
1
T
i
1
2
1
T
1
1
1

67 253-09204 PADDING IyITEM Y
68 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=§ 27740y D=8 W=8
69 #01 253-07018 ’ SEWING TABLE FOELT=T" N FuF Y P vkany
70 185-85108 TAPE 3 VTFL R FRT-T
ki 253-08909 TATTRG FRESSER Ty AVL
T2 251-50103 BOLT DRI IR My
73 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A M4
74 NM-6040001-5C NUT N4 o¥pr3e) M4
75 253-D8800 BRACKET /7 ABKT
(i 5149808 BOLT UESTEERES BF
77 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ARF A 3.1X5.9%X0.7
78 NM-6030001-8C NUT M3 o¥hrFAh M3X0.5 133
79 253-08701 FIN CYLINDER BRACKET b V¥ )ve -BRT
20 251-50509 SCREW D27 3445359 M5X10
"1 PA-T = IFIE
82 PC-0151160-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2 - avbn-3
83 PA-9000620-00 JOINT 1¥7 Fy 243 a(vh
84 PA-9000410-00 CYLINDER BRACKET ELIS LTS o8
85 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=i0 Yh77HE A HAX0.T L=10
L WS-UATO00Z-KN SPRTNG WASHER MIF T E
87 WP-04308D1-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 B34 b 3 4.3X9X0.8
88 PA-1000506- A0 CYLINDER Iy
89 PJ1-0320330-01 CONKECTOR BLAYR -7 W F
90 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION F-7
o1 PV-TA050T0-00C  SOLENDID VALVE F Ay
92 PJ-3050600-01 TEE UNTON F-%" acky
93 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 Ak 1=y 6XNS
94 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IAF =gy
95 253- 24757 CABLE ASH. I MkI9RANF - 03
L T53- 24856 WOTOR ASK. AR NN EE T2 =02 2 T 2
97 GBG03-195-0R0 BASE A ASM, ¥y b dRIsRaTER Y ANE
98 $02 253-36207 SEWING TABLE EeLF-T & 3u¥ 3\ akark
99 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A =b avime-3
NOTE (H &) #01,...FOR B~ 1GHK B~ 16MMER
#02....FOR 18, 20KK 18, 20MM



27.SA-87:POCKET BAK CLAMP UNIT(OPTION)
ATy MRS AKE (A TV=aY)

GSAB70000A0( G=8~186)
GSAB87000AA0(G=18, 20)

et Bl



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION_ _________. L N . Qy _
1 253-28006 POCKET CLOTH PRESSER ¥ Feh7ontdz 1
2 S8§-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥5%¥ 9/64-40 L=5 2
3 253-28105 SPACER AN —F- 1
4 253-28204 HOLDING PLATE PA{A 1
5 #01 253-28303 SEWING TABLE ¥0e{7-7" (& ryb7imtdrag |
6 185-85109 TAPE 5 VIFL YRy FIT-7° 1
7 253-28402 BAG CYLINDER BKT(1) 77037304 -BKT(1) 1
8 177-99305 SCREW ¥5793y MARY 2
g 168-03504 MAGNET FITTING BASE RS AN Do 1

10 168-03405 POCKET BAG MAGNET F A9 naoes 29h 1

11 2653-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 77037308 -BKT(2) 1

12 177-99306 SCREW ¥5793y PRI 2

13 PA-1500502-A0 PIN CYLINDER AVe V2o 1

14 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE F-Zz»7" MCJ-5H-4 1

15 PA-1601510-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7-3)var 1

16 PJ-3050405-02 T-UNION VIANTF F-2" 1ZFY 1

17 #02 253-36108 SEWING TABLE R0ELF=7" 0 F Fybyiut¥ray 1

NOTE (#Fz2) #01....FOR 8~ 16MN 8~ 16MMM
#02,...FOR 18,20MM 18,20MMA

- 70 -




28.SA—-88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK(OPTION)
MERAS VR (A TV ay)
GSA880000A0

253-16605

SM-6102002-TP
WS-1020002-KN
WP-1052001-5C
NM-6100001-SC

WORKING STAND
SCREW M10 L=20
SPRING WASHER M10
WASHER 10,5X21X2
NUT M10X1.5

w B

AR 2924
Y27 +E Ah M10 L=20
NFE R R M0

¥ A3 I 39 M10
nhryh M10 132




29.SA—-89:SMALL WELTING UNIT(OPTION)

INEREE (F7Vay)

GSAB90000A0

REF_NO_ _NOTE__ _PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION b _ ¥ - T Qty _
1 PV-1505090-00 5-WAY SOLENQID VALVE 6F -h7 V¥ XMHIA Y 1
2 SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 " 23y M3X0.5 L=8 2
3 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 N3F i3 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
4 PJ-2100061-00  HALF UNION N-TazhY 6
5 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 1=Fy94 2
6 250-41658 TABLE I-F-AZar4H Uy ArE-7T L 1
NOTE (#%32) #01...FOR SELECTIVE PART E R S

- 72 -




30.SA-90:SUCTION UNIT(OPTION)
BBI%E (AT ay)
GSAQ0000AAD(G=8~12)

GSA90000BAO(G=14, 16)
GSA90000CAD(G=18, 20)

.



REF,NO__NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________ | DESCRIPTION. . ___..uc Vol el v J Qty _
1 253-29707 SUCTION BOX ¥a04vE 72 1
2 177-99305 SCREW FTvIy bARY 6
3 253-29806 PACKING (A) INSEVREY) 1
4 253-29906 PACKING (B) he w¥y(B) 1
5 #01 253-30101 SEWING TABLE Fre{7-7" b 6=8,10,12 1
6 #01 253-30200 SEWING TABLE {77 b G=14,16 1
7 #01 253-30309 SEWING TABLE #e{7-7 k G=18,20 1
8 25%-30408 DUCT FITTING BASE g SRpUshat -3 1
9 SM-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 oyHr7HE A 2

10 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N A5 M6 2

11 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyhrFyh M6 132 2

12 . 185-80605 WIRE NETTING BOX HF7IF v 1

13 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 ayhr7HE Wb M6 L=12 4

14 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 IS S b B[] 4

15- 253-20003 DUCT HOSE HFR 2hE-2 1

16 185-88608 DUCT HOSE B IhE-2 1

17 185-88806 HOSE BAND *-2n v 4

18 185-80802 WIRE NETTING SUPPORT HFTIFHL 2

19 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhry e bh 4

20 WS-0410002-XKN  SPRING WASHER N3 b N4 4

21 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LS A 1 AT M4 4

22 185-80803 WIRE NETTING 173 1

23 185-80704 COVER 74 1

24 185-88905 PUNCH HINGE ¥In Yy an 2

25 SM-1030801-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 #5323y M3X0.5 L=8 8

26 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 nE¥ E 3 3.1X5.9%X0.7 8

27 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 k3 A 3 ab avh M3 8

28 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 o¥H7+yh M3X0.5 132 8

29 185-81009 CYLINDER BRACKET ¥Uv4* -BKT 1

30 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhy7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 8

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3¥ ¥ 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 8

32 169-60205 ROD END gwh' IVp 1

33 185-81108 LEVER N LA - 1

34 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nyHITHE W 1

35 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 n¥hr7+E A M5X0.8 L=16 1

36 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N R r 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

37 185-81306 COLLAR h7- 1

38 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 bAZY* M3X0.5 L=5 2

39 185-63908 SHEET 2 vy - 1

40 253-30002 JOINT I a{vh 1

41 185-81900 ADJUSTABLE RING FELAZINZ S 1

42 G5001-236-000  DAMPER 60 & yn - 2

43 G5002-236-000 DAMPER SHAFT 2% -p & YN -Ix7)h 1

44 G5003-236-000 SUPORT PLATE Fxav7 L-p 2

45 G5004-236-000 DAMPER VALVE B YN ATy 2

46 PA-1604002-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFYIVA 1

47 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IAE 2=RY 2

48 PV-1405010-00  SOLENOID VALVE FYYATY 1

49 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION n=T71RkY _ 2

50 253-23056 CABLE ASM. A -¥)N yyayNary-7 N 43 1

NOTE ({E&2) #01...FOR SELECTIVE PART B S

— 74 -



31.8A-91:SUCTION MOTOR UNIT(OPTION)
BEE-SKE (XTVaY)

GSAS10000A0

- 75—

REF.NO _NOTE __PARTNO, ~_______DESCRIPTION _ __ __ __ _t L. . SR aty
1 253-30507 BASE AT -3 1
2 185-88509 RUBBER T A7V (K 4) 4
3 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 O¥hs7HE L M4X0,7 L=6 4
4 185-88400 BLOWER Vyr7 ny- 1
5 SM-9122503-SB SCREW M12 L=25 nyhzE b M12 L=25 4
6 WS-1220002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI DR 4
7 185-64005 POWER PUPPLY BRACKET 7 ¥ YBKT 1
8 SM-6061602-TP - SCREW M6 L=16 Y7y HE Ab 2
9 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.5 NFE OB % M6 2

10 253-30606 COVER - 1

11 SM-0040801-SC  SCREW h3A%Y" M4 L=8 4

12 250-40957 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. FUR YE-7 23 1

13 250-41054 CABLE ASM, hFYRE-T7 MI3 1

14 250-41153 CABLE ASM. 7" 07-%-%-4-7" M3 1

15 250-41401 TRANSFORMER FFYRTR-T- 1

16 250-41500 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH IVE A hANE 1



32.8A—-92:POCKET BAK CLAMP UNIT(OPTION)
Ry MR XER (7Y aY)

GSA920000A0
6 =]
8
9

REF.NO- NOTE___PARTNO. ____~~  DESCRIPTION __________ LT A . S Qty
1 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP 7 4 1
2 SM-1041001-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥731%3° M4X0.7 L=10 2
3 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L7y ¥ & 4.3X9X0,8 2
4 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER L S Al M 38 13 2
5 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 7703304 -BKT(2) 1
6 251-50509 SCREW Oy A7 H7%¥333% M6X10 2
7 PA-1500502-A0  PIN CYLINDER [QVATIVE o 1
8 169-355604 ELEMENT NIPPLE - H-2z97° WCJI-5H-4 1
8 PJ-3050400-01  TEE UNION F-% 1

1 I



33.SA-93:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION)
' F—VEELER (AT ay)

GSA930000A0

*//T T
A

- 77 =



WE M) _MNTE - PARTNO. o] DESCRIFTION _ _ _ ... R S S, SO Qy
1 PJ-0420500-02 ELBOW 2zn -HAILE 2
2 SM-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 L=35 RYRITHE Wb 1
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N F 3 M6 1
4 SM-3041551-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 Yh33¥" M4X0.7 L=15 1
5 NM-6040001-8C  NUT M4 nyhr3v M4 1
6 167-00403 CYLINDER BASE E M EA 1
7 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5, 3X10X1 b4 8 % 5.3X10X1 2
8 WS-05610002-KN  SPRING WASHER AME¥ 3 6,1X9,2X1.3 2
9 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 nIRTTHE Ab 2

10 167-00502 CYLINDER BKT ¥3v4 BKT 1

11 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 7% % 5.3X10X1 1

12 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NS ol b 4 L 2

13 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oIHITHE Ah 2

14 167-00601 CYLINDER SHAFT HOLDER R T 1

15 . 167-00809 METAL AN 1

16 253-22850 CABLE ASM. 29N 39Ty -T R 43 1

17 253-23056 CABLE ASM. & -9IN ¥yag0ary-7" b 23 l

18 167-00700 CILNDER EDGE BAVE S & 5 o 1

19 PV-1306180-00  SOLENOID VALVE FUTAY 1

20 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION n=71z}y 4

21 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE #-2=y7 MCJ-5H-4 2

22 PX-5000480-A0 SWITCH FITTING NETAL - MyFI IVt 1

23 PA-1613501-A0  AIR CYLINDER 73005 1

- 78 -




g
;
.

Z 5 . _ _u

\/\q @@@@/ 2

s E Y =
B : [ =

| | ST _
% |

i3 :

o

— 79—



REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______| BE 8 6R LET LN o coen v Broedll ool wd Qty _
1 #01 GSA-94000CAQ CENTER STANDARD UNIT APW-1953% fa9%3 avadyss 1
2 169-12701 LIGHT BRACKET (1) v-3-BKT(1) )
3 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 _ nIRITHE Wb (1)
4 169-12800 REGULATION SHAFT T=-h-Fatt{¥¥7h (1)
5 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 nIAry IR Ab (1)
6 169-12909 LIGHT BRACKET (2) 7-#-BKT(2) (D
7 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 n¥RITHE b (1)
8 G5338-116-000 CLAMP BOLT FAIFE Ah (1)
9 177-58954 CROSS MAKING LIGHT A ASM. ¥ 2%y v-%vr 54br3 (@)

10 HL-0159300-03 IC IC (1)

11 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT ¥ 1AM e @]

12 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT oAb 3% (1)

13 #02 GSA-94000DA0 CENTER STANDARD UNIT APW-1953% Fa9%y” avanygs 1

14 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) -4 7" Fhyh(1) (1)

15 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyHr7HE M M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR b X 5.1X9.2X1.3 (D

17 167-24403 WASHER bAR Ul Sl S A4 ol (1)

18 SK-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 o¥Hr7+E" Ah M5X0.8 L=16 (1)

19 G5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT AIEE b ' (1)

20 250-35957 LIGHT ASM. Iy v-yvi 5{b23 (1)

21 168-06903 BRACKET (3) Y-3-BKT(3) [§))

22 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 mIAITHE Wb (D

NOTE (jk&d) #01....FOR STANDARD BINDER AN VA —
#02....FOR WELT PATCH SUPPLY TYPE Em R R




35.SP—-41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (1)(OPTION)
OPHALY KB (1) (ATVav)

- 81—



REF.NO_ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . __] DESCRIPTION _________. by A A Qy _
1 263-10103 CLOTH HOLDER BASE 2954 4 1
2 SM-9102003-5B SCREW M10 L=20 nyAsE A M10 L=20 1
3 NM-6100001-SC NUT M10X1.5 wArs N10 132 1
4 253-06101 VELVET CLOTH(2) e a-pt (2) 1
5 253-10202 TAKE-UP TABLE ¥ 05-7 4 (K) 1

% G5B43-TI5-000 RTSED HIRGE YW G- v z
7 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uydsTH Ab M4X0,7 L=6 12
8 WS-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER I i 30 12
9 WP-(430800-5C WASHER M4 EEH 3 a0 Avh M4 12

10 253-06200 YELVET CLOTH(1) £ - (1) 1

-118- BLOCK BRACKET 7 03FT 759k T
12 SM-T061001-SC SCREW M8 L=10 $539° MG L=10 2
13 G5512-116-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR F-7" M - 1
14 G5832-116-000 SPRING PIN F-7 I - by 1
15 253-10301 TABLE FIXED PIN F-7 NIFLE Y 1
16 SH-9082003-5C SCREW ¥B L=20 oYRIE A T
17 G5514-116-000 WASHER D=30 o e 1
18 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uydITHE M MG L=12 1

19 WS-0610002-EN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 S b 8 1

20 65518-116-000 CHUCK STAND Feor 4 1

Z1 T67-28107 “RUSHING I ¥E DNT 991 T

e SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 nYEITHE AL 1

23 253-10806 CHUCK ROD(D) Feermyp (D) 1

24 253-10707 CENTER SHAFT(N) -3 7R (N) 1

25 NM-6080001-5C NUT M8X1.25 ushyivr N8 192 3

~116-000 CHUCK JEW FYIT T T

27 G5522-116-000 CHUCK ROD NUT Frymyp % 1

28 G5523-116-000 COIL SPRING 24N 3 1

29 G5524-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE I0ya 1y 1

30 G5525-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE NUT 30y 1 2 1

k]| G5526-116-000 THUCK BOSS E 3 LS W T

32 G5827-116-000 CHUCK BOSS PIN IR Y 2

33 253-06408 GRASPING FULCRUM BLOCK YHIIFVT 0wy 2

34 SH-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 ARy 2

35 253-06507 GRASPING PLATE ¥h3i{h 2

I35 SH-5041002-1F SCREW ¥4 L=10 O7F7T % BF W4X0.7 L=10 g

a7 WS-0410002-KN SFRING WASHER NS i I 4

38 253-33402 GRASPING RUBBER Y33 4 (54) 1

39 253-10004 MAIN FRAME ALYTL-A 1

40 SK-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 n¥pATHE Ab 4

a7 WS-0G I0002-KK SPRING WASFER 6. IXK1Z2.2KT 5 FNIF T 3 HD !

42 253-20607 PILLOW UNIT b o-pazzyh 2

43 SM-56103002-TF HEXAGNAN-HOLE BOLT nypaTHE Ab 4

44 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 N3 H 1 M0 4

45 WP-1052001-5C WASHER 10,5X21X2 L74 b F I ST MIO 4

EL; Z53-06509 STACKER STRUT PIN AATF-FF29C ¥ 1

47 166-81405 ARM BRACKET T-A7 hih 1

48 SH-B060812-TP SCREW M5X8 FARY M5X0.8 L=8 2z

49 SH-B6083002-TP SCREW N8 L=30 oyEITHE Ab 1

50 253-16704 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER F oy 1

5T T66-81300 CORNECTING BLOCK FEYL] i

52 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) SR ey (2) 1

53 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch ghA7 8.4 2

54 166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET 20 7974 7 Sk 1

55 SM-5084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 o¥hs7HE Ab M8 L=40 1

i1 253- 10400 ROCKING ARK FETI7-K T

57« 253-10509 SUB TABLE(A) 47 7-7" MA) q 1

58 - SH-0050801-SC SCREW }333¥" M5 L=8 3

59+ 253-10608 SUB TABLE(B) 7 7-7 (B) 1

60 SK-5051002-TP SCREW M5%0.8 L=10 - oYh774E A M6X0.8 L=10 2

: = STACKER SAFETY PIPE FATE-TYE o 47 |

62 401 167-28008 GRIP ¥y 1

63 401  SM-6064002-TP SCREW M6 L=40 uoRsTHE A M6 L=40 2

64 401  NM-G6060001-SC NUT M6 iYL M6 132 2

65 01  WS-0610D002-KK SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,.2X1.5 N33 MG 4

F - T-5C WASHER E5¥F I % 3F %k N6 g

67 PA-2505001-A0 AIR CYLINDER e 1

68 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C IhE 203y € 2

69 PA-3210002-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y 1

70 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -bavhe-7 2

71 FA- - i e A5y 1

72 SM-6081202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 OFEI7HE M} 2

73 WS-0820002-EN SPRIKG WASHER M8 NIE M 2

74 PV-1505090-00 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 53" -bF' VY #PhIAt Y 2

75 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION -7 3zky 2

] 753- 24658 CABLE ASK, TRAATR-32y 005 -7 Kk 9% T

77 - 185-85109 TAPE IR EF-T 0.3

78 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 h-71=ky 4XM5 4

79 253-06606 GRASPING RUBBER 7HIT A 1

80 WS-0510002-EN SPRING WASHER N3 F 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

- - WASHER |58 T S ) Z

82 NM-6080001-5C NUT ¥8X1.25 orh7I7h N8 132 1

&3 WP-0651646-5C WASHER a5 i i | 4

NOTE (3E3) #01,. FOR JE JER

— 82 -



36.SP—41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2)(OPTION)
OBHEALYH—4B (2) (ATV3Y)

Llo—10

- 83 -



REF, NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION _ N Qty

#01 253-30705 SAFETY PIPE (L) 7vE vn 47 (L)

1 1
2 #01 SM-6102002-TP  SCREW M10 L=20 oYhs7HE A M10 L=20 1
3 #01 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 : N3 F 3 M1O 1
4 #01 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 e B R I YA M10 1
5 #01 253-30804 SAFETY PIPE (R) Ve ¥ {7 (R) 1
6 #01 SM-6101602-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=16 o¥ho7 45 Ak M10 L=16 1
7 #01 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER MID MR R M0 1
8 #01 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2. _ E3¥ b 3 Ih %90 M1O 1
] 253-30903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) TYe yn 47 ¥F2%(91) 1

10 SM-9102003-SB SCREW M10 L=20 o¥HhrE b M10 L=20 2

11 NM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.b : n¥A7FYh M10 132 2

12 251-82106 STRUT METAL YFavrhir 1

13 SM-6053502-TF  BOLT n¥H2THE b 2

14 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER (5 ol Sy it 30 1 ' ] 4

15 WS-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER rahx 5.1%9.2X1.3 4

16 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 ny#7F9h M5X0.8 172 2

17 253-31000 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) Tre YN AT FFa(34h) 1

18 2653-20201 PLUG CUSHION RUBBER 739 Feyava A 1

NOTE (#&) #01...FOR JE : JERA

- 84 —



37.8P—42:BAR STACKER UNIT (1)(OPTION)
N—=2&yh—%R& (1) (XT¥av)
47 45

- 85-




253-29508
SM-6061202-TP
WS-0610002-XN
WP-0651646-5C
253-28608

DESCRIPTION

STACKER FITTING BKT(1)
SCREW M6 [=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5
WASHER

STACKER FITTING BKT(2)

Ay~ hIPIBET(1)
eya7HE Ab M6 L=12
IS A 1

L% A 3
Raxh-hUSFBKT(2)

I 1
2 4
3 4
4 4
5 1
(3 SH-G0BT1202-TP =17 uFRFTFE W WG L=12 S
7 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER G.1X12,2X1.5 AR b E MG 4
8 WP-0641601-5C WASHER EF A 3 3 XA M6 4
g 253-28600 MAIN FRAME AYTL-4 1
10 NK-6120003-SC NUT M12 uyhy3on M12 332 1
T GAS-TTTTI000 ADJUST BOLT TV VAR & Wb I
12 SM-9102003-SB SCREW M10 L=20 nYhs% Ap M10 L=20 2
13 NK-6100001-SC NUT M10X1,5 uyhstat M10 132 1
14 253-20508 PILLOW BLOCK e -7 oyl 6
15 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 nYH77+E Ab M6 L=20 12
TS WS =16 10002 - KN SPRING WASHER 6. IXI1Z,2X1.5 EE BN T2
17 NK-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyhyet M6 132 12
18 253-28700 CLOTH HOLDER BASE a4 (v =34) 1
19 253-28808 VELVET CLOTH Bro-b (A -24) 1
20 253-31703 CLOTH BRUSH FULCRUM SHAFT RINGLIFYY 1

Il 253-37604 CLOTH PRESSER FULCRUN SHAFT AIXFLIFYIF -
i = SM-4062001-8C SCREW M6 L=20 Fa 333 M6 L=20 3
23 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N R M6 3
24 185-90208 ELBOW UNION I7-9% 7 2
25 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE IrhAN AT 1
L PI-3010651-03 WALF UNTON GXPT1/% R-T3=FY 3
27 253-29202 CLOTH PRESSER ARM{LOWER) IAFIHF (34) 2
28 5M-9082003-SC SCREW M8 L=20 oyhaE b 4
19 NM-60B0001-SC NUT MBX1.25 oYRsFYh M8 132 4
30 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 n¥H27HE A M5X0.8 L=10 4
1T 255-20300 LTRE BALL T rF -§ 7
32 W5-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 NREOE 3 M0 2
33 WP-1052001-5C WASHER 10,5X21X2 LI HT G I 9N MI0 2
34 SH-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 myHs7HE AL M4X0,7 L=25 1
35 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER nRE R 3 M4 1
36 PY-T205010-00 SOLENGID VALVE Ty Ay b
37 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION n-7 sy 6
38 253-29400 CLOTH PRESSER ARM(UPPER) 2195 (91) 2
39 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING th- 1y 8
40 185-58403 SUB TABLE 877574 1
Z1 SH-0050801-5C SCREW 5335 N5 L=§8 q
42 GAS-11124000 RUBEER CUSHION P¥IVT A 1
43 201 253-31109 SAFETY PIPE(L) 7y un 7 (L) 1
44 501 167-28008 GRIP =S E 1
45 501 SN-6102002-TP SCREW M10 L=20 uyyr7HE Ab M10 L=20 1
40 0T WS-1020002-ER SPRING WASHER NTO NET R R W0 T
47 201 WP-1052001-5C WASHER 10,5X21%2 EF 3 35 XA M0 1
48 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 223474 3
49 253-24658 CABLE ASM. FRITAYR-SIYVIIN-T N 43 1
50 166-23407 SWITCH FITTING PLATE TIPIR{YF NPT L-} 1
51 T67- 27802 RUBBER FOOT T AT 4
52 PA-3220001-A0 AIR CYLINDER brbT IR 1
53 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER g ~bavho-3 2
54 PA-3207503-A0 AIR CYLINDER LFIIYR 1
55 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -bavko-7 2
&6 PA-3212502-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7S0R T
57 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER - havhO-F 2
58 PA-0000600-00 CLEVIS HOLDER L 208 3
59 SM-60D61002-TP SCREW M8 L=10 nyh#7HE Ab M6 L=10 6
60 W5-0610002-KN SFRING WASHER G.1X12.2X1.5 A 6
)] CHa21-116-UAD WECHANTCAL VALVE ASH, 797 % AhohAn R 7% T
62 253-29004 ROCKING ARM e 774 ]
63 166-97906 ROCKING ARM BRACKET 7 INT-4 7 39 1
64 SM-6084D02-TN SCREW M8 L=40 n¥Hs7HE Ah M3 L=40 1
65 SM-6083502-TN SCRER ok sTHE Ak 1
G6 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER W& JNE AN A L T
67 166-98003 CONNECTING BLOCK 3304 1
68 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK T304 1
69 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 Cir Rh47 8.4 1
70 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) IR kY (2) 1
T SH-GORZ002-TH SCREW W8 =20 07E777% Wk NB L=20 T
72 253-28907 ROCKING ARM BRACKET et I97-ABKT 1
73 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 nyRI7HE Ar 1
74 251-82106 STRUT METAL ¥ty 1
75 253-30903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) Tyt YN 4T $Fan(hr) 1
i SH-6053502-TF BOLT [SE2IEE WY 7
77 WP-0531001-5C WASHER EIEH G 3N ETA M 4
78 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 $5.1%9,2X1,3 4
79 NM-6050001-5C NUT K5 nyAsFeh M5X0.8 133 2
80 5M-9102003-5B SCREW M10 1=20 nY474" Ak M10 L=20 4
BT WW-GIOOOOI-8C RUT WIGXT. 5 oy 7 KD 193 z
82 253-31000 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) TR YA AT FFa0(I4) 1
83 253-20201 PLUG CUSHION RUBBER T I FyvavT A 1

NOTE (#3) #01. . .FOR JE JEA



38.SP—42:BAR STACKER UNIT (2)(OPTION)
N=2Rwh—%E (2) (XF¥av)

17

18

- 8B7 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________| PESERIPIELE, s smsinvn G Puca Bl wonisiun Qy
1 #01 253-31208 SAFETY PIPE(L) Tve vt 47 (L) 1
2 #01 SM-6102002-TP  SCREW M10 L=20 oyRs7HE b M10 L=20 1
3 #01 WS-1020002-EN  SPRING WASHER M10 NA¥ G M0 1
4 #01 WP-1052001-8C  WASHER 10,5X21X2 b5 b & 90 M10 1
5 #01 253-31307 SAFETY PIPE(R) 7y yn {7 (R) 1
6 #01 SN-6101602-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MI10 L=16 09477+ Ak M10 L=16 1
7 #01 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 % b 3 M10 1
8 #01 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 LI b R b A M1 1
9 251-82106 STRUT METAL Ik 1

10 253-30903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) TuE YN 47 JFa9(91) 1

11 SM-6063502-TP  BOLT mYRITHE Wh 2

12 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER 7 Bt % b kvh M5 4

13 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEP % 5.1X9.2X1.3 4

14 NM-6050001-8C  NUT M5 oyhs3Yh M5X0.8 132 2

15 SM-9102003-SB  SCREW M10 L=20 nyh7E A M10 L=20 2

16 NM-6100001-SC  NUT MI10X1.5 7o M10 132 2

17 253-31000 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) TV YN AT IFa9(34) 1

18 253-20201 PLUG CUSHION RUBBER 737 F9¥avy b 1

NOTE (73

#01...FOR JE

JER



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

Needle gauge

Workpiece
guide spring

E3 /R R A

it @(mm)

S
g

*FOR WELT PATCH
SUPPLY TYPE

INAMESR
8,10,12,14mm| 65328-116-000 166-72206
16,18,20mm | G5328-116-A00 166-72305

— 89 -

R —RE
1.MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Needle gauge|Folding plate|Folding plate| Flap base |Garment clamp
asm, stopper plate plate asm,
# B(mm) fAE(8) TRy A- 7797K-2 587707 (H)
N
Lefi & 8,10,12,14mm 2652-98308 G5131-116-C00 | 252-98704 168-09204
° 16,18,20mm 252-98506 [G5131-116-D00 | 253-32107 168-09402
Right & 8,10,12,14mm 252-98407 G5130-116-C00 | 252-98803 168-09303
v 16,18,20mm 252-98605 65130-116-D00 | 253-32206 16B-09501
Coner knife | Needle gauge
J-F-32 it B(mm)
166-07301(A-1)
& B.10,12nw | gg-grannca-2) |/
. 166-07509 -
h 16,18,20mm (B-1)
166-07608(B-2)
Rubber sole
Selective part
y : 8230734
AR Left Xk Right &
Specification
Ll
standard R 2 167-78409 167-78508 L4
For heavy-weight i Y,
ata e BHR 167-04900 167-04900
Sponge ZAMuy 6G5115-117-C00|G65115-117-E00
Sponge (for heavy-
weight materials) [g5116-117-D00|G5115-117-F00
2Ry (BYAR)




2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS

IV VHER

Needle gaugs Throat plate aswe. Neadle clamp asm. Knife Needle thraad|Needle thread|Joint connecting
counter knife| clamp plate plate
# Winm) K N(E) L 1¢ §] E&RQYAZ LEQUERAR k5574 YadviARE
’—;. Y
EAaR EAZA
Bmm{5/16") 164-01150 164-02356 G1402-116-JA0
7 251-37100
10mm(25/647) | 164-01259 | 164-02455 G1402-116-BA0O
12mm(15/327) | 164-01358 | 164-02554 G1402-116-CAQ
164-08500 164-089086 164-10201 G5708-118-000
14mm{35,/64") | 164-01457 | 164-D2653 G1402-116-DAO
16mm(5,/8") 164-01556 | 164-02752 G1402-116-EAO
164-10608
1Bmm(45/64") | 164-01655 | 164-02851 G1402-116-FAD
0 ¥
20mm{25,/32") | 164-01754 | 164-02850 G1402-116-GAD 184-11100 164-11308 164-11407 164-13601




3.WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS

EREREAR
R
Needle gauge Double welt Single welt
# B(nm) Alg REN
3 y )
7 7
G L R L R L R
Bmm 253-11002| 8.3 | 3.3 | 253-11705)| 7.8 [ 7.3 [253-12406( 7.3 | 3.3
(5/18") 253-13107 3.3 | 7.8
10mm 253-11101] 4.8 | 4.3 |253-11804| 9.3 [ 9.3 |253-12505)| 9.3 | 4.3
(25/64") 253-13206| 4.3 | 9.3
12mm 253-11200| 5.3 | 5.3 | 253-11903[11.3|11.3)253-12604(11.3] 6.3
(16/32") 253-13305| 5.3 |11.3
14mm 253-11309| 6.3 | 6.3 | 2653-12000[13.3(13.3(253-1270313.3 6.3
(35/64") ' 253-13404] 6.3 [13.3
16mm 253-11408| 7.3 | 7.3 |253-12109[16.83|15.3|253-12802)15.3| 7.3
(5/8") : : 253-13503| 7.3 |15.3
18mm 253-11507| 8.3 | B.3 |253-12208/17.8|17.3|253-12901|17.3)| 8.3
(45/64") 253-13602| 8.3 [17.3
20mm 253-11606| 9.3 | 9.3 |253-12307/19.3(19.3|253-13008)19.83 9.3
(25/32") 253-13701] 9.3 |19.3
Ihgaf g
Needle gauge| Double welt Single welt
% B(mm) Rig hin
f !
/ 7
G L R L R L R
Bmm 253-13800| 8.3 | 3.3 [253-14501 [ 7.8 | 7.8 |253-15201) 7.3 | 3.3
(5/18") ' : 253-15904| 3.8 | 7.3
" 10mm 253-13909| 4.3 | 4.3 |253-14600| 9.3 | 9.3 | 253-15300) 9.3 | 4.3
(25/64") 253-16001| 4.3 | 9.3
12mm 253-14006| 5.3 | 5.8 | 258-14709|11.3[11.3[253-15409(11.3| 5.3
(15/32") 253-16100| 5.3 [11.3
14mm 253-14105| 6.3 | 6.3 [253-14808/18.3|13.3(253-15508(13.3] 6.3
(35/64") 253-16209| 6.3 |13.3
16mm 2653-14204| 7.3 | 7.3 | 253-14907[15.3|15.3[253-15607|15.3[ 7.3
(5/8") 253-16308| 7.3 |15.3
18mm 253-14303 | 8.3 | 8.3 [253-15003[17.83/17.8|263-15706|17.3| 8.3
(45/647) : 253-16407| 8.3 [17.3
20mm 263-14402| 9.3 | 9.3 [253-15102[19.3[19.3|253-165805)19.3) 9.3
(25/32") 253-16506] 9.3 |[19.3

Lo G =




4. OPTION COMPONENTS
F 7 a VR

SAB5:PAVING PLATE UNIT

BiREE
Needle gauge |[Paving plate table Sewing table plate guide
# B(mm) LS #87-7) BEn A
8,10,12,mm 167-03506
- 252-99017 2 - 14
14,16nm 167-03605 . SEERRn
18,20mm 167-03704 253-36009 253-36306

SAB83:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT

SABE6:AUTOMATIC

INTER LING

FEEDING UNIT

75v7° BRHER CHEYLKEE
Needle gauge Flap base Needle gauge Sewing table
# B(mm) B¥7-70
# B(om) I79TIR-2
8,10,12,14
i Ris 253-07018
8,10,12,14mnm 166-99316 §
Leftt & e 18,50 167-01211
LS et R = ] 18,20mm 253-36207
. 8,10,12 14mm 166-998217
Right & S
16,18,20mm 167-01112

P

SA90:SUCTION UNIT

R3IEE
Needle gauge Sewing table
st B(mm) BET- T
8,10,12,mm 253-30101
14,16mm 253-30200
18,20mm 253-30309

SA87:POCKET BAK CLAMP UNIT
Ty b EREAKE

Needle gauge Sewing table
#t B(mm) g87-7)
8,10,12,14 :
16mm 253-28303
18,20mm 253-36108

- 92 -




CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX

BIRY 7 A ERK

(04011SZ098N)
wRE2aNd

{vavoz6zs52a)

(OYO0S6LEZSED)

BE-3E4 N

U FERS-20V Em

Q00QLEIOORNH)
G-TH-HIY

ﬁo%wmﬂ.ﬂ_mmau

B L-§ g-CAT

A
=
=

{YIODIEIQORH)
SMEPCAY-£2Y

00

(OYDSELELSAD)
WY Co4E-3EA M

o
-

(OYOSEINZGRY)
BERIONA

0LGZ6LEDSLN BEAOVV~0BE
0LSZ9I1EDSLIN BEAOVZ~00L

OL¥Z9LLISLN BEAOFE~002
-G

(OY026101589)
BLrciER

FLET

(IFT |

(OVOS61LTSED)
RaBIaANd

Ao h-ERr-Tl
(GB3151850A0)

[ 4 ] [d47 ]

7

4

(OVD56121589)
B L-4d) ¥-4

(0801210989}
WRELHY
(rEG LE)

dor | |

([ —

[

ENEN S EEES ] 1]

(GB5141350A0)
- 1

]
|

(OVOSGLEDSHD)
BYEVEE

(0¥D961.0889)
L3 IER

| BP | 18P
9%39F7" L-%4-3'
(BEST191920AA)

L P

BE=ILGS

[ ]

(0V0SBIZ058Y)
| LESTET |



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 11
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO. PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RE E N0 X H__NO BE H KO BB H_ N
BT-0400251-EB 38 7 | CQ-2020000-00 24 44 | G5058-116-B00 2 16 | G5518-116-000 82 20
BT-0400251-EB 38 8 | €Q-2020000-00 32 35 | 6G5066-110-000 22 61 | G5521-116-000 82 26
BT-0400251-EB 38 9 | CQ-2020000-00 32 54 | G5108-119-000 8 6 | G5522-116-000 82 27
BT-0400251-EB 38 18 | CQ-3030000-00 24 4 | G5108-119-000 8 40 | G5523-116-000 82 28
BT-0400251-EC 30 24 | CQ-3030000-00 24 9 | G5108-119-000 10 6 | G5524-116-000 82 29
BT-0400251-EC 30 29 | €Q-3030000-00 26 16 | G5108-119-000 10 40 | G5525-116-000 82 30
BT-0400251-EC 36 3 | CQ-3030000-00 34 47 | 65109-117-000 8 1 | G5526-116-000 82 31
BT-0400251-EC 36 5 | CS-0800816-SH 24 33 | 65110-117-000 10 1 | G5680-116-000 30 21
BT-0400251-EC 36 6 | CS-0800816-SH 24 40 | G5119-116-C00 6 24 | G5701-119-000-A 30 2
BT-0400251-EF 30 23 | CS-0800816-SH 68 33 | G5119-116-D0D 6 28 | G5708-119-000 30 10
BT-0600400-EC 38 19 | CS-0800816-SH 68 68 | G5122-117-000 8 12 | G5827-116-000 82 32
B1114-051-000 22 73 | CS-1111019-SH 34 39 | G5122-117-000 10 12 | G5832-116-000 82 14
B1124-804-000 22 32 65123-117-000 8 31 | G5843-116-000 82 6
B1130-051-000 - 22 22 | D1450-055-BA0 34 9 | G5123-117-000 62 45 | G5847-116-000 8 30
B1130-051-000 22 38 | D2611-555-B00-A 36 13 | G5123-117-000 64 44 | G5847-116-000 10 30
B1131-528-000 22 2l 65124-117-A00 8 7 | G6010-003-000 42 7
B1203-512-000 24 23 | EA-9500B01-00 36 16 | G5124-117-000 10 31 | GB214-119-000-A 24 32
B1210-526-000 24 8 | EA-9500B01-00 36 17 | G5124-117-000 62 44 | G8214-119-000-A 24 39
B1213-012-000 34 11 | FA-9500B02-00 36 20 | G5124-117-000 64 43 | G8503-195-040 4 1
B1214-019-000 24 19 | EA-9502B05-00 30 26 | G5125-117-A00 10 7 | G8510-196-0A0 44 10
B1302-051-000 24 18 | E9567-319-000 44 22 | G5126-117-000 8 22 | G8511-195-0A0 44 30
B1303-512-000 24 28 | E9629-252-000 44 20 | G5126-117-000 10 22 | G8512-192-0A0 44 29
B1408-526-000 24 7 _ G5129-116-C00 6 32 | GB516-195-040 12 76
B1411-051-000 26 9 | GAS-11124000 86 42 | G5130-116-CO0 10 23 . | G8516-231-0A0 50 26
B1412-051-000 26 10 | GAS-11154000 86 39 | G5130-116-D00 10 24 | G8517-195-0A0 12 78
B1430-526-000 26 6 | GES-12153000 30 25 | G5131-116-C00 = 8 23 | G8519-195-0A0 14 74
B1467-563-000 26 29 | GPK-12005000 4 4 | G5131-116-D00 8 24 | G8522-195-0A0 42 20
B1467-563-000 34 24 | GPK-14013000 4 14 | G5132-116-000 6 18 | GB525-192-0A0 42 15
B1505-804-000 28 21 | GPK-260030AA 4 3 | G5140-116-000 8 28 | G8526-192-0A0 42 18
B1702-012-000 34 7 | GPK-26004000 4 20 | G5140-116-000 10 28 | G8527-192-0A0 42 19
B1802-512-0AB 32 2 | GPK-2600800A 4 31 | G5141-116-C00 10 53 | 68530-195-0A0 4 23
B1804-512-000 32 8 | GPK-26009000 4 33 | G5143-116-A00 8 52 | 68532-192-0A0 42 26
B1813-512-000 32 6 | GPK-26010000 4 37 | G5143-116-A00 10 52 | G8533-192-0A0 42 25
B1816-512-000 32 3 | GPK-26011000 4 34 | G5146-119-A00 8 3 | G8601-196-DA0 44 6
B1820-246-00A 12 28 | GPK-26023000 4 25 | G5146-119-A00 10 3 | G8602-192-0A0 42 13
B1820-563-000 32 33 | GPK-26028000 4 39 | G5147-116-C00 8 43 | G8603-195-0B0 68 97
B1821-051-000 32 34 | GPK-710020A0 4 2 | G5147-116-D00 10 43 _
B1822-051-000 32 18 | GSA-11111000 86 11 | G5148-116-CO0 8 50 | HD-0005700-0A4 12 77
B1823-051-000 32 17 | GSA-73000AA0 60 1 | G5148-116-C00 10 50 | HD-0005700-0A 12 79
B1906-051-000 24 5 | GSA-73000BA0 60 11 | G5149-116-C0O0 10 34 | HD-0005700-0A 14 75
B1907-526-000 24 3 | GSA-73000CA0 60 20 | G5150-116-CO0 8 34 | HF-0051110-0B 44 17
B2213-019-000 22 51 | GSA-94000CA0 80 1 | G5151-116-C00 8 36 | HF-0051110-00 44 16
B2529-205-ABA 14 76 | GSA-94000DAD 80 13 | G5151-116-C00 10 36 | HK-0266500-20 44 13
B2613-232-000 16 48 | GSY-DI0000A0 24 48 | G5154-116-C00 8 53 | HK-0266500-80 44 12
B3034-450-000 30 6 | GTR-02014000 68 60 | G5279-117-000 14 69 | HL-0159300-01 44 35
B3035-450-000 30 7 | G1001-192-000 44 1 | G5321-119-000 18 15 | HL-0153300-03 80 10
B3116-512-00B 22 45 | Gl001-195-000 44 32 | G5324-119-000 16 17 | HM-00I3100-00 12 75
B3120-125-000 22 44 | G1002-192-000 44 2 | G5325-119-000 »6 18 | HX-0007900-00 44 8§
B3124-512-000 22 35 | Gl003-192-000 44 4 | G5328-116-000 18 20 | HX-0012300-00 4 15
B3125-012-000 39 11 | G1010-195-000 4 7 | G5328-116-000 18 21 | HX-0015000-0A4 36 23
B3126-012-000 39 13 | G1011-192-000 42 1 | G5329-116-000 18 7 | HX-0015000-0F 36 18
B3126-051-000 22 41 | G1011-195-000 4 9 | G5329-116-000 52 55 | HX-0015000-0G 36 22
B3127-051-000 22 40 | G1012-192-000 42 3 | G5329-116-000 54 49 | HX-0022100-0B 44 26
B3129-012-A00 22 43 | G1012-195-000 4 17 | G5329-116-000 56 51 | HX-0022100-0E 42 22
B3129-012-B00 39 12 | G1013-192-000 42 5 | G5333-119-000 18 47 | HX-0022200-0A 44 24
B3132-051-000 22 42 | G1013-195-000 4 22 | G5333-119-000 52 79 | HX-0033900-0A 68 53
B3211-555-000 39 19 | GI1014-192-000 42 6 | G5333-119-000 54 78 | HX-0040700-00 44 25
B3304-704-000-A 40 14 | G1015-192-000 42 8 | G5333-119-000 56 41 | HX-0041000-00 44 23
B3305-704-000-A 40 7 | GI1015-195-0A0 4 28 | G5338-116-000 18 44
B3309-704-0A0 40 10 | G1016-192-000 42 9 | G5338-116-000 50 14 | MAO-11532000 40 25
B3309-704-000 40 13 | GI0I6-195-000 4 29 | G5338-116-000 62 76 | NMT-190B1600 26 24
B3311-012-000 40 20 | GIOI17-195-000 4 32 | G5338-116-000 64 - 75 | NTS-G1122410 24 50
B3311-704-000 40 5 | G1018-192-000 42 16 | G5338-116-000 80 8 | NTS-G1162410 24 51
B3311-804-000 40 11 | G1147-198-000 2 10 | G5338-116-000 80 19 | MTS-G3162510 24 52
B3317-704-000 40 23 | G1402-116-BA0 26 22 | G5377-139-000 52 21 | MTS-G3192510 24 53
B3317-704-000 40 27 | Gl411-118-A00 26 15 | G5377-139-000 54 21 | M1001-060-000 42 23
B3320-704-100-A 40 19 | G1831-116-00B 32 38 | G5377-139-000 56 15 | M8602-511-0F0 44 34
G1860-119-AA0 32 26 | G5402-116-0A0 6 38
CM-3001000-01 42 24 | G1860-119-BA0 32 49 | G5403-139-000 2 74 | NM-6030001-SC 6 23
CM-3001000-01 44 31 | G1860-119-BA0 32 50 | G5410-116-AA0 8 61 | NM-6030001-SC 6 27
CN-5000000-01 2 73 | GI861-119-000 32 25 | G5410-116-AA0 10 61 | NM-6030001-SC 6 31
CQ-2000000-00 36 4 | G3197-116-000 22 49 | G5421-116-0A0 86 61 | NM-G030001-SC 8 47
CQ-2000000-00 36 9 | G5001-236-000 74 42 | G5430-116-000 2 75 | NM-6030001-SC 10 47
€Q-2000000-00 36 10 | G5002-236-000 74 43 | G5512-116-000 82 13 | NM-6030001-SC 42 2
€Q-2000000-00 36 12 | G5003-236-000 74 44 | G5514-116-000 82 17 | NM-6030001-SC 44 19
CQ-2020000-00 24 6 | G5004-236-000 74 45 82 11 | NM-6030001-SC 68 78

G5517-116-000




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
G B N0 1% H N (%3 H_ N BE H _HNO

NM-6030001-SC 74 28 | PA-1501510-A0 48 6 PJ-3050400-01 68 90 SL-4030891-SC 44 8
NM-6040001-SC 2 84 | PA-1601507-A0 2 65 PJ-3050400-01 76 9 SL-4031481-SC 44 18
NM-6040001-S3C 4 5 | PA-1601510-A0 70 15 PJ-3050405-02 70 16 SL-4031691-8C 4 12
NM-6040001-SC 6 45 | PA-1601512-A0 6 46 PJ-3050600-01 68 92 SL-4040691-SC 4 11
NM-6040001-8C 8 49 | PA-1603501-A0 62 4 PJ-3080400-02 36 26 SL-4040881-8C 4 16
NM-6040001-8C 10 49 | PA-1603501-A0 64 4 PJ-3080400-02 38 6 SL-4040891-SC 4 18
NM-6040001-SC " 16 41 PA-1604002-A0 74 46 PJ-3080400-02 52 11 SL-4040891-5SC 4 30
NM-6040001-SC 18 19 | PA-1613501-A0 78 23 PJ-3080400-02 54 24 SL-4040891-SC 4 36
NM-6040001-SC 44 15 | PA-2001504-A0 68 81 PJ-3080400-02 56 23 SL-4040891-SC 4 42
NM-6040001-SC 52 80 | PA-2501002-A0 12 70 PJ-3080400-04 14 54 SL-4040891-SC 44 21
NM-6040001-SC 54 34 | PA-2501003-A0 12 72 PJ-3080451-01 16 59 SL-4040891-SC 44 33
NM-6040001-SC 56 60 | PA-2504501-A0 16 55 PJ-3080600-03 2 5 SL-4041091-SC 44 5
NM-6040001-SC 68 56 | PA-2505001-A0 82 67 PJ-3080600-03 86 48 SL-4041091-8C 44 28
NM-6040001-SC 68 74 PA-2506502-00 14 49 PJ-3090405-01 52 28 SL-4041291-8C 44 14
NM-6040001-SC 78 6 | PA-2513502-A0 48 1 PJ-3090405-01 54 27 SL-4042591-8C 4 19
NM-6040003-SC 4 6 | PA-3207503-A0 86 54 PJ-3090405-01 56 26 SL-4051091-SC° 44 11
NM-6040003-SC 4 21 PA-3210002-A0 82 &9 PS-0200082-KH 26 18 SM-0030450-SN 68 51
NM-6040003-8C = 4 41 PA-3212502-A0 86 56 PS-0200122-K0 22 34 SM-0040601-8C 12 58
NM-6050001-8C 2 23 | PA-3220001-A0 86 52 PS-0600302-KH 12 15 SM-0040601-8C 12 63
NM-6050001-SC 2 35 PA-9000410-00 68 84 PY-0100110-00 6 48 SM-0040601-SC 12 67
NM-6050001-SC 8 13 | PA-9000600-00 86 58 PY-0100120-00 6 40 SM-0040601-8C 14 35
NM-6050001-SC 10 13 | PA-9000610-00 82 71 PV-0151180-00 6 43 SM-0040601-8C 14 48
NM-6050001-8C 12 50 | PA-9000620-00 68 83 PV-1305180-00 2 78 SM-0040601-SC 16 6
NM-6050001-SC 16 11 PC-0105070-00 6 47 PV-1305180-00 2 80 SM-0040601-5C 16 36
NM-6050001-SC 48 48 PC-0105070-00 8 62 PV-1305180-00 62 b4 SM-0040601-SC 44 3
NM-6050001-SC 52 38 PC-0105070-00 10 62 PV-1305180-00 64 b5l SM-0040601-SC 50 29
NM-6050001-SC 54 37 PC-0105070-00 48 6 PV-1305180-00 78 19 SM-0040801-SC 75 11
NM-6050001-SC 56 36 PC-0105080-00 12 74 PV-1405010-00 - 2 77 SM-0050801-SC 2 68
NM-6050001-SC 68 5 PC-0105080-00 48 8 PV-1405010-00 2 79 SM-0050801-SC 2 70
NM-6050001-8C 68 66 PC-0105080-00 62 5 PV-1405010-00 62 55 SM-0050801-SC 12 69
NM-6050001-8C 84 16 PC-0105080-00 64 5 PV-1405010-00 64 62 SM-0050801-SC 46 2
NM-6050001-SC 86 79 PC-0124060-00 48 4 PV-1405010-00 65 17 SM-0050801-5C 46 5
NM-6050001-SC 88 14 PC-0124060-00 68 99 PV-1405010-00 68 91 SM-0050801-5C 46 8
NM-6050001-SE 40 4 PC-0151030-00 82 70 PV-1405010-00 T4 48 SM-0050801-SC 82 58
NM-6050001-SE 40 9 PC-0151030-00 86 63 FV-1405010-00 86 36 SM-0050801-SC 86 41
NM-6050001-SE 40 16 PC-0151030-00 86 55 PV-1505090-00 2 78 SM-10305601-5C 4 24
NM-6050001-SE 40 22 PC-0151030-00 86 57 FV-15056090-00 38 14 SM-1030601-SC 62 14
NM-6060001-8C 2 15 PC-0151070-00 16 BT PV-1505090-00 72 1 SM-1030601-SC 54 13
NM-6060001-8C 8 11 PC-0151070-00 48 3 PV-1506090-00 82 74 SM-1030601-8C 56 11
NM-6060001-S5C 10 11 PC-0151160-00 68 82 PV-2051010-00 86 25 SM-1030801-SC 74 25
NM-6060001-SC 50 38 | PF-0152030-A0 2 72 PX-0551010-00 6 39 SM-1040601-SC 8 59
NM-6060001-SC 50 48 | PH-0400082-C0 65 4 PX-5000480-A0 62 60 SM-1040601-8C 10 59
NM-6060001-8C 62 27 PH-0600123-C0 65 5 PX-5000480-A0 64 &7 SM-1040852-TP 16 34
NM-6060001-3C 64 27 PJ-0253000-01 36 26 PX-5000480-A0 65 16 SM-1041001-SC 52 10
NM-6060001-8C 68 36 FJ-0320390-01 38 & PX-5000480-A0 78 22 SM-1041001-8C 54 9
NM-6060001-3C 74 11 PJ-0320390-01 68 89 PX-5000530-00 14 52 SM-1041001-SC 56 10
NM-6060001-SC 82 64 PJ-0320525-01 30 22 PX-5000530-00 16 58 SM-1041001-SC 60 4
NM-6060001-8C 86 17 | PJ-0420500-02 65 14 PX-5000530-80 48 2 SM-1041001-8C 60 14
NM-6080001-SC 82 25 PJ-0420500-02 78 1 SM-1041001-8C 60 23
NM-6080001-8C 82 82 PJ-2100042-00 2 81 RC-0580711-KP 62 11 SM-1041001-SC 76 2
NM-6080001-SC 86 29 FJ-2100042-00 62 56 RC-0560711-KP 62 30 SM-10561001-8C 12 56
NM-6100001-5C 12 46 PJ-2100042-00 64 53 RC-0560711-KP 64 11 SM-1051001-8F 48 53
NM-6100001-8C 16 14 | PJ-2100042-00 65 18 RC-0560711-KP 64 30 SM-1051552-TP 2 64
NM-6100001-8C 71 6 PJ-2100042-00 74 49 RC-0841011-KP 82 53 SM-1061001-SC 82 12
NM-6100001-SC 82 3 [ PJ-2100042-00 78 20 RC-0841011-KP 86 69 SM-3030601-SC 18 8
NM-6100001-SC 84 11 PJ-2100061-00 72 4 RC-0931011-KP 14 10 SM-3031000-SC 58 5
NM-6100001-SC 86 13 | PJ-2300042-00 22 70 RC-2421211-KP 12 53 SM-3041551-8P 78 4
NM-6100001-SC 86 81 PJ-3010405-02 - 38 17 RE-0700000-K0 26 12 SM-4030401-SC 8 32
NM-6100001-SC 88 16 | PJ-3010405-02 82 78 SM-4030401-8C 10 32
NM-6120001-SE = 2 21 PJ-3010605-03 38 16 SB-1100001-00 14 9 SM-4030401-SC 34 46
NM-6120003-SC ' 86 10 | PJ-3010605-03 82 175 §D-0450401-SP 30 14 SM-4030601-SN 52 57
NS-6110430-SP 32 19 | PJ-3010605-03 86 37 SD-0450401-SP 52 19 SM-4030601-SN 54 51
N§-6150310-SP 28 42 PJ-3010651-03 86 26 SD-0450401-SP 54 38 SM-4030601-SN 56 53
NS-6620310-SP . 16 49 | PJ-3040405-01 28 35 SD-0450401-SP 56 37 SM-4030801-SC 18 22
NS-6620310-SP 22 74 | PJ-3040405-04 2 66 SD-0470281-SP 22 30 SM-4030801-SC 62 19
NS-6680410-SP 34 5 | PJ-3040405-04 22 65 SD-0490261-SP 39 20 SM-4030801-SC 72 2
PJ-3040405-04 28 44 SD-0640602-SP 0 9 SM-4030801 -SN 4 8

PA-1000506-A0 22 . 26 | PJ-3040405-04 68 94 SD-0791331-SP 34 16 SH-4030801-SN 64 70
PA-1000506-A0 68 88 PJ-3040405-04 74 47 SD-1021251-SP 34 8 SM-4031201-SC 20 5
PA-1001527-A0 30 20 PJ-30404056-05 62 53 SL-4030631-8C 38 13 SM-4031201-SC 20 12
PA-1002506-A0 26 1 PJ-3040405-05 64 50 SL-4030681-SC 4 10 SM-4031201-SN 50 34
PA-1500502-A0 70 13 PJ-3040405-06 26 2 SL-4030681-SC 42 14 SM-4041201-5C 4 38
PA-1500502-A0 76 7 PJ-3040405-06 28 " 36 SL-4030681-SC 42 17 SM-4050801-8C 39 8
PA-1500503-A0 52 6 PJ-3040451-02 14 53 SL-4030691-SC 38 10 SM-4051405-SE 40 8
PA-1500503-A0 54 5 | PJ-3040451-02 82 68 SL-4030891-SC 42 4 SM-4051405-SE 40 26
PA-1500503-A0 56 6 | PJ-3040605-02 68 93 SL-4030891-SC 4 7 SM-4062001-5C 86 22

— 95—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
8% E__NO &% H_ N % K _NO i X N
SH-5040451-5C 8§ 29 SM-6041202-TP 62 13 SM-6052002-TP 54 55 SM-6083002-TP 82 49
SM-5040451-SC 10 29 | SM-6041202-TP 62 32 | SM-6052002-TP 62 49 | SM-6083502-TN 86 65
SM-6020452-TP 54 15 | SM-6041202-TP 64 23 | SM-6052002-TP 64 66 | SM-6084002-TN 82 55
SM-6020452-TP 56 19 SM-6041202-TP 64 32 SK-6052502-TP 2 45 SM-6084002-TN 86 64
SM-6030602-SP 34 43 | SM-6041202-TP 78 13 | SM-6052502-TP 6 16 | SM-6101602-TP 84 6
SM-6030602-TP 28 33 | SM-G041802-TP 62 20 SM-6052502-TP 18 42 SM-6101602-TP 88 6
SM-6030602-TP 38 11 ~| SM-6042002-TP 52 24 | SM-6052502-TP 52 64 | SM-6102002-TP 71 2
SM-6030602-TP 52 31 | SM-6042002-TP 54 11 | SM-6052502-TP 62 78 | SM-6102002-TP 84 2
SM-6030602-TP 54 28 | SM-6042002-TP 656 3 SM-6062502-TP 64 48 SM-6102002-TP 86 4b
SM-6030602-TP 56 31 | SM-6042002-TP 64 19 | SM-6052502-TP 64 77 | SH-6102002-TP 88 2
SM-6030802-TP 2 40 SM-6042502-TP 8 48 | SM-60562502-TP 80 7 SM-6103002-TP 82 43
SM-6030802-TP 12 64 | SM-6042502-TP 10 48 | SM-6052502-TP 80 22 | SK-6103502-TP 16 20
SM-6030802-TP 18 16 | SM-6042502-TP 86 34 | SM-6053000-SE 40 15 | SH-8030402-TP 82 34
SM-6030802-TP 48 44 | SM-6043552-TN 2 82 | SM-6053002-TP 8 8 | SH-8030502-TP 8 35
SM-6030802-TP 68 48 | SM-6044002-TP 6 44 SM-6053002-TP 10 8 SH-8030502-TP 10 35
SM-6031002-TP 8 46 | SM-6051002-TP 2 31 | SM-6053002-TP 12 71 [ SM-8030502-TP 74 38
SM-6031002-TP 10 46 SM-6051002-TP 2 57 SM-6053002-TP 12 73 SM-8030802-TPF 68 7
| SM-6031002-TP 12 40 | SM-6051002-TP 12 60 | SM-6053002-TP 48 49 | SM-8031002-TP 65 6
SM-6031202-TP 6 22 | SM-6051002-TP 16 8 | SM-6053502-TP 60 19 | SM-8031202-TP 18 6
SM-6031202-TP 6 26 | SM-6051002-TP 18 3 | SM-6053502-TP 60 32 | SM-8040502-TP 50 5
SM-6031202-TP 6 30 | SM-6051002-TPF 66 3 SM-6053502-TP 84 13 SM-8040602-TP 12 26
SM-6031202-TP 18 12 | SM-6051002-TP 68 41 SM-6053502-TP 86 76 SM-8040602-TP 12 34
SM-6031202-TP 18 14 | SM-6051002-TP 82 60 | SM-6053502-TP 88 11 | SM-8040602-TP 62 3
SM-6031202-TP 52 50 | SM-6051002-TP 86 30 | SM-6054502-TP 12 49 | SM-8040602-TP 62 29
SM-6031202-TP 52 54 | SM-6051202-TP 2 37 | SM-6057052-TN 14 80 | SM-8040602-TP 64 3
SH-6031202-TP 56 46 | SM-6051202-TP 8 4 | SM-6061002-TP 86 59 | SM-8040602-TP 64 29
SM-6031202-TP 66 50 | SM-6051202-TP 8 44 SM-6061202-TP 14 22 SH-8041552-TP 16 40
SM-6035052-TN 28 22 | SM-6061202-TP 10 4 SM-6061202-TP 74 13 SM-8041552-TP 18 18
SM-6040602-TP 6 41 | SM-6051202-TP 10 44 | SM-6061202-TP 82 18 | SM-8041552-TP 52 8l
SM-6040602-TP 68 23 | SM-6051202-TP 14 14 | SM-6061202-TP 86 2 | SM-8041552-TP 54 62
SM-6040602-TP 75 3 | SM-6051202-TP 14 50 | SM-6061202-TP 86 6 | SM-8041552-TP 56 70
SM-6040602-TP 82 7 | SM-6051202-TP 48 19 | SM-6061552-TP 2 27 | SM-8044002-TP 16 39
SM-6040802-SP 32 42 | SM-6051202-TP 50 12 | SM-6061552-TP 14 20 | SM-8050602-TP 6 4
SM-6040802-SP 32 45 | SM-6051202-TP 50 21 SM-6061552-TP 14 23 SM-8050602-TP 6 8
SM-6040802-TP 2 4 | SM-6051202-TP 60 6 | SM-6061552-TP 14 30 | SM-8050602-TP 12 30
SM-6040802-TP 2 42 | SM-6051202-TP 60 16 | SM-6061552-TP 74 9 | SM-8050802-TP 12 32
SM-6040802-TP 8 17 | SM-6051202-TP 60 25 | SM-6061602-TP 18 33 | SM-8050812-TP 52 70
SM-6040802-TP 10 17 | SM-6051202-TP 62 82 | SM-6061602-TP 34 4 | SM-8050812-TP 82 48
SM-6040802-TP 14 44 | SM-6051202-TP 64 85 | SM-6061602-TP 56 57 | SM-8051002-TP 18 43
SM-6040802-TP 20 2 | SM-6051202-TP 74 30 SM-6061602-TP 74 34 SH-8061002-TP 48 35
SM-6040802-TP 54 59 | SM-6051202-TP 80 15 | SM-6061602-TP 75 8 | SM-8051002-TP 54 54
SM-6040802-TP 58 2 | SM-6051402-TP 6 25 | SM-6061602-TP 82 40 | SM-8051002-TP 62 70
SM-6040802-TP 68 12 | SM-6051402-TF 6 29 | SN-6061802-TP 6 2 | SM-8051002-TP 64 64
SM-6040802-TP 68 16 SM-6051552-TP 12 21 SN-6062002-TN 4210 SM-8051402-TP 50 37
SM-6040802-TP 68 28 | SM-6051552-TP 16 2 | SM-6062002-TP 8 2 | SM-8060602-TP 14 27
SM-6040802-TP 68 38 SM-60561552-TP 16 10 SM-6062002-TP 10 2 SM-8060802-TP 16 24
SM-6040802-TP 68 54 | SH-6051552-TP 18 38 | SM-6062002-TP 12 6 | SM-8060802-TP 18 38
SM-6040802-TP 74 19 SM-6051552-TP 18 40 SM-6062002-TP 12# 12 SM-8061002-TP 14 28
SM-6040802-TR 52 58 SM-6051552-TF 48 22 SM-6062002-TP 14 2 SM-8061002-TP 16 26
SM-6040802-TR 56 54 | SM-6051552-TP 48 51 | SM-6062002-TP 14 41 | SM-8061202-TP 62 50
SM-6041002-TP 6 19 | SM-6051552-TP 65 2 | SM-6062002-TP 48 50 | SM-9082003-SC 82 16
SM-6041002-TP 8 41 | SM-6051552-TP 66 9 | SM-6062002-TP 50 18 | SM-9082003-SC 86 28
SM-6041002-TP 8 54 SM-6051562-TF 78 9 SM-6062002-TP 86 15 SM-5084003-8C 2 6
SM-6041002-TP 10 41 | SM-6051552-TP 80 3 | SM-6062202-TP 16 38 | SM-9102003-SB 82 2
SN-6041002-TP 10 54 | SM-6051552-TP 80 5 | SM-6062502-TP 50 44 | SM-9102003-SB 84 10
SM-6041002-TP 16 46 SM-6051602-TP 50 7 SM-6062502-TP 52 5 SM-9102003-SB 86 12
SM-6041002-TP 16 53 | SM-6051602-TP 50 10 | SM-6062502-TP 54 4 | SM-9102003-SB 86 80
SM-6041002-TP 50 31 SM-6051602-TP 52 59 SM-6062502-TP 56 5 SM-9102003-SB 88 15
SN-6041002-TP 52 41 | SM-6051602-TP 60 8 | SM-6062502-TP 62 8 | SM-9122503-SB 75 5
SH-6041002-TP 54 39 SH-6051602-TP 60 27 SM-6062502-TPF 64 8 55-1060610-SP 18 26
SN-6041002-TP 54 44 | SM-6051602-TP 62 79 | SM-6063002-TP 2 49 | SS-1060610-SP 18 28
SN-6041002-TP 54 48 SM-6051602-TF 64 20 SM-6063002-TP 12 2 §8-1060610-SP 52 48
SN-6041002-TP 56 58 | SH-6051602-TP 64 78 | SM-6063002-TP 12 43 | SS-1060610-SP 54 42
SN-6041002-TP 62 23 | SH-6051602-TP 74 35 | SM-6063002-TP 14 18 | SS-1060610-SP 56 44
SM-6041002-TP 64 13 | SH-6051602-TP 80 18 | SH-6063502-TP 78 2 | SS-1060610-SP 62 84
SM-6041002-TP 68 9 SH-6051802-TP 6 6 SM-6064002-TP 82 63 S8-1060610-SP- 64 87
SM-6041002-TP 68 85 | SH-6051802-TP 16 42 | SM-6065002-TP 8 10 | SS-1090510-SP 70 2
SM-6041002-TP 82 36 SM-6052002-TP 12 11 SM-6065002-TP 10 10 88-2090520-SL 22 23
SM-6041202-TP 6 12 | SM-6052002-TP 12 17 | SM-6081202-TP 2 11 | 8$S-2090520-SL 22 39
SN-6041202-TP 8 25 | SM-6052002-TP 12 37 | SM-6081202-TP 82 72 | $8-2090541-SL 22 59
SM-6041202-TP 8 37 SM-6052002-TP 14 7 SM-6081542-CP 50 41 88-2110915-SP 22 18
SM-6041202-TP 10 25 | SM-6052002-TP 14 51 | SM-6081552-TP 68 62 | SS-2110930-SP 22 8
SM-6041202-TP 10 37 | SM-6052002-TP 48 27 SM-6082002-SP 32 29 SS-4080620-TP 14 64
SM-6041202-TP 16 28 | SM-6052002-TP 50 2 | SM-6082002-TN 86 71 | $SS-4090515-SP 62 17
SM-6041202-TP 48 29 | SM-6052002-TP 50 25 | SM-6082502-TP 86 73 | S5-4090515-SP 64 17
SM-6041202-TP 48 43 | SM-6052002-TP 52 60 SM-6083002-TP 82 22 88-4090815-SP 62 38
- 08 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

AE E N0 X 2 N BB ®_NO bk
SS-4090815-SP 64 37 S§-7110910-8p 22 7 Wp-0371026-8D 28 31 WP-1221016-SP 2 20
$8-4110615-SP 39 18 | SS-7110910-SP 28 39 | WP-0430800-SC 6 21 | WP-1612616-SE 40 24
$8-4111215-SP 4 36 | SS-7110910-SP 34 36 | WP-0430800-SC 8 27 | WS-0310002-KN 12 41
$8-5060410-SP 52 12 S5-7110910-5P 36 24 WP-0430800-SC 8 138 WS-0310002-KN 12 65
$8-5060410-SP 52 25 | $S-7110910-TP 26 30 | WP-0430800-SC 8 56 | WS-0310002-KN 18 9
S$8-5060410-8P 54 26 S8-7111120-SP 14 62 WP-0430800-5C 10 27 WS-0310002-KN 18 17
$S-5060410-SP 56 25 | SS-7111120-SP 62 69 | WP-0430800-SC 10 38 | WS-0310002-KN 18 23
SS-5090210-SP 66 17 | SS-7111120-SP 64 60 | WP-0430800-SC 10 56 | WS-0310002-KN 20 7
§5-5090420-SP 26 17 SS-7111310-SP- 26 20 WP-0430800-8C 20 3 WsS-0310002-EN 20 14
$S-5090610-SP 62 41 | SS-7111810-SP 22 2 | WP-0430800-SC 20 10 | WS-0310002-KN 52 30
SS-5090610-SP 64 40 | SS-7120760-SP 48 39 | WP-0430800-SC 50 32 | WS-0310002-KN 62 56
$5-5090610-SP 66 12 | S$S-7150740-SP 39 6 | WP-0430800-SC 58 3 | WS-0310002-KN 54 30
S5-5110710-SP 34 17 §8-7150940-SP 30 18 WP-0430800-SC 62 21 WS-0310002-KN 54 50
§5-5110710-SP 62 43 | SS-7151120-SP 34 21 | WP-0430800-SC 64 21 | WS-0310002-KN 56 30
SS-5110710-SP 64 42 §8-7680870-SP 24 43 WP-0430800-8C 74 21 WS-0310002-EN 56 52
SS-5110810-SP 34 26 | SS-7681750-TP 24 12 | WP-0430800-5C 82 9 | WS-0310002-KN 58 7
§S-5110810-SP 34 32 | SS-8080410-TP 26 23 | WP-0430801-SC 4 26 | WS-0310002-KN 68 49
$S-6060220-SP 22 46 | SS-8110320-SP 24 31 | WP-0430801-SC 4 27 | WS-0310002-KN 68 77
$5-6080210-SP 14 68 | SS-8110320-SP 24 34 | WP-0430801-SC 4 40 | WS-0310002-KN 72 3
$S-6080320-SP 22 17 | $S-8110320-SP 24 38 | WP-0430801-SC 14 46 | WS-0310002-KN 74 26
SS-6080320-SP 22 69 | SS-8110320-SP 24 41 | WP-0430801-SC 68 14 [ WS-0410002-KN 2 5
'SS-6080410-SP 28 28 | SS-8110410-TP 30 15 | WP-0430801-SC 68 18 [ WS-0410002-KN 2 43
SS-6080610-TP 22 58 | SS-8110520-TP 34 15 | WP-0430801-SC 68 29 [ WS-0410002-KN 2 83
$S-6080810-SP 28 27 | S$S-8110750-SP 26 7 | WP-0430801-SC 68 87 | WS-0410002-KN 6 13
S8-6080810-SP 34 37 SS-8111610-SP 26 19 WP-0430801-SC 76 3 WS-0410002-KN 6 20
$S-6081210-SP 14 66 | SS-8150710-SP 24 16 | WP-0450000-SD 30 12 | WS-0410002-KN 6 42
SS-6090620-SP 28 30 SS5-8150710-SP 32 9 WP-0450000-SD 32 43 WS-0410002-KN 8 18
SS-6090630-SP 36 14 SS-8150920-SP 34 12 WP-0450000-SD 32 46 WS-0410002-KEN 8 26
$S-6090810-SP 32 14 | S$S-8151150-SP 32 10 | WP-0450801-SD 8 20 | WS-0410002-KN 8 39
$S-6090910-TP 34 29 | $S-8151150-SP 34 38 | WP-0450801-SD 10 20 | WS-0410002-KN 8 42
SS-6091022-TP 20 9 | SS-8161550-SP 24 2 | WP-0480856-SP 16 50 | WS-0410002-KN 8 55
SS-6091022-TP 28 23 | 8S-8151550-SP 24 26 | WP-0480856-SP 26 27 | WS-0410002-KN 10 18
SS-6091022-TP 58 9 | SS-8151780-SP 24 25 | WP-0480856-SP, 34 25 | WS-0410002-KN 10 26
SS-6091210-TP 32 27 | SS-8152030-SP 32 13 | WP-0480856-SP° 39 23 | WS-0410002-KN 10 39
SS-6110810-TP 52 29 | SS-8660340-SP 34 10 | WP-0531000-SC 78 7 | WS-0410002-KN 10 42
$S-6110810-TP 54 23 | SS-8660410-SP 34 40 | WP-0531000-SC 78 11 | WS-0410002-KN 10 55
SS-6110810-TP 56 61 | SS-8660530-TP 32 12 | WP-0531001-5C 2 24 | WS-0410002-KN 14 45
SS-6110810-TP 62 51 | $5-8660810-TP 32 4 | WP-0531001-5C 2 34 | WS-0410002-KN 16 29
SS-6111140-SP 52 84 | SS-8680540-SP 24 14 | WP-0531001-5C 2 46 | WS-0410002-KN 16 31
§S-6111140-SP 54 75 | $S-8680730-SP 24 13 | WP-0531001-SC 12 19 | WS-0410002-KN 16 47
$S-6111140-SP 56 27 | SS-8681650-TP 24 11 | WP-0531001-SC 12 23 | WS-0410002-KN 16 54
SS-6111610-SP 32 23 | SS-8681650-TP 24 21 | WP-0531001-SC 12 39 [ WS-0410002-KN 20 4
§S-6121210-SP 28 40 | SS-8681950-SP 24 20 | WP-0531001-SC 14 78 | WS-0410002-KN 20 11
S$5-6150810-Sp 22 6 S$5-9090640-SP 28 26 WP-0531001-SC 16 44 WS-0410002-KN 48 30
S8-6151210-SP 48 12 58-9111010-SP 26 28 WP-0531001-8C as 98 WS-0410002-KEN 50 33
S8-6151712-TP 30 3 5$5-9660720-SP 32 51 WP-0531001-8C 66 5 WS-0410002-KN 52 42
$S-6153012-TP ~ 32 24 WP-0531001-SC 68 43 | WS-0410002-KN 52 45
§8-6153040-SP 28 4] TA-0280301-M0 24 45 WP-0531601-5C 82 81 WS-0410002-KN 54 41
§S-6661110-SP 24 47 TA-0750404-R0 22 11 WP-0531001-SC 84 14 WS-0410002-KN 56 38
SS-7060610-SP 54 72 | TA-0800504-R0 42 21 | WP-0531001-SC 86 77 | WS-0410002-KN 58 4
SS-T060610-SP 56 20 | TA-0800504-R0 65 12 | WP-0531001-SC 88 12 | WS-0410002-KN 62 22
SS-7081310-SP 39 22 | TA-1050504-R0 22 13 | WP-0621016-SD 39 5 | WS-0410002-KN 62 33
S8-7090510-5P 22 b2 TA-1050604-R0 22 71 WP-0621026-SP 30 19 WS-0410002-KN 64 22
$8-7000540-TP 22 62 | TA-1250406-R0 22 10 | WP-0641601-SC 2 29 | WS-0410002-KN 64 33
$S-7090610-SP 22 20 | TA-1250504-R0 22 12 | WP-0641601-SC 12 14 | WS-0410002-KN 68 10
$S-7090610-SP 22 28 | TA-1250705-R0 36 15 WP-0641601-SC 14 4 WS-0410002-KN 68 13
SS-7090610-SP 26 4 | TA-1450404-R0 16 6 | WP-0641601-SC 42 11 | WS-0410002-KN 68 17
SS-7090710-SP 22 48 | TA-1871602-R0 22 9 | WP-0641601-SC 82 66 | WS-0410002-KN 68 24
§8-7090710-SP 28 25 : WP-0641601-SC 86 8 WS-0410002-KN 68 30
SS-7090710-SP 36 19 | WP-0250516-SD 22 47 WP-0651056-SH 30 27 WS-0410002-KN 68 39
§S-7090910-TP 26 11 | WP-0320500-SC 8 33 | WP-0651646-SC 14 24 | WS-0410002-KN 68 55
§8-7091410-SP 28 32 | WP-0320500-SC 10 33 | WP-0651646-SC 82 83 | WS-0410002-KN 68 173
SS-7110510-SP 32 31 | WP-0320500-SC 18 24 | WP-0651646-SC 86 4 | WS-0410002-KN 68 86
SS-7110510-SP 39 3 | WP-0320500-SC 20 6 | WP-0841600-5C 2 7 | WS-0410002-KN 74 20
S8-7110640-SP 40 12 WP-0320500-SC 20 13 WP-0850002-SP 32 30 WS-0410002-KN 76 4
S§-7110710-SP 30 13 | WP-0320500-SC 28 34 WP-1052001-8C 12 48 WS-0410002-KN 78 12
SS-7110710-SP 30 28 | WP-0320500-SC 34 42 | WP-1052001-SC 48 25 | WS-0410002-KN 82 8
§$8-7110710-SP 39 2 | WP-0320500-SC 50 356 WP-1052001-8C 48 46 WS-0410002-KN 82 37
SS-7110740-TP 26 26 | WP-0320500-SC 52 32 | WP-1052001-SC 71 4 | WS-0410002-KN 86 35
$S-7110840-SP 8 19 | WP-0320500-SC 54 29 | WP-1052001-SC 82 45 | WS-0441040-KP 66 13
SS-7110840-SP 10 19 | WP-0320500-SC 56 71 | WP-1052001-SC 84 4 | WS-0510002-KN 2 25
SS-7110840-SP 28 29 | WP-0320500-SC 58 6 | WP-1052001-SC 84 8 | WS-0510002-EN 2 32
SS-7110840-SP 32 7 WP-0320500-8C 74 27 WP-1052001-8C 86 33 WS-0510002-KN 2 38
$S-7110840-SP 36 11 | WP-0320501-SC 38 12 | WP-1052001-SC 86 47 | WS-0510002-KN 2 47
SS-7110840-SP 39 14 | WP-0371016-SD 32 15 | WP-1052001-SC 88 4 | WS-0510002-KN 2 58
S§-7110910-Sp 22 4 WP-0371026-5D 28 24 WP-1052001 -8C 88 8 WS-0510002-KN 6 17

- 97-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

G " NO 5% E N BB " NO BE E N
WS-0510002-KN 8 5 | WS-0820002-KN 2 8 | 164-11407 28 13 | 166-53503 48 33
WS-0510002-KN 8 9 | WS-0820002-KEN 2 12 | 164-13403 30 11 | 166-53602 48 36
WS-0510002-KN 8 45 | WS-0820002-KEN 50 42 | 164-13510 30 4 | 166-54006 48 41
WS-0510002-KN 10 5 | WS-0820002-KN 68 63 | 164-15002 34 30 | 166-54204 48 13
WS-0510002-KN 10 9 | WS-0820002-KN 82 73 | 164-15101 34 31 | 166-54907 48 10
WS-0510002-KN 10 45 | WS-0820002-KN 86 66 | 164-15218 34 23 | 166-55003 48 15
WS-0510002-KN 12 18 | WS-1020002-KN 12 47 | 164-15507 34 28 | 166-5520] 52 8
WS-0510002-KN 12 22 | WS-1020002-KN 16 21 | 164-15705 34 35 | 166-56201 54 7T
WS-0510002-KN 12 38 | WS-1020002-KN 71 3 | 164-15804 34 33 | 166-55201 5 8
WS-0510002-KN 12 61 | WS-1020002-KN 82 44 | 164-15911 34 19 | 166-55508 48 24
WS-0510002-KN 14 8 | WS-1020002-KN 84 3 | 164-16000 34 27 | 166-55508 48 47
WS-0510002-KN 14 15 | WS-1020002-KN 84 7 [ 164-17313 34 22 | 166-55607 48 26
WS-0510002-KN 14 79 | WS-1020002-KN 86 32 | 164-17412 34 14 | 166-55805 52 65
WS-0510002-KN 16 3 | WS-1020002-KN 86 46 | 164-17719 34 18 | 166-55805 54 60
WS-0510002-KN 16 9 | WS-1020002-KN 88 3 | 164-17800 34 20 | 166-55904 50 1
WS-0510002-KN 16 12 | WS-1020002-KN 88 7 | 164-18204 34 48 | 166-56100 50 6
WS-0510002-KN 16 43 | WS-1220002-KN 75 6 | 164-18303 34 49 | 166-56100 62 77
WS-0510002-KN 18 4 | Wr-0430002-KN 4 43 | 164-18600 34 34 | 166-56100 64 76
WS-0510002-KN 48 20 | WT-0480002-KR 22 63 | 164-18709 34 13 | 166-56100 80 14
WS-0510002-KN 48 23 | WZ-0850302-K0 68 32 | 164-20705 32 16 | 166-56209 50 8
WS-0510002-KN 48 28 164-21109 32 44 | 166-56506 52 66
WS-0510002-KN 48 52 | 040-00000591 32 40 | 164-21513 32 22 | 166-56506 54 63
WS-0510002-KN 50 3 | 040-00001380 32 33 [ 164-21760 32 36 | 166-56506 64 65
WS-0510002-KN 50 13 164-22065 32 37 | 166-56605 52 62
WS-0510002-KN 50 22 | 100-39105 39 7 | 164-22206 32 47 | 166-56605 54 57
WS-0510002-KN 52 61 | 101-01400 22 24 | 164-22404 32 48 | 166-56605 64 68
WS-0510002-KN 54 56 | 101-02200 22 19 | 164-23006 24 1 | 166-56704 52 63
WS-0510002-KN 60 9 | 101-03406 24 27 | 164-24004 22 60 | 166-56704 54 68
WS-0510002-KN 60 28 | 101-09700 32 53 | 164-24202 22 29 | 166-56803 52 68
WS-0510002-KN 62 80 | 101-09908 32 20 | 164-24301 22 36 | 166-56803 54 63
WS-0510002-KN 64 67 | 101-12001 32 11 | 164-24400 22 54 | 166-56803 56 55
WS-0510002-KN 64 79 | 101-12357 32 5 | 164-24509 22 50 | 166-56803 62 47
WS-0510002-KN 656 3 | 101-12407 32 21 | 164-24608 22 27 | 166-57008 52 69
WS-0510002-KN 66 4 | 101-29054 24 49 | 164-24707 22 53 | 166-57009 56 56
WS-0510002-KN 66 10 | 101-61503 39 4 | 164-24806 22 55 | 166-57108 52 82
WS-0510002-KN 68 4 | 103-05159 24 15 | 164-24905 22 37 | 166-57108 56 72
WS-0510002-KN 68 42 | 103-07056 24 22 | 164-25100 22 56 | 166-57207 62 7
WS-0510002-KN 68 65 | 103-13906 34 2 | 164-25209 22 57 | 166-57306 62 36
WS-0510002-KN  74- 31 | 105-17209 24 30 | 164-25002 36 1 | 166-57405 62 18
WS-0510002-KN 74 36 | 105-17209 24 37 | 164-26009 36 7 | 166-57504 62 65
WS-0510002-KN 78 8 | 110-77500 39° 16 | 164-26850 36 28 | 166-57504 64 61
WS-0510002-KN 80 16 | 110-78102 39 17 | 164-27007 36 2 | 166-57603 62 66
WS-0510002-KN 82 80 | 111-02308 4 13 | 164-27908 39 1 | 166-57603 64 62
WS-0510002-KN 84 15 | 111-85006 40 21 | 164-28153 32 41 166-57702 62 16
WS-0510002-KN 86 78 | 111-85105 40 17 | 164-28302 38 4 | 166-57702 64 16
WS-0510002-KN 88 13 | 111-85204 40 6 | 164-28401 32 52 | 166-57801 62 39
WS-0511302-KS 16 51 | 111-85352 40 2 | 164-28518 22 3 | 166-57801 64 38
WS-0610002-KN 2 28 | 111-85402 40 3 | 164-28609 %22 72 | 166-58007 62 14
WS-0610002-KN 2 50 | 111-85501 40 18 | 165-45105 52 37 | 166-58007 64 14
WS-0610002-KN 12 3 | 119-69458 40 1 | 165-45106 54 36 | 166-58205 62 35
WS-0610002-KN 12 7 | 164-00400 22 1 | 165-45105 56 35 | 166-58205 64 35
WS-0610002-KN 12 13 | 164-01002 22 16 | 166-05404 68 57 | 166-58403 62 67
WS-0610002-KN 12 44 | 164-01200 22 15 | 166-08907 14 61 | 166-58403 64 63
WS-0610002-KN 14 3 | 164-01259 22 14 | 166-07004 14 63 | 166-58502 62 28
WS-0610002-KN 14 25 | 164-02406 22 67 | 166-07103 14 65 | 166-58502 64 28
WS-0610002-KN 14 31 | 164-02455 22 66 | 166-07202 14 67 | 166-58601 62 1
WS-0610002-KN 18 34 | 164-03008 22 68 | 166-07301 14 55 | 166-58601 64 59
WS-0610002-KN 42 12 | 164-04204 = 24 17 | 166-07400 14 56 | 166-58700 62 2
WS-0610002-KN 50 19 | 164-06209 24 10 | 166-07509 14 57 | 166-58700 64 2
WS-0610002-KN 62 9 | 164-06308 26 21 | 166-07608 14 58 | 166-58809 62 6
WS-0610002-KN 62 26 | 164-06407 26 14 | 166-07707 14 59 | 166-58809 64 6
WS-0610002-KN 64 9 | 164-06704 26 13 | 166-07806 14 60 | 166-58908 62 31
WS-0610002-KN 64 26 | 164-06803 26 25 | 166-13903 62 68 | 166-58908 64 31
WS-0610002-KN 68 35 | 164-06902 26 8 | 166-13903 64 1 | 166-59005 62 10
WS-0610002-KN 74 10 | 164-09500 28 4 | 166-18803 62 42 | 166-59005 64 10
WS-0610002-KN 74 14 | 164-09906 28 8 | 166-18803 64 41 | 166-59104 . 62 25
WS-0610002-KN 75 9 | 164-10102 28 11 | 166-23407 86 50 | 166-59104 64 25|
WS-0610002-KN 78 3 | 164-10201 28 12 | 166-52406 50 24 | 166-59203 62 24
WS-0610002-KN 82 19 | 164-10300 28 14 | 166-52505 50 27 | 166-59203 64 24
WS-0610002-KN 82 41 | 164-10508 28 5 | 166-52703 50 30 | 166-59302 62 48
WS-0610002-KN 82 65 | 164-10607 28 16 | 166-52802 50 36 | 166-59401 62 46
WS-0610002-KN 86 3 | 164-10706 28 17 | 166-52901 50 39 | 166-59708 64 7
WS-0610002-KN 86 7 | 164-10805 28 18 | 166-53008 50 45 | 166-59807 64 36
WS-0610002-KN 86 16 | 164-10904 28 19 | 166-53107 50 16 | 166-59906 64 18
WS-0610002-KN 86 23 | 164-11100 28 6 | 166-53206 50 17 | 166-60003 64 47
WS-0610002-KN 86 60 | 164-11308 28 9 | 166-53305 50 23 | 166-60102 64 69




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
kil " _NO i H N0 i H NO dh H KO
166-60201 64 46 166-81900 82 b5l 168-04908 60 10 185-56308 2 26
166-60300 64 45 166-81900 86 68 168-04908 60 29 185-58007 48 38
166-70408 52 23 166-82106 82 61 168-06507 2 17 185-58106 48 31
166-70507 52 18 166-97005 18 27 168-06614 2 19 185-58205 48 21
166-70614 52 22 166-97104 18 25 168-06903 62 62 185-58403 86 40
166-70713 52 13 166-97203 64 83 168-06903 64 81 185-59005 6 37
166-71000 52 20 166-97302 62 64 168-06903 80 21 185-59302 48 16
166-71000 54 20 166-97401 62 173 168-07109 8§ 16 185-63908 74 39
166-71000 56 14 166-97401 64 73 168-07109 10 16 185-64005 %5 17
166-71109 52 15 166-97906 86 63 168-08404 2 33 185-65101 62 85
166-71109 54 14 166-98003 86 67 168-09204 8 14 185-65101 64 88
166-71109 56 12 166-88102 82 b4 168-09303 10 14 185-68006 12 33
166-71208 52 17 166-98409 50 15 168-09402 § 15 185-80605 74 12
166-71208 54 16 166-99217 64 71 168-09501 10 15 185-80704 74 23
166-71208 56 16 166-99316 62 71 168-38500 2 18 185-80803 74 22
166-71307 52 16 167-00403 78 6 168- 38609 2 9 185-80902 74 18
166-71406 52 4 167-00502 78 10 168-70206 2 5l 185-81009 T4 29
166-71406 54 3 167-00601 8 14 168-80403 2 44 185-81108 74 33
166-71406 56 4 167-00700 78 18 168-80502 2 48 185-81306 74 37
166-71505 b2 9 167-00809 78 15 168-80908 2- b2 185-81900 74 41
166-71505 564 8 167-01005 8 5l 168-81005 2 b3 185-82304 64 86
166-71505 56 9 167-01005 10 51 168-81104 2 b4 185-82403 62 83
166-71604 52 7 167-01112 64 72 169-06703 14 42 185-82502 62 40
166-71604 54 6 167-01211 62 72 169-07701 . 6 3 185-82502 64 39
166-71604 56 7 167-03506 66 6 169-07800 12 24 185-82601 62 15
166-71703 18 b 167-03605 66 T 169-08006 14 36 185-82700 64 15
166-71703 52 5l 167-03704 66 8 169-08105 6 T 185-83153 52 27
166-71703 54 45 167-05501 52 86 169-11612 16 23 185-83252 52 26
166-71703 56 47 167-05501 54 7T 169-12602 18 35 185-83351 54 25
166-71802 18 10 167-05501 56 33 169-12701 18 37 185-83450 56 24
166-71802 52 b2 167-05600 52 35 169-12701 80 2 185-83708 60 2
166-71802 54 46 167-05600 54 31 169-12800 18 39 185-83708 60 12
166-71802 56 48 167-05709 52 36 169-12800 80 4 185-83708 60 21
166-71919 52 53 167-05709 54 35 169-129509 18 41 185-83807 60 3
166-71919 54 47 167-05709 56 29 169-12909 80 6 185-83807 60 13
166-71919 56 49 167-05808 52 71 169-13907 2 30 185-83807 60 22
166-72016 52 49 167-05808 54 64 169-14103 2 62 185-83906 60 17
166-72016 54 43 167-05808 56 59 169-14202 2 63 185-83906 60 30
166-72016 56 45 167-05808 62 37 169-17007 66 11 185-84003 60 18
166-72107 52 40 167-17209 68 3 169-17809 2 59 185-84003 60 31
166-72107 54 22 167-20005 12 52 169-20100 18 32 185-84706 50 4
166-72107 56 69 167-21201 48 37 169-34002 24 54 185-85000 2 12
166-72206 52 43 167-22803 2 3 169-34200 12 25 186-85109 2 6l
166-72206 54 52 167-22802 50 46 169-34507 12 35 185-85109 66 15
166-72206 56 39 167-23801 50 47 169-35504 65 15 185-85109 68 70
166-72305 52 44 167-24007 60 43 169-35504 70 14 185-85109 70 6
166-72305 54 73 167-24403 50 11 169-35504 7% 8 185-85109 82 17
166-72305 56 40 167-24403 50 20 169- 35504 78 21 185-85208 12 4
166-72503 52 46 167-24403 62 61 169-60205 6 156 185-85208 48 32
166-72503 54 40 167-24403 64 380 169-60205 48 17 185-86909 62 52
166-72503 56 42 167-24403 80 17 169-60205 74 32 185-86909 64 49
166-72503 80 11 167-24502 50 40 177-58954 18 45 185-87709 48 7
166-72602 52 47 167-24700 62 34 177-58954 80 9 185-88202 60 5
166-72602 56 43 167-24700 64 34 177-99305 68 2 185-88202 60 15
166-72602 80 12 167-24809 24 46 177-99305 70 8 185-88202 60 24
166-73014 52 83 167-25004 14 33 177-99305 70 12 1856-88400 79 4
166-73014 54 33 167-25400 48 34 177-99305 4 2 185-88509 7% 2
166-73303 64 18 167-25608 52 67 178-45009 44 27 185-88608 74 16
166-73303 66 22 167-25608 54 61 183-37402 52 85 185-88806 74 17
166-73410 54 12 167-25608 56 73 183-37402 54 76 185-88905 74 24
166-73600 54 17 167-25906 12 55 183-37402 56 28 185-89101 62 81
166-74103 62" 34 167-27802 86 51 183-37501 82 33 185-89101 64 84
166-74103 54 74 167-28008 82 62 183-375601 54 32 185-89408 48 45
166-74103 56 32 167-28008 86 44 183-375601 56 34 185-90208 86 24
166-74103 56 74 167-28107 82 21 183-37601 56 75
166-74210 56 138 167-28602 62 12 185-50400 12 51 226-13400 32 28
166-74400 56 17 167-28602 64 12 185-50806 6 b5 226-21056 39 15
166-75308 2 22 167-66511 18 13 185-51002 50 28 228-37504 39 21
166-76009 76 1 167-66610 13 11 185-51507 58 1 228-37553 39 10
166-76207 2 71 167-78408 8 21 185-51606 20 8 250-35967 50 9
166-76207 46 3 167-78608 10 21 185-51606 58 8 250-35957 62 175
166-76207 46 6 168-02209 16 56 185-55706 48 11 250-36957 64 74
166-76207 46 9 168-03405 70 10 185-55805 48 42 250-35957 80 20
166-81406 82 47 168-03504 70 9 185-556904 48 14 250-40957 75 12
166-81801 §2 52 168-04700 60 7 185-56100 48 18 250-41054 75 13
166-81801 86 70 168-04700 60 26 185-56209 48 40 250-41153 7% 14

- 99 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 73|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5B E N % 3 H_NO BB "N BE 2N
260-41401 75 15 262-99702 2 67 253-07018 68 69 253-20904 2 39
250-41500 75 16 252-99801 2 41 253-07109 68 1 253-21001 65 13
250-41658 72 6 252-99918 2 60 253-07208 68 40 253-21100 16 19
251-36003 22 6 253-00005 2 1 253-07307 68 46 253-21209 68 26
251-36102 26 3 253-00104 2 56 253-07406 68 45 253-21308 16 30
251-36201 26 5 |.2563-00211 14 13 253-07455 68 44 253-21407 16 16
251-36409 24 24 253-00401 14 1 253-07505 68 47 253-21506 18 31
251-36607 28 1 253-00500 14 17 253-07604 68 50 253-21605 14 12
251-36706 28 20 253-00609 14 19 253-07703 68 19 253-22157 16 60
251-36805 28 2 253-00708 14 21 253-07802 68 27 253-22157 48 58
251-36904 28 7 253-00906 14 47 253-07901 68 11 253-22256 14 70
251-37001 28 10 253-01003 14 32 253-08008 68 15 253-22355 14 71
251-37100 28 3 253-01102 14 29 253-08107 68 34 253-22454 14 72
251-37209 34 41 253-01201 14 34 253-08206 68 31 253-22553 14 73
251-37308 - 30 1 253-01300 14 37 263-08305 68 8 253-22850 65 19
251-37407 30 8 253-01409 14 38 263-08404 68 25 253-22850 78 16
251-37506 30 5 253-01508 14 40 263-08701 68 179 253-22959 48 57
251-37605 30 16 253-01607 14 6 253-08800 68 75 253-22959 65 20
251-37704 30 17 253-01706 14 11 253-08909 68 71 253-23056 65 21
251-37803 34 3 253-01805 14 26 253-09006 68 6 253-23056 T4 50
251-37902 34 6 253-02001 12 42 263-09105 68 22 253-23056 78 17
251-38009 34 1 253-02100 12 1 253-09204 68 67 253-23155 20 15
251-38108 34 44 253-02209 12 5 2563-09402 68 64 253-231565 58 10
251-38207 34 45 253-02407 12 16 253-09600 68 58 253-23254 50 49
251-38306 28 37 253-02506 12 20 253-09709 68 61 253-23353 50 51
251-38405 32 32 253-02605 12 36 253-09808 68 b2 253-23452 50 50
251-38504 32 1 253-02704 12 27 253-09907 68 37 253-23551 50 52
251-38603 22 33 253-02803 12 29 253-10004 82 39 253-23650 48 54
251-38652 22 31 253-02902 12 31 253-10103 82 1 253-23759 48 55
251-38660 22 25 253-03108 12 45 253-10202 82 5 253-23858 48 56
251-38751 22 64 253-03207 12 57 253-10301 82 15 253-23957 62 63
251-38801 24 35 253-03306 12 59 253-10400 82 b6 253-23957 64 58
251-38801 24 42 253-03405 12 62 253-10509 82 57 253-24054 62 T4
251-38850 24 29 253-03405 14 43 253-10608 82 &9 253-24054 64 82
251- 38959 24 36 253-03504 12 66 253-10707 82 24 263-241563 62 57
251-39155 36 27 253-03603 12 68 253-10806 82 23 253-241563 64 64
251-39452 36 21 253-03702 12 9 253-11101 18 46 253-24252 62 58
251-39601 28 38 253-03751 12 8 253-13800 52 72 253-24252 64 55
251-39908 a8 1 253-03801 12 10 253-13909 52 73 253-24351 62 59
251-40005 38 2 253-03900 20 1 263-14006 52 74 253-24351 64 56
251-40104 36 8 253-04007 16 1 2653-14105 52 75 253-24658 82 76
251-40252 38 3 253-04106 16 4 253-14204 52 176 2563-24658 86 49
251-40351 28 43 253-04205 16 7 2563-14303 B2 T 263-24757 68 95
251-40658 28 15 253-04304 16 13 253-14402 52 78 253-24856 68 96
251-48008 14 39 253-04403 16 15 253-15201 56 62 253-24955 62 86
251-49808 68 20 253-04502 16 22 253-15300 5 63 253-24955 64 89
251-49808 68 176 253-04601 16 25 253-15409 56 G4 253-26000 20 16
251-50103 68 72 253-04700 16 27 253-15508 56 B5 253-26000 58 11
251-50509 68 80 253-04809 16 37 253-15607 56 66 263-28006 70 1
251-50509 76 6 253-04908 18 1 253-15706 56 67 253-28105 70 3
251-82106 84 12 253-05004 18 2 253-15805 56 68 253-28204 70 4
251-82106 86 T4 253-05103 16 45 253-15904 hd4 65 253-28303 70 5
251-82106 88 9 253-06202 16 52 253-16001 54 66 253-28402 70 7
252-55050 38 15 253-05301 18 29 253-16100 54 67 253-28501 70 11
252-97508 2 36 253-05400 18 30 253-16209 54 68 253-28501 76 5
252-97607 22 75 253-05509 16 33 253-16308 54 69 253-28600 86 9
252-97706 65 1 253-05608 52 3 253-16407 54 70 253-28709 86 18
252-97805 65 7 253-05608 54 10 253-16506 54 Tl 253-28808 86 19
252-97904 65 8 263-05608 5 13 253-16605 71 1 263-28807 86 72
252-98001 66 10 253-05707 52 19 253-16704 82 50 253-29004 86 62
252-98100 6 9 263-05707 54 19 253-16803 16 35 253-29202 86 27
252-98209 6 10 253-06707 56 21 253-16902 68 21 263-29400 86 38
252-98308 6 33 253-05814 66 16 253-18809 14 16 253-29509 86 1
252-98407 6 35 253-05905 12 80 253-19708 65 9 253-29608 86 5
252-98506 6 34 2563-056905 66 1 253-19906 48 9 253-29707 74 1
252-986056 6 36 253-06002 66 2 253-20003 74 15 253-29806 74 3
252-98704 8 57 253-06101 82 4 263-20102 14 5 253-29905 74 4
252-98803 10 57 253-06200 82 10 253-20201 84 18 253-30002 T4 40
252-98902 65 11 253-06309 82 46 253-20201 86 83 253-30101 T4 5
252-99017 66 14 253-06408 82 33 253-20201 88 18 253-30200 T4 6
252-99108 8 60 253-06507 82 35 253-20300 86 31 253-30309 T4 7
252-99108 10 60 253-06606 82 79 253-20409 68 59 253-30408 T4 8
252-99207 6 14 253-06705 2 69 253-20508 B6 14 253-30507 76 1
252-99306 6 11 253-06705 46 1 253-20607 82 42 253-30606 75 10
252-994056 6 1 253-06804 46 4 253-20706 16 32 | 253-30705 84 1
252-99504 2 14 253-06903 46 T 253-20805 12 b4 253-30804 84 5

— 100-




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

=il

PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Lk H__NO _tnf H_N [k 3 H NO S H KO
253-30903 84 9
253-30903 86 75
253-30903 88 10
253-31000 84 17
253-31000 86 82
253-31000 88 17
253-31109 86 43
253-31208 88 1
253-31307 88 &
253-31406 2 2
253-31505 2 55
253-31604 86 21
253-31703 86 20
253-32107 8 58
253-32206 10 b8
263-33402 82 38
253-35803 14 77
253-35902 2 85
253-36009 66 18
253-36108 0 17
253-36207 68 98
253-36306 66 19
253-69554 52 1
253-69653 52 2
253-69752 54 1
253-69851 54 2
253-69850 56 1
253-70057 56 2

- 101-




=
RF3 1l F6.3
# X53/2 604

¥ X853 70 /0%

#1677 04 9po

H led- [9e00
# 167 - 79409
# 167~ 7¥50%

#H oG- 0730

# Il o400

# Jbd- 2% 53

# Ju4- )y 709

* Fernande  Yawe's

Welt Paleh IR 6

H.2 v .3

Sl‘ﬂg,e Welt Fateh IR om

Bindes
Rbl.hhﬁ_f

Plake |, Left

Sele for he.av:j matend) s

(rest/Rght )

UPPes  leni Fe D

Rubber Sole (s{m\dmd)

RKubbet Sole ,'Ru-s}\'\. LSL"*‘""'\""&>

Tab ki fo Ad
Tak kmfe A X
Bobbin g

UPPes Kmfe D G}\‘%\‘l‘)'
Yocket Machine



\

ALK

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO -CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430)4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

JUKIKRER
Ti82 ErapRAm HEEETE-2-1
TEL. 03-3480-1111{(1R %)

A
i

EREEFT
TEL. 03-3480-1113(% 1 ¥ JL{ )

BHELRD, ZHEMKE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

Advance Sew Machine Co.

59 Ninth St.
Fall River, Mass 02721
508-675-7779

HoDA—Y R FRERARBOEDFESC(EETSENBY ET.

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without-notice.
RIOA—Y YR ML 199651 AREOHRLETERLEIOTT,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1996.

s Eheieabiied T lawiman. TEY




